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HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARUNGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

IV': 116466 
VEWL.I: 49576 
I-171:_Y __ N 

**************************************** 
* C!HLDRENOF FORMER POLITICAL' PRISONER : 

EXIT VISA.I: ______ _ 

* REGISTRATION FORM * 
* (Two Copies) 
t**************************************t 

The purpose of this form is to identify WIDOWS AND UNMARRIED 
CHILDREN of former re-education camp prisoners who died while 
being detained in the camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility 
for u.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be 
established. 

Phat thoi 1. WIDOW APPLICANT IN VIETNAM Nguyen 
Last Middlp. First 

Current Address 99 Dien Bien Phu. Quan ], Thanh rho Ho Chi Minh, Vietpam 

Date of Birth August 1. 1968 Place of Birth Vietnam 

2. NAME OF FORMER RE-EDUCATION CAMP PRISONER WHO DIED IN THE CAMP (HUSBAND/ 
FATHER) 

Nguyen Phat Loc 

Previous Occupation (before 1975) Giam Doc Nhs Nahien CU)) Phu Dac Uv 
(Rank & Position) Trung Uong Tinh Bao. 

I 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP -- Dates: From6/15/7~o DEATH DATEnO/28/87 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: thuc Minh Tho 
Name 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. . 

DATE PREPARED:"-" ________ _ 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~NG~U~Y~E=N~P=HA~T~K=H~O=I~~ __________ __ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

NRuven Phat Khoa June 16 1972 Brother 
. 

N2uven Oui Anh Feb. 18 1974 Sister 

. 
. . 

. . 
, 

.. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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TRA VELERS .\ it _ <, C ~ {~TY 
OF WASHING';'{i?~, B~, iNC. 

512 C Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20002 

.... 0 .... ' ',-,UII \..JUUflCIl Jor Nationalities Service 

THE TRAVELERS AID SOCIETY 
OF WASHINGTON, D. C., INC. 

1015 . 12th Street, N. W. Washington, D. C. 20005 

Telephone 3,j7·0101 

l/OROEIU.Y DEPARTURE PROGRAN 

IV I} 116466 
VEWU 49576 

!)ATE: January 11, 1991 

., '.,:"1 0 :, }Ir It'lr>; 1~li ss KHUC MINH THO Phone (Home) 
(Las t) (Nidclle) (First) 

(Work; 

Jan. 12, 1939 Place of Birth: Sa Dec, Viet Nam 

nla or Naturalization Certificate No.--!., _______ _ 

l.t?~al Status: Refugee_ ... Parolee Permanent R~sident u.s. cicizc~ v 

THE FOLLOIHNG ARE PERSONS. IN VIET NAM KNOWN TO ME AND. WHO MAY BE ELIGIBLE TO ENTER TilE 

P. S. AS FORHER U. S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE OR CLOSE ASSOCIATE TO THE U. S. J OR AMERASIANS: 

::,,,'::~ OF PR ltlCIP AL EHIGRANT DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH : RELATION ADDRESS III VIET ttt.J1 

99 Dien Bien Phu 

.. ___ ~V~i~e::..!t::._!;N!.!:a!:.!.m!.\._ _____________ Q_u_a_n_I _______ _ 

T. P. H·;OCHI 1-11N~ V. N. 

:';!, .• :' of close relatives accopanying Principal Emigrant: @ 2 
------------~ 

:;:\~IL dF DEI'EtIDI-:NT/ ACCONPANYLNG RELATIVES: DATE/PLACE OF B IRTi! Rt:LATlotISIIII' TO 1'.""'. 

NGUYEN PHAT KHQA June 16, 1972 Brother 

, :, t';., /:..~GUY::..;;;..;E;;;;:N:.:_O!'.U::..Y::......;A;.;;f':..:.1:.:H ________ . ____ _l_..!F~p:.!b~r:....:l.:.::1i'l:.:r~'L.,,_1:,:8::...L, _1=-9::..7:...d~-,_-+_B::. ... ::..n.:::.,-:::.t:.:h;;:.o;;:.r_"_.\"_'_':"'" ..:::i-c:.."_' ____ _ 
_ /"'" 

-----------------c~-----~----_+--------.------f--------.. ----.... ----

-,----.--.~.---------+--------+----------

.. -------------------~--l-----.-------+-----------
i 



u.s. GOVEHflHENT EMPLOYEE: DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of Emigrant) 

:) '.tJVE!:;;~:i.:;·: :\j· .• ·"cy .. n/a ___________ --.,. ____ Las t 1'i t le !Gr;1de _________ _ 

:'d,'·!/P05ition of ~upervior -------------------------------

c~IPLuYEt::. (JF AHEIUCAN COr-IPANY OR ORGANIZATION: 

n/a 

'_ompany. Contractor J Agency. Organization or Foundation _______________ _ 

.:J5 t II. t le /Grade : ______ / _____ NamelPosi tion of Supervisor : _____________ _ 

crWLOYct OF VIET~AMESE GOVERNMENT (priorto 1975): 

:!inistry or ~\ilitary Unit IV * 116466 Last Title/Grade 
----~~~~~~----------- -----------------

;iar:le /Pos i tion of Supervisor VEWL * 49576 
------~~~~~----------------~---------------------

\ ... .15 time spent in re-education camp? Yes No Ho~ long? Years Honth --- --- ---- ---- ----

FORMER STUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP 

n/a 

SC:1001 ation -----------------------------------
rvpe of De:.:r<2e or ,:,'tificate -------------------------------------------------------
. ;Jf'2S of Employr.lent or lralning To ------------------ -------------------------------

Month/Year Honth/Year 

n/a . 
Single Harrlde Male --------- ---------- Fema1 -----

'd.: .:: 0 f. th e rna tn e r : __________________ He rage: _____________ _ 

.; .. ! r e 5 5 : ------------------------------------------------------------------------
.11 name ot tile U.!5. <.:itizen Father (if Known): -----------------------------------------

::1.5 current address: 
----------------------------------------------------------~ 

~w*.*6~w*~*****************************************************************************~ 

is true to the best of my knowledge. 

Sign!lture : _____ -\-,..A~""'_"'__ _______ Date: January 11, 1991 

I '1 q J (Da te) 

::: C~:~.l S S lon 
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DO TlJ'-PHAp 
Depatlement de la )u./oce 

" PHON'G··r L{)C.Sl)' 
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TOA VINllLONG 

sa Tli - PHAP NAM - PHAN 
Service Judiciaire du Sud Viet-N"", 

(GHEFFE ' DU "TnmU~AL DE __ , __ ,., .. _, __ .. __ , _________ ) .... 

NAM .. 19'5 ...... . 
(Annee) . --

56 HltU ' ____ .. 134. 
(Acte N°) 
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Tcn, JH.J uti-a con nit Ncuy~n-Ph~t-LOC 
I {;>lorn 'et'pr~noms de I'en[ant) 
I ... -_. 

X:un~ nlr~ . . · Nam 
I 

(Sexe de I'enfant, .. 

S~lJlh ngity' nao 
(Dale de naissancc) Lc 13 Juin 1935 
S:mh Ini ('hl, nilO I · · I Tttb'ng";'LQO (lieu de nui:;soncc:, 

- --

I 
Tcn, Ill., eha Nguyrm-Ph't-Qug (Nom et prenollls du pere) ~ 

------ ---
I eha lilln lIghe gi Thay g1&0 · 
1 

(So profession) 

Nhil elm 0' (hl u · Tt1~'ng-LOC I (Son domicile, ---._._---------
Ten, hQ m~ · L~-thl-ng9c 
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(Nom et preno:ns de 10 mere) c e co 
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.' 
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I \'C)' chnnh hay vflllur . · . · ; (Son rang de femme moriee) 
,. -- , 

Cht'lng t6i..--Vd.xrungft.Ytnh··m 
(Nous) 

CMn'h-an Toa -Vinhlong.., ... 
(President du Tribunal) . 

. 
-' 

chien" cho h(rp-phap chfr ky len ('\'13. 
(Certi[~ns I'outhenticile de 10 signowre de) 

Ol1g-~.C!t-.-......... ----
(M.) 

Chlinh L\lC-S~ Toa-an sa t~i. 
(Greffier en chef dudlt Tribunal). 
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Ministry of Interior SOCIALIST-REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence-Liberty-Happiness 

No. 315/CH7 

ATTESTATION 

PEOPLE'S POLICE DEPARTMENT (CH7-MOI) 

Attested that: 
Born on 
Resided at 
Crime 
Arrested date: 
Verdict 
Place of Reed: 
Deceased 
At 
Prognosis 
Buried at 
Grave No. 

NGUYEN PHAT LOC 
1935 
99 Dien Bien Phu, O.I, Ho Chi Minh City 
Director, Research Directory (Opponent gov.) 
15-06-1975 
Reeducation 
Nam Ha 
2:00 pm., 28-10-1987 
Health clinic, Nam Ha Re-ed. camp, Ha Nam Ninh 
Tuberculosis 
2-D, Nam Ha Re-education, Ha Nam Ninh 
245 ( this is the notification) 

Date: 31-01-1992 

SIS 

Inlegible 



Ministry of Interior SOCIALIST-REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence-Liberty-Happiness 

Nam Ha Camp 
No. 22/88 

0/0/0/8/7/6/0/0/3/8/2 

SHSLD 

REPORT ON PRISONER'S DEATH 

Today is the 28th of October 1987, at Nam Ha Re-education Camp 

In the Presence of: Luu Van Han, Supervisor 
Nguyen Van Canh, Doctor 
Bui Tan Huynh, permanent Cadre 
Nguyen Xuan Minh, Witness 

This minute is written on the deceased prisoner 

Full name 
Birth place 
Resided at 
Crime 
Arrested 
Verdict 

Numerical # 

Deceased at 

Location 
Diagnose 
Buried at 
Grave No. 

Nguyen Phat Loc, born in 1935 
Truong Loc, Tam Binh, Vinh Long 
99 Dien Bien Phu, Ho Chi Minh City 
Director, Research Directorate (opponent gov.) 
15/06/1975 
Reeducation based on Decree 55, dated 02-08-76 
from the Ministry of Interior 
2822, dated 23-09-1975, at NV 15 

2:00 pm. on 28-10-1987, after a period of 
treatment at the Health Clinic of the camp. 
Nam Ha Re-education camp, Ha Nam Ninh 
Tuberculosis 
2-D, Nam Ha Re-education, Ha Nam Ninh 
245 

Belongings were given to ------------

SV/128 
True copy of the Original 
Block Executive 
Date: 25-02-1990 

DaKao, Q.I 
Vice Chairperson 

SIS 
Nguyen Thi Khe 

This minute has been read to all signatory and concerned below: 

Witness 
Ng: Xuan Minh 

Permanent Cadre 
Huynh 

Doctor 
Ng: van Canh 

Supervisor 
LHan 



Ministry of Interior SOCIALIST-REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence-Liberty-Happiness 

No. 315/CH7 

ATTESTATION 

PEOPLE'S POLICE DEPARTMENT (CH7-MOI) 

Attested that: 
Born on 
Resided at 
Crime 
Arrested date: 
Verdict 
Place of Reed: 
Deceased 
At 
prognosis 
Buried at 
Grave No. 

NGUYEN PHAT LOC 
1935 
99 Dien Bien Phu, Q.I, Ho Chi Minh City 
Director, Research Directory (Opponent gov.) 
15-06-1975 
Reeducation 
Nam Ha 
2:00 pm., 28-10-1987 
Health clinic, Nam Ha Re-ed. camp, Ha Nam Ninh 
Tuberculosis 
2-D, Nam Ha Re-education, Ha Nam Ninh 
245 ( this is the notification) 

Date: 31-01-1992 

S/S 

Inlegible 



Ministry of Interior SOCIALIST-REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence-Liberty-Happiness 

Nam Ha Camp 
No. 22/88 

0/0/0/8/7/6/0/0/3/8/2 

SHSLD 

REPORT ON PRISONER'S DEATH 

Today is the 28th of October 1987, at Nam Ha Re-education Camp 

In the Presence of: Luu Van Han, Supervisor 
Nguyen Van Canh, Doctor 
Bui Tan Huynh, permanent Cadre 
Nguyen Xuan Minh, Witness 

This minute is written on the deceased prisoner 

Full name 
Birth place 
Resided at 
Crime 
Arrested 
Verdict 

Numerical # 

Deceased at 

Location 
Diagnose 
Buried at 
Grave No. 

Nguyen Phat Loc, born in 1935 
Truong Loc, Tam Binh, Vinh Long 
99 Dien Bien Phu, Ho Chi Minh City 
Director, Research Directorate (opponent gov.) 
15/06/1975 
Reeducation based on Decree 55, dated 02-08-76 
from the Ministry of Interior 
2822, dated 23-09-1975, at NV 15 

2:00 pm. on 28-10-1987, after a period of 
treatment at the Health Clinic of the camp. 
Nam Ha Re-education camp, Ha Nam Ninh 
Tuberculosis 
2-D, Nam Ha Re-education, Ha Nam Ninh 
245 

Belongings were given to ------------

SV/128 
True copy of the Original 
Block Executive 
Date: 25-02-1990 

DaKao, Q.I 
Vice Chairperson 

SIS 
Nguyen Thi Khe 

This minute has been read to all signatory and concerned below: 

Witness 
Ng: Xuan Minh 

Permanent Cadre 
Huynh 

Doctor 
Ng: van Canh 

Supervisor 
LHan 



Ministry of Interior SOCIALIST-RBPUBLIC OF VIBT NAM 
Independence-Liberty-Happiness 

No. 315/CH7 

ATTBSTATION 

PBOPLB'S POLICB DBPARTMBNT (CH7-MOI) 

Attested that: 
Born on 
Resided at 
Crime 
Arrested date: 
Verdict 
Place of Reed: 
Deceased 
At 
Prognosis 
Buried at 
Grave No. 

NGUYBN PHA T LOC 
1935 
99 Dien Bien Phu, 0.1, Ho Chi Minh City 
Director, Research Directory (Opponent gov.) 
15-06-1975 
Reeducation 
Nam Ha 
2:00 pm., 28-10-1987 
Health clinic, Nam Ha Re-ed. camp, Ha Nam Ninh 
Tuberculosis 
2-D, Nam Ha Re-education, Ha Nam Ninh 
245 ( this is the notification) 

Date: 31-01-1992 

SiS 

Inlegible 



Ministry of Interior SOCIALIST-REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence-Liberty-Happiness 

Nam Ha Camp 
No. 22/88 

0/0/0/8/7/6/0/0/3/8/2 

SHSLD 

REPORT ON PRISONER'S DEATH 

Today is the 28th of October 1987, at Nam Ha Re-education Camp 

In the Presence of: Luu Van Han, Supervisor 
Nguyen Van Canh, Doctor 
Bui Tan Huynh, permanent Cadre 
Nguyen Xuan Minh, Witness 

This minute is written on the deceased prisoner 

Full name 
Birth place 
Resided at 
Crime 
Arrested 
Verdict 

Numerical # 

Deceased at 

Location 
Diagnose 
Buried at 
Grave No. 

Nguyen Phat Loc, born in 1935 
Truong Loc, Tam Binh, Vinh Long 
99 Dien Bien Phu, Ho Chi Minh City 
Director, Research Directorate (opponent gov.) 
15/06/1975 
Reeducation based on Decree 55, dated 02-08-76 
from the Ministry of Interior 
2822, dated 23-09-1975, at NV 15 

2:00 pm. on 28-10-1987, after a period of 
treatment at the Health Clinic of the camp. 
Nam Ha Re-education camp, Ha Nam Ninh 
Tuberculosis 
2-D, Nam Ha Re-education, Ha Nam Ninh 
245 

Belongings were given to ----~-------

SV/128 
True copy of the Original 
Block Executive 
Date: 25-02-1990 

DaKao, Q.I 
Vice Chairperson 

SIS 
Nguyen Thi Khe 

This minute has been read to all signatory and concerned below: 

Witness 
Ng: Xuan Minh 

Permanent Cadre 
Huynh 

Doctor 
Ng: van Canh 

Supervisor 
LHan 



Ministry of Interior SOCIALIST-REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence-Liberty-Happiness 

No. 315/CH7 

ATTESTATION 

PEOPLE'S POLICE DEPARTMENT (CH7-MOI) 

Attested that: 
Born on 
Resided at 
Crime 
Arrested date: 
Verdict 
Place of Reed: 
Deceased 
At 
Prognosis 
Buried at 
Grave No. 

NGUYEN PHAT LOC 
1935 
99 Dien Bien Phu, Q.I, Ho Chi Minh City 
Director, Research Directory (Opponent gov.) 
15-06-1975 
Reeducation 
Nam Ha 
2:00 pm., 28 10-1987 
Health clinic, Nam Ha Re-ed. camp, Ha Nam Ninh 
Tuberculosis 
2-D, Nam Ha Re-education, Ha Nam Ninh 
245 ( this is the notification) 

Date: 31-01-1992 

SIS 

Inlegible 



Ministry of Interior SOCIALIST-REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence-Liberty-Happiness 

Nam Ha Camp 
No. 22/88 

0/0/0/8/7/6/0/0/3/8/2 

SHSLD 

REPORT ON PRISONER'S DEATH 

Today is the 28th of October 1987, at Nam Ha Re-education Camp 

In the Presence of: Luu Van Han, Supervisor 
Nguyen Van Canh, Doctor 
Bui Tan Huynh, permanent Cadre 
Nguyen Xuan Minh, Witness 

This minute is written on the deceased prisoner 

Full name 
Birth place 
Resided at 
Crime 
Arrested 
Verdict 

Numerical # 

Deceased at 

Location 
Diagnose 
Buried at 
Grave No. 

Nguyen Phat Loc, born in 1935 
Truong Loc, Tam Binh, Vinh Long 
99 Dien Bien Phu, Ho Chi Minh City 
Director, Research Directorate (opponent gov.) 
15/06/1975 
Reeducation based on Decree 55, dated 02-08-76 
from the Ministry of Interior 
2822, dated 23-09-1975, at NV 15 

2:00 pm. on 28-10-1987, after a period of 
treatment at the Health Clinic of the camp. 
Nam Ha Re-education camp, Ha Nam Ninh 
Tuberculosis 
2-D, Nam Ha Re-education, Ha Nam Ninh 
245 

Belongings were given to --- -- --- -

SV/128 
True copy of the Original 
Block Executive 
Date: 25-02-1990 

DaKao, Q.I 
Vice Chairperson 

SiS 
Nguyen Thi Khe 

This minute has been read to all signatory and concerned below: 

Witness 
Ng: Xuan Minh 

Permanent Cadre 
Huynh 

Doctor 
Ng: van Canh 

Supervisor 
LHan 
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BIEN nAN PIIAMNHAN CH~T' . . 

CHQNG ;rOl GO"'" co. 
. , 

- Giam thi .. _____ .. --h-~~.1J:n,~!-----
- Y bac si __ ... ~" .................. ___ .. _,p~~_~~ ~ ........ ____ . __ . _____ _ 
- Can b¢ thllong trl,lc. .-: .• lkl\l!.-.. ~ 4~~ .... : .. __ ..... _. ___ . ___ _ 
- N9uo-i him chung ___ ~.-.~ .... - ...... ~, ______ . ___ _ 

L6.P BIEN UN VE PH.6.M NHAN: 

~. v' "n, O~f~ _ t 1;r ~ a;. ... ;.b--:.e.:. ...... ~_i',_:f?~~~----
~:h ;~::,' :--~~)!'Tf~~~~h4n.~---.. _ 
C.n '0; ,-t~, D£Ii~ ,ril. WI agAy ~F;i ~ IIL1f-_._-

An ph~t ; ... ~ .... --Ir.:cr: __ ......... theo an rio, Qf) so :-S;:.~ .. ngay:.J... I -R-llg!Jt- . 
,.. -. 

cUd .. ............. l:\.fnJ Vu < • _..;.... ____ _ 

U.n. ,hi ban ;d,~~ •• y 1~ ~)1 ~~! ..-D!..v.:L£: 
Sau m.;.t thai gian dieu trj t,i ~~ ~a, . ~ 'ftO;lQ . 
f)j d1l9:: Y Mc si t,n tinh cuu chita, ohung vi b~nb qd n~ng, nen da chct hai .""'.%01-1 _ 

gi~ ................. ngay -dJ ..... thang -J.o ..... Dim-J.~ .. Rd' 
. - • 1 .L r'\1 ,. .,/ 

T~; .. _-h2hl c..AII T),a WOM, XL . 

Vi ~hirng . bfnh : .... ~ ....• ~~ .. fM ........ ~ ... -----... - ....... -................................ _ .... _ ............. ___ . 
Trfi di t6 chuc mili tang tCli :_._~j!iA ....... ~ ......... :-....................... _. __ ...... _ .......... __ .. -
S5 mQ: ~: • . __ .~ __ .............. _ ............... _ .. _._ .. _ 6_: _ 
Nhfrng thir con l\li ghi a trang sau, cia giao cho dong chi _ ............... . 

O. b~ pMn __ .. ~._. , ______ chiu trucb nhi~m quZm If· 
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cOsn· IH~A X.\ 111)1 cuti NGHiA VIeT HAM 
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I O'OIOIR Il1G/{](o,;'911,1 
SlU L D 

BI£N nAN PIIAM ··NHAN CH~T' . . 

CHQNG ;rOl GO&\l co. 
. , 

- GiaDl thj ... -~-' -- - .. --.h-:Vf:~"L.h'~l'-:_~ __ -
- y. bac ~i __ .. __ ~ .... _ ............. __ .. -. i-DJ~-~'nU\ ... ~ ....... ----.---.------
- Can b-;> thllang tr1,tc. ._ .. _~._ ... ~ .... ~~~ .... : .... __ .. _ .... _________ . __ 

- Nglloi lam chung__ tya'~ ~ .. --~ .... -.... -------
4p BIEN UN VE PH~M NHAN: 

H~ va len, O~i~-tb~t4. Q~m .i.b~.e;:r"I~....".'-..,?"'-~------
~:uh ~:::; ~-·-~~1;?3t;;t~y~~~dz ... -
Can I~i ,-~ tJ~ + d'i: b4t Dgjy ~Ol ~ i19-'1f-----
~un. ~~~~]~~.;~, _. th",: aD riD, CD so~ .. ng~y..:.1./-2....i1~ . 

Va nh ,-hi ban .-6 ,.1~~ga; _1~ I .It I~-!fl ~DI .. v .. ..1s;.-.... 
Sau m~t thai gian dieu trj t,i ~ .. "I.IJ, • ~ .... ,~fItI--------''--­
D.J dU9: y bae si t,n Hnh cuu chiia. nhung yj b~nh qua n~ng, nen da chet h~i .~.t.l-{ _ 
gi~ .. __ ............. ngay_d:·l .... tttang~.O ..... nam-J.~ .. R;r" . 

. - • " • .L ,,' ,. ./ T~;. -.-LI1l11 CUt DQ 1J.(J~1 HAg .---______ _ 

Vi ..:hung b~nh: -.-~ ..... ~: .. fM ..... -.~ ............................................................. _ .... _ ................ _- . 
Tr,i eta t6 chue mai tang t,i :_.' D~_~ ...... ~ ......... : ........ m ............. _ .......... m .. m .......... __ .. _ 

S6 m¢: ~1f": . ._~ ___ ......... _._~ ............... ___ ..... ii:_. _ 

Nhfrng thu con l{li ghi 0 trang sau, di giao cho dong chi __ .................................. __ ........ _- • 

O. b~ ph~n __ .. -:- cbiu trach. nhi~m quan IY· 



-'-- -

--, , .• 
S6r.T Tii·n. l~n do \',) I Ct. II 

I 
~ 

· · 
! 

I 

I· 
I 
t 
1. 

· 

; 

, 

j 
! 

i 
! 
! 

, 

-

M 

, , 
•• - I " .. . 
,. 

I 

. 

. 
, . 

• 

' ,. '. 
f 

. 

Bila bi.a It. soDC •• d9C 

".w.i 1'_ .1&._, 

. 

. 

.. 

1\1.:: J{IJAJ., NHO'NC THO" CON LAI . , . 
-- -- " 

I:,i Ln,i. k~' hi", ... Sb hr~JIIC . 

, 

, . 
,I 

~ 

r 
I 

. -- ," " " 

! . , 
I I 

" ~ 
• 

, 
, 

. 

.' 

. . .. 
; , . 

. • 
,. , . - " 

Chit hlf;fDg % 

I 

, 

- ., 

. 

GUJ 
, 

. . 

'" .. .. •... 

., 

. 

CliO I 

I 

" 

• 

! 
I 

I 
I 

.. ' 
\ f .: .~' ..... :. ;::'.:t 



CO~(;· III~A X.\ II(H Cltll NGJli! VieT NA. 

_III)\! I~.I'_ - rl.r ,J. - 1I,.b plui. 

I OJ 0 I 0 I R Iv G I a,' 0 I; 19 It'! 
SllS LD 

BIEN nAN PIIAM ··NHAN CH~T' . . 

CHQNC ;rOI C6~1 co. 
. , 

- Ciam Ih!_. _____ .. --h-~~-JJKtI!-~!---.--

. " 
~ ! 

- Y bac sL_ ... ! .... _ .............. __ .. _,p~-~\fbj\ ... CAh .... .. -.. - ____ _ 
- Can b? Ihuang tr,!c. ._:._~.- .. v~ r ~~:L .... : .... - ...... ---.---- ---
- N9ucri lam chung ___ ~~ ~--.~- .. - ..... _-_--_---

Dj dug: y bilc si t~n tinh ciru chua. nfnrag vi b~nh qui n~ng, nen (U chet hoi ..... .t. ..... '_ 
gi.:- ................. ngay_dJ. ..... thcing~.O ..... nam-J.~ .. R~ . 

. - . ',.L "" k ...", Ta: .. __ lca!l CU llQ l!aJJ,l~. ______ . ___ . ______ _ 

\'~ ~hung b~nh: __ ~ ..... ~~ .. fM ..... _.~ ........... _ ........... __ ._ ........................... -.... -.... -........ ----
Tr~i da t6ch~ 7/)a~ang t~i:-~~-~ ...... ~.-..... : ...................... --... - .............. ~.-.:-.. -

s5 m9: -'tf.---K'o· ... -.... _-.. -............ _ .. _.-.. - .--

Nhfrng thu con I~j ghi 0- trang sau. cit giao cho dong chi_ ... _ .......................... - ........ _-

o. b-> ph~n __ ..... _. chju trcicb nhi~m quZlO IY· 
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S'IIS LD 

BIEN BAN PII~M ··NIlAN CH~T' 
.. 

._"'---------_.-

CHQNC ;rOI CO"" co. 

- N9ueri lam chung __ 

~P BIEN BlN VB PH/.lM NHAN: 

Nhfrng thu con l\li gbi 0- trang sau, di giao cho dong chi __ .................................. _ .. _ ... _-

a. b.) phJn __ .~_._ chju tracb nhi~m quan I,. 
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nO NOr Vl) CONG HOA xX HOI CIlU NGHIA vI1;T NAM 
Cl)C QUAN L Y X.N.C DOc l(lp - Til do - H\lnh phuc 

__ v"' ___ _ 

S6 :. __ ._5/1.L._ ... _/XC 

GIAY BAO TIN 

Kinh gizi :.-..... ~ ....... Jl}!t~ .. -~ ....... £Aii.:._ ...... -... -~ ..... -.................... . 
Hi On a : ...... f!..2-. ..dbZJ:t. .......... &l.tJt __ .. i.Y.li:.../ .. $ . .diIct ...... 0l~7 ... tP£...~ .... Ih.~.~a· ~~1, 

o 
11 Chung toi dr,ng t cho -~QZr-.~cung-... ....t.-....... - nguoi trong gia dlnh dU(1c 

ph6p xu4t c!nh d6n nuac My. 

2/ V~ viOc c4p hO chi6u: chung tOi dl c~p~ ... 3 ...... hf,l chieu cho gia dlnh. 56: 

3iChung tOi da len danb sach s6--._~-:i ...... _ .. chuy~n BO Ngoti giao d~ 
chuy~n chinh phi:a My b6 tri tiEp xuc phung vital vft xct nh(1p canh. 

N~u gia t1inh clin bi6t thai gian ph6ng vfn li~p xlie ,·it k~t qua x6t duYOt 

nht-p canh xin Ii~n he vai chinh phU My. 

" 
Xin thOng bAo d'& .................................. ..ILUf .................. yon t4im.l. 

Hil N~i. ngily1.lthtin!l .... ~ .. n4m IJg.../. ... 

f TRVONG PHONG X.N.C 



BO NOt Vv CONG HOA XA. HOI CUU NGnIA VIST NAM 
CVC QUAN L Y X.N.C --.... ----
S6 : .... _...$..:!J2_ .. __ ._, X C 

GIAY BAO TIN 

Klnh glii : ........ &,. .. -... Ll:J1t~~ ... -.. .Iki.. ....... £I!b.~.-.......................................... /' 
HiOn a : .... J!...2_.-'b~ .......... &,a;1 ...... b.!tJ:..T .. F. . .difa ...... Ch:o."._(P.£. ... ?_.lb.~.~a,. ~~i 

(I 

11 Chung toi dl>ng '9 cho _-¥._cung ...... ..,l! ....... _nguai trong gia dlnh duqc 

ph6p xutH clnh d~n nuac Mg. 

2/ V~ viOc c(p hO chi~u: chung toi da ctrp" .... 6 ...... hQ chicu cho gia dlnh. 56: 

3iChung to; da Ian danh sach s6--.... ...t.t~::i. ..... _ .. chuy~n 80 Ngo,i giao dl 

cbuy~n chinh phil My b6 tr! ti6p xuc phung v((n vA x6t nh{tp canh. 

Nt!u gia uinh can bi~t thai gian phong vfn ticp XUC \'it kl!t qua xet duy~t 

nh$p dnh xin Ii~n h~ voi chinh phu My. 
"I 

Xin tbOng bao d~ .......... -.......... -.......... .&f .................. y~n lam.l. 

Ho N~;. ngoy.d.ltluing ... 2.._nilm I~g...t. ... 
p TRlJ6NG PHONG X.N.C 
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H<;ll CIA eiNH 'Tll NH'AN' CHINH TR' VIET NAM 
FAMILIES Of VIE, TN AM ESE POLITICAL PRISONERS 'ASSOCIATION 

. . t 

P,O. E30X'5435, ARLINGTON, Vt\ 22205-0635 
'. TELEPHONE: 

IVII:116466 

VEWL.II: 48576 

1-171 : __ Y __ 
I 

t f ." • 

, * * CldJ*'J. p~ J; tJ * * ~ * * * ** * ~ * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
* l'lIDOH OF FORMER' POLITICAL' PRISONER * 
* * REGISTRATION FORM * 
* 0> (Two Copies) . 
~**********~***************************. 

EXIT VISA.': yes 

The p~rpose of this form is, to identify WIDOWS AND UNMARRIED 
CHILDREN of for~er re-education camp prisoners who died while 
being detained !n the camps in Vietnam,. so that eligibility 
for U.S. admiss!on via the Orderly Departure Program can be 
established. : 

1. WIDOW APPLICANT' IN VIETNAM Nguyen 
---=:~=-L-a-s-:"'t---

Phat Khoi 
Middle. First 

Current Address 

Date of Birth 8-1-68 Place of Birth Vietnam 

. , . 
2. NAME OF FORMER RE-EDpCATIO~ CAMP. PRISONER WHO DIED IN THE CAMP (HUSBAND/ 

. , . FATHER) 
NGUYEN PHAT ~OC 

Previous Oc~u~ation ~before ~975) 
(Rank & Pos~t~on) . ,', I 

CIA of Vietnam 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATIONOAMP 
.;; I 

oates: From 1975 To DEATH DATE:I0/28 

.3. SPONSOR'S NAME: Kh 
, Name 

• Address &'Telephone 

,4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone 
t. 

• oW 

" 

Tel. 

Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under C~tegory I of the 
ODP criteria and hav~ not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do. so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
·eligib1e ,to petition for re1a'tives in 'Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 

. I must do S(). 



~age 2 , 
5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) 

•• 1 

• • 
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCQM~ANYINGRELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP '1'0 

PA. 
/,...) 

1~~\-
' " 

:.)Jj~eAA Kh.oa.. OG/I fo/7~ g(O~r 

/....,:) 6lui".' , AL\i-J;'~ , 
, 

N~UUD.a... ,f ~' - 0.2./ (~ /74- s;~+er--()- ~ 

...J c;... .. ? -:F>~ , : ' , , ' , 
VOJ1 R.O 6"'AAsl~ 

...J 
J"IIA A .,1 _ I ., 1,:- I , Atih-t 'f)~ .1 I. ~ I I 

I 

LAI\ ""'" .,\4c:;... ''''1 t .. ,"" ""T 
., 

P 1. !:: ~~ C',. I • ...., ':)1 " I ~ 1\"'1' 1e.. v- ........ ......-\. - .... J' -'I '-, - -
.f", I\..:J --J::h ,,1 .c II ::A~ • fJ ... ~ • O/ltl~~ CcI~5.l-~ '" ,.' 
d ~~ t 

..... _. 
rl • 

_ ... 
I • I, 

,~ . . 

p ~' .. 

/' '\ ~ i 
. 

-~ 

-
, 

\ , { 
. . -'. - t .' .. " . ~ . , 

{ 
"-.. . .' 

" 
.. 

DEPENDENT I S ADDRESS : ( if': d·ifferent from above) 

" , 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

.. 1 . !. 

I •• t 



... 

. : • 
MINI8TtRE DE LfINTERIEUR 

CENTHE : ntH·j nA 
.. 2 , 23/87' 

JJ(jr1G-Hch ~o\-nl~:i cm'-f:;GUI.\ VI~rr.-!'ll\r 
• Doc.-lip TIJ-do 1I~ nn-phuc 

, , 

. " 

--
. . 

I 

00087600 ?fl;~ 
snSI,D . r 

1 -0-
I 

TROCED-VERBAl: 'nE Df~Ql~r3 nr;- J'l(J'1IDPPIEfU3 

I 
.Ce jourd'h~i ~R.I0.lg87 , , " 

'\U Cebtt"e de re~ducdtion tram II!! 
Nous : , 

r~urveill8.nt : Luu vl1n 11.'1n· , ~. 

TTAdecin I N~uyeti vl:Jn C"nh . " ,., "-Cadre de permanence: nui T~n Huynh 
Temoin .: N~uyen xu6in !~inh . 

Dressona proc~s-verbal sur prisonniers 
, r H .,' A , Trenom et I:10m: lfY:uyen 1 h:1t I'9c ne en 1 C)35 

T,ieude 'n~1?(mnce' ~ Tudnr; ... IJ9c. -: Tom.,B!nh ~~ V~nh l·onr;. 
TJieu de resJ.dence : 99 ti~n Bien Ihu TJ'. tIo Ght f1inh 
Inculpation : D:trecteur· de l~ niroction d' i':tudea , .l:kt-M4i/.L 

• - l5.6.~975 6' 
feine· : TTCT f3uivnnt rlecision N 55 du ~~ .B.lc)76 

'" Du : ~inistere de l'Interieur . • 
112 matricule de prisonnier : ?(32:~ 1.u ;~}.8.l9'?5 ci : mT15 
~pres une periode,detrR.iternent ;; : 19firmer-ie - IIopit~l 

· I,ea dacteul."B se de'VIQuaient pour 18, euerison t m'~is 190 m~l'l'::1ie , ,,'" , 
etsit trap Hrove t l'interesse mourut n ~ heures du 2~.I().lsr7 

. Au, : . Centre de reeducation 'T1nm TIn 
· J\' l't suit.e de In m,lfldie :' Tubercul'ose pu1non~ire ~rnve 
I·ft Centre a organise I' enter!'ement a GiMe~re ~n ' 

· 0 . 
t!- <Iu tombeau : .~45 

" , ,., '" Fraces-verbal dresse a ete re~u . ., toutes l~~ personnt:'!s , 
presentee qui certifient exact et Bi~nent : 

..... • , ,,' ~ "Y''' ")J.gne: l~r;uyen AU9n r'1inh 

.. ' 

(T leu ten!') nf; qolO[lf! 1 
nnchet) 

\ 
I 



....... , , ........, ....... 

HQI CIA f)INHTU NHAN CHINH TRJ VIET NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIE.TNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS 'ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205'()635 
TELEPHONE: 

IV#:116466 

VEWL.II: 48576 

.**!.~*~~P~JitJ*********~*************** 
* \'1IOO\l OF FORMER POLITICAL' PRISONER * 

1-171: Y ___ N 

EXIT VISA.#: __ ~v~e~s __ _ 

* * REGISTRATION FORM * 
* (Two Copies) . 
~**************************************~ 

The purpose of this form is, to identify WIDOWS AND UNMARRIED 
CHILDREN of former re-education camp prisoners who died while 
being detairied in the camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility 
for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be 
established. 

1. WIDOW APPLICANT' IN VIETNAM Nguyen 
-"';;;........;'"=L-a-s-:t-------

Phat 
Middle. 

Date of Birth 8-1-68 Place of Birth Vietnam 

1 • 

Khoi 
First 

2. NAME OF FORMER RE-EDUCATION CAMP. PRISONER WHO DIED IN THE CAMP (HUSBAND/ 
FATHER) 

NGUYEN PH AT LOC 

Previous Occu~ation (before 1975) Chief of Central CIA of Vietnam 
(Rank & Posit~on) I' 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCAT ION CAMP Da tes: From 1975 To DEATH DATE :10/28/8 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: Khue Minh Tho 
Name 

Address & Telephone Tel. 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible ,to petition for relatives in 'Vietnam on INS Form I-l30 
must do so. ' 

DATE PREPARED: 

-

N_f. __________________________ ~___________________________ ------------



JI.:I~!It:;~RE DE Lf INTr3ISUR 
CENTHE : UA~1 H.~ 
f£ a 23/87 

00087600 3f~:? 
fHrsr,1) 
-0-

Ce jourd'h~l ~r...lO.lse7 
"" ... \u Centre de reeduc!Jtion NtlI'fl Ih 

Eous : 
~urveillant : Ldu v~n U;n· , ~. 

TlRdecin : nGuyen v~n C'lnh 
. Cadre de permanence: nUi 7~ n Huynh 

Temoin .: TT!juyen xu;n I"inh . 

Dr-essone proces-verbal sur prisonntp.ra : 
, 

Trenom et t:lom • • 
,. , '" , 

Nr-;uyen 1 h:<t T 9c ne en 1 q")5 
'\' '" ..' Tlieu de' n!1issflnce : Tdonf,' Toc· - T:'1'm Ihnh - Vlnh 1,onr; 

JJieu de residence : 99 !~iin· Bien 1 bu TJ'. TIo chi ranh . . 
Inculpation : Directe~r de 1~ ni~eetion n'~tudes ,ik~~~/~ 

~ ~ 15.G.}~75 8 
reine' : TTCT suivnnt rlecision l~ 55 du ? .8.1')76 ... nu : T'·inistere de l'InteT'leur. • 
N~ matricule de prisonnier : ::"r32'~ 1u ;~3.,q.1975 Ii : rnT15 ,., ,. 
",pres une periode, de tl"'.::litement q : 19-f:trr:H'~""ie - ITop1t~1 
I,es docteurs se devouoient pour 18 r.':ueriaon, m'~ls la Il'I.!.Jl'l(lie , ",. , 
etalt trop Grave, Itinteresse mourut A ~ heures du 2~.I().1~r7 . , " .,. 
Au, : Centre de reeduclltion T1~m rIa 
.f\.' 1'1 sui be de la m'11'1die : Tubercul"Ose pulr1on~lre ~nve 
Is Centre R organise l'enter!"~rnent a : G1Me~re :::n . 

. t!~ du tombenu : .'~45 
... , , I ... 

Froces-verbal dresse ~ etc relu ~ toutes Ip.~ personn~s , 
presente~ qui certifient exact et 8i~nent : 

.. 
Hpynh 

(T ieuten:1 nt; (~olon~' 
nnchet) 



m a j/edl' oj:. 

/oil ~~ /leJle'bd:' 

" .... 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE: 

~genc!, for International mebelopment 

CERTRFBCATE OF ACHiEVEMENT 

".- .,. 
-DO CHAU .NGOC . 

AGRICULTURAL CREDIT 

August 20, 1973 September 5. 1973 

laaUKD AT __ S_A_IG_O_N _-_V_IE_TNAM __ _ 

,'-:' 
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MANILA. PHILIPPINES 

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL BANKS' 
Institute 01 Rural BQnldng 

. . 

CERTllJFHCA TE OF' ATTENDANCE 

iitlJia is to certify tlJat 

DO-CHAUQNGOC 

IJas attcnbcil a slynrt course i~ mural manking tttd'a . 
Agrirulwral <!Ire?!it ronbudeb by t1Je irustitute of 
mural i!aanking from April 20-30, 1970. . 
'.." ,',' 

. . 
Given at l\1::mib, Philippines ihis 30thdny or April 

ANDREA S. PADOLINA 
EduC3tioIllll Supervisor 

4 '..... "" _ •• ' _... • 

- ,~-~,:~ ...... 
'.," .. "-, •• .... j 

.; . ' 
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• 

," .. 

.. . 
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" J .. * .; ... 



C(}:\(; IIl)'\ X.\ 111)1 CUll NGHi.l Vl.eT NA. 

~!!I?~-'~y_ ~~_o - U ... h plui. 

I 0 I 0 I 0 I R 141 G I a I 0 I ? ISlIL I 
SlISLD 

BI£N nAN PH~M NHAN CH~T 

Hem nay n~ay ... ~2 ... _thang ..... ~ .... nam .... .J~.{?r 
TJI ........... Tl1Li~U_ .. -..... -... -.-.-----___ ._. __ 

CHQNG rOI GO,\l co. 

L6.P BIEN .aAN VE PH~M NHAN: 

(\, b tt~ H, v' ten, \.-!!¥io/~-:t "r nlim Si.h-,.1~:....pA':....:..?,t......~;l-___ _ 

~:.h ,~:::' ~ .... -~$1~:;~ t i1~~~t:w~-.... ---
C,n 'Oi ,-¥ihit :r:Ih'1~ C!JL:: bat Dgay Aol G 119_~._. __ _ 

An phi;lt : ... ~ ...... _-Ir.:~ ._ .............. theo an van, OD so : __ .. ~.~ .. ngay.:t. 1 .. 2._/19..lb- . ,.. ... , 
C Uti . ... .......... . _NY \OJ I _ ..•. _ .. ~ ... _________ .. 

Danh .h, ban ,5 ,.1~~gay ... 1 ; I "3= I~.~ :-L't\l;;1<;;. .. -----
Sau !:l,;-t thoi gian dieu tri t,i 1k! ILlJ;,c y.lJt • ~-.b Y\ti:'8 
Dj dug:: r bilc si t~n tinh cuu chua, nhung vi b~nh qua n~ng, nen di chet hoi ..... .t ....... _ 
gi.:. ............... ngay_d:.l. .... thang~.O ..... narn-J.rp .. RK 

. - . '. 11. f""'\) k ..". 
TiJ.: . . _.-h1111 t.UQ W~J"'~d ...... ----------
Vi (hUng •. b~nh; ..... : ..... .J...M: ... f~: ........ ~ .... : .................................................................................. __ 
Tr~i dii to chue mai tang tC}i : ...... -.ll~ .. 2t.A. ...... ~ ................................................................ __ ... _ 
S5 m9: __ ~1f" . .._ --Cr-- ~_ ....... ~ __ .................................. _ ............. ~_. _ 
Nhung thu con l~i ghi b trang sau, da giao cho dong chi .................. .. 

cr b';' ph~n .. _ ............. ____ chju trach nhi~m quan JY· 
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"I/{·'~l=~b::........cgL!::d.:i~(M: DIRECWR 1CM/ODP 
: ' . 127 Pan.1abbum Building 

, .; ~ - .. 
r' ." .. ,. .. '.- ~. 

<" ·7~··.1 ." 

9tb floor . 
~ , , Soutb Satborn Road 

. r" • ' ~. ~BA.NGKOK 10120.' ~ ~ "; ~ 
" . THAILAND 

. .. 

Tr!Cb-leU l ~dn.xin btldng quy.che.t~ ~n tti Hoa Ky. 
" j "",! \r. 

, Toi·k;',ten'dtlCJi .. dSy l~RG~Y~ PH,(! KHI5I' ... SB~h , 
ng~ OI.8.1968·t~i Sai~on (Kietna~)! bi~n ctl tru t~i so 99 
dd~ng.Diin.bi;.n"pl1~.Q~,n.l, :TE. Ho lib~ Minh, Viitnam, b9c sinh 
con cua: ~. .. .' . 

A - Nguyen. Fbat.L9c, sanh ngiY 13.6.1935, tii~xa ru~QI 
L9C, tlnb,V1n~ 10Bg, Coqbincbin~, chat tt! tr,i b9c t~p cai 
ttO Nam H~, H~ Nam,Ninb, B~~ Vi,t Nam, ngay 28.10.1987., 

- ;. Do'CbauNg9C,' ~anb ng9 14.11:1938, t;i xi Thh 
Bl.nh, tinh Tay ninq, Cocbincbine, bi,tticb t~ ngay 30.4.1979 • 

. TrInh ddn n;'y den Ong Giam' Boc' 1CM/ODP de '~in dd~c 
- ~ ........ ----- - , .. ' . ", . 

-- .. --.... '::.utftQ.".au:L.,cbI!...::J;bJn~ , I. Ll do • . . . __ .~~ __ 
"" . " ~ 1. Mo coi cba mt· . 

2. 6ng Nfo~i Do vAn Ra ls n~ai b~o dtlang t~ n~m 1975 den 
Da: da gus g!a yeu. (74 tuoi) t' k~ong !lU kb~nlng de tiep t'tc 
nuoi dtl<ln? ntla. . '. ;,' . 

3. Ly l~cb ctia C~a l;'",Nguyen ~8t L9C : A 

- C~~ si~ yien Quoc gia b~nb cbapb Vi~t nam 
Cbu 8~ Pbong An ninh t~i tlnh Vlnb Long 
Cb • Ph' .. .. N • .. A U s~ ong cA~ Ctldc t~i Tong ba Ca~nh sat.Cong an 
Saigon . " .. ' 
Giam doc Nba Ngbien cUu t~i Pbu Dfe Uy '~ung'tl~ng 

. T!nb:baoASaigon .., ~ , 
- 'Tot 'n"b~~'P Oao 11log QUQc pb9ng KbolJ 1 
_ Pby ¥a ~c.uy .tl'tl.dng, T~nh bao Trung tldng Saig~~ ,: 
-D'~ l1Y trtldng T~~b b~~· Trung tldng' Sa!gon de: 'IlilIi I~ng 

" ~w, vln Htldng;bo nhivm nl:lm 19&75, lanh cbtlc vy. <tU~c 
5 bga:.·;, . 

- H~S t~~.O;i too: t~ !975. .,' 
-.Chet td·~t b9ctIjP·ca;J. t~o Nam ~!1' Hll Nam Ninb .. 
- (Blo. vitt), vi bl lao pboi nJCI ~ay 28.10.19871 sau 

g1a Sau k~i ~~t t2~' Gisi t~t trudng .. tr~i b9C t~e co 
cb~ baY4~.oo quyet dinb tra.t~ So so 43BNV/QD ky 
n~y 16.10.1987 nbtlng obtla gdi den. . , 
abo.., I • A • - 0.0 ~a~' toin~. ~ trang cua tr~i b9c tllP oBi tio 
tf8J!l H!l;' pban m9 so 2ll.245 

T~i kbonfj e~'~Hn~ t~i liiu'{n~tl ng~1- 4lnl}. s~o linb •• ;) v'e 
c~e ~ bo nbi~m c~a cba toi, nen khong biet ro ng~ tb~ng film 
n~o. . 

...... . '?/ .. 



, . 
4. Ly lfcn cu~ M~ : 
. "~" tot nghi~p -~l1~ng Qu~c ~ia ,Ha,nb chanb tlJ.i Saigon, 

. khoa ,1961 .' '-" . ' 
·:.;:'Obu slJ. Pbon~ 'tei Non~ tin cUQc . , . 

~ C98nh,Sd Pbap Cb~ Ng~n bang ~bat~tri~n Nong ngbifp 
_. -:~qlcbJ1ng' cbl,tungbi~p t,i My quoc ~o Department 
. ~,.,o1'State Age9ce For Inte~nati~nal ve Agricultural 

'O;edif't~ tbanfi 8/1962 den tb9:ng 12/1962 . 
'. - Co cbl1ngcb! cua Central 'Bank of The Phi1ipp~nes, 
, .' Department 'of Rural Bank, Oertif~cate of Attendance 
'- 00 cb:t1ng cb! dlJ. -kboat~ ngbiip ve Agency For Inter­

,.: :.national. De,!;eloPl!lent·ve Agd~ultllra1 gredit t~ 
'. . .20.B.1973.den tbang 9/1973, do' Giam 1>0« USAID 

_ Mission to Vietnam H.P. Robinson k1 ngay 11.11.1973 • 
. '.- bl~t dCb. t~ 'n~y 3O~4~1979 

5:'L1 Itcb cua Ong NgOlJi, ·ng\1ch bao. dl13ng : 
. -ten :,Do~vAn~Ra, sinb nl'lm~1914 .. (Tay.nln1.!.Cocbineh!ne) 

. - 011 tl:'U tti !0:'39 dl1~ng 1>1tnbien l'bu Qu".n 1 TP. Ho 
',' Obl.,.Minh !iVt n~m, ~ , 
-R~be n~bitP ,:' eo~ cbl1e t~ 1937 d~n 30.4.1975 

Gac'cbl1c ~ sau cun~ : 
• . 'j; - Do~ '-I" VIln Pb9ng Pbu Tbu tl1dng, thch Thu tl1dng 

Tl:'an vl.\l Hl1dng 
.· .... l>ong .. 1,. vftn ~b~ng BO n9i yV, tbai 'ffi\i tl1dng 

N&u:ren Cao Ky , , 
- T~ng Thanb Tra Tai Cb~nb , 

.... .To~g Tbtnb ~ra Tr~ng 'ddni (b!!lng Tn\! trl1~ng) 
. tb~i !h~ .. tl1"ng !ran yftn l1dng • , "" 

~n~_T~UdAg,NQi YVl thai Tbu ~l1dng .. Tran 
- Pby ta D!c bitt (bang Tb\1 triu<1ng), :'l:dOS-vPo.i. •. V,ll 

V~n H?a Giao dyc, d~c tracb V~n boa't~ 1973 
den 30.4.1975 

- Pb9 Cb~ tic9 HOi Dong V~n hoa Giao dyc, d~c *Z' 
tr~cb vl'ln boa t~ 1970 den 1975 

.. §. ~di 1,. 1icb eua Cba M~t On~ Ngo~! b~o dv~ng ~ nen 
k9ong .. the !ao,Trl1~ng ~Ql boe dl1~c, kbo~g tbe xi~ vi~c 1am""ndi 
c~e eong·sd v~.t~U:ni,~ nSl 3 anh,em t~i twm thdi mol chieu dl 
gig xe ~,p tti_Cong v!en ~ v~n T~m (goc dl1~ngftHai ~a Trl1ng -
Di~n bi~n Pb~)'ftDl r~9t Do c~au ~angftbt b~t ~U9J ph~i xin. ngbI 
viec tti T~l1 vi~n. Con d~-'ruit Do _ cbau Hu~ .. cUllg b~ anh bVdne; 
n~ng cua 11 1ieb gia dln~, cung se nghl vl~c. 
II. Nbung nggdi Kin d\1~82R§~ng ouy che ti ngn 

1. Ba anb em chung toi : 
- Nguyen Phat KhOi, aanh 01.8.1968, b~c sinh 
- NguY2n Phat Kboa t sanb 16.6.1972, h~c sinb 
- _guyen Qui Anb, sanb 18.12.1974, hgc' sinb 

2. n! rv9t toi (em l:'U9t cua m, tOl). - '.. , .. 
- DO,Cbau Sant, sa9b n~m 1951, d cb~ng mot nh~, cong 

ob~c Tbl1 v!~n ~~oe g!a S8~e;on trl1~c 1975, ngl1di tr~c 
tiep sftn soc ehun~ t oi, tu- 1m den Day 

3. III r29t ~oi (!m lit CUa mw toi) ... • ft" 
- Do cbau HuO, sanb n!m 1954, ve d cbung mot nba t,i 99 

DiVn blin Pb~ Qutn 1, ~P. Ho ChI.inb, ttl n8~ 1979, 
~an vie~ ngsn 2sng Viit ~m t9~dng tln trl1dc~19?5 
va con Cua Dl ten Ng~en Dl1c ~uynb Cbau, 8 tuoi 
C~ bai dl toi tren day, thyc sy da tbay tbe trQn v~n 



-
cho Mi chu9g~oil l~ ~hung n~ai ~~ nuoi cua chung toi~ d: Vtla 
sl!lg soC( chugs toi~ ~ 10 Uep te cho ch,a chung toi ve th1Jc 
pham v!f1 thuoc men.', .. ' "::.'. 

III. HO ad ~htlns minh d{nh kef 

-·T!~ch.1vC k9ai ~anh.cu~ 3 anh em chu~6 toi va :nh nho 
-Phong anb giay:bao tit cue Cha toirNguyen Phat'L9c~ do 

tr,i h~c tip N~ h~ 'cap ." . A'.·' • 
~~ng.~nh thd c~a ~~i h9c t~~ c~i .t~o gdi cho Ong Ngo,i 
toi Do vl!ln aa ..' I 

- Di ~n~ cua,~a.toi lyc chet v; :nh W9 c~{ . 
- :sa giay phong anh ehltng chI tu nghi~p cua m,: toi Do chau 
N~9C".. . . . • A'" 

·Btn sao giv. khai. sanh c~a m~ tgi i-g chau NgQc 
- Bin 8ao giay khai sfnh cuaAd~ ~oi 120 ch~u ~ane: va :nh~nho 
- B~n Qao ~hai ~anh c~a d! ~o~ Do.chau Hu~ v~ cua con la 

Nguyen 'D~c ";lY,nb. Cbau v~ anh nho 
IV ~ Die'- ch I "lie n' 'l'iC' . , 

J NGUY~ PHXT KHOI 
tVi bhp'. DO VXN :~p". . 

. ..' -:: 99 A DIEN. BltN, ;p~ .. ' , 
"'. QU.N f'; ': 

.~. H~ CHtH,~N!I 

• .Mong. ~~,n§ ~u( C~ aua~ s~n l~ng ;~t r9nfS ~i tr~~ng 
~--_~.9ua. 'I?L~~~ ~~ chu~g toi mo .. coi c'!!a m9 vll hai di toi~ ca 

. . ~ ~ ... -.a·_hL t:h.rinhthat Ca. dn. 

Klnh d:dn, 

"I' ,'. 

NGUY~N PH~T KHOr 

• . \.' ~ 
. I \~ 

': " 

• " 4 . , 
.', ., 

" . . . 
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HOI GIA·DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM 
FAMIUES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. Art/naton. VA 22205-0635 
Tel: 

FAX COVER SHEET 

DATE: October 27. 1994 

TO: Dewey Pendergrass FAX #: 202-663-1061 

FROM: Faailies of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

I' 
NO. OF PAGES include cover sbeet: 02 

SUBJECT: Ngu.yen Pbat Khoi and Doan Thi Thanh My 

f. Dear Dewy: 

Per our meeting yesterday 10-26. these are 
the two cases you said you would follow-up with IRS. 

Thank you very much for your help. 

Tho 



H61 Dang Quan Trl 
Board of Directors 

K.,UC MINH TIIO 
NGlIYa. QUYNII GlAO 
N(;UY~N V AH GJ6I 
NGUY~N xuAN l..AN 
Iller I.OWMAN 
TRlIONQ TIIIl..ANG ANH 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
NGuya.TIIi !OlEN 

Ban Chap Hanh T.II. 
ExecutIve Board 

""(Ie MINH TIIO 
rr~.kknt 

NGUY~N QUYNII GrAO 
VIc~ 'resldenl 

NGUyi:N vAH GJ6I 
~"('rc.,ry General 

TlU/(JNG TIIII.ANG ANI I 
Trc:.nurcr 

NGUY~N Tlfl !CHEN 
Depu., Treasurer 

~ _. . 
Co vanooan 
Advisory Committee 

11/(',-" LOWMAN 
NGUyi:N xuAN l..AN 
T~\.."" ",,,,DUNG 

1101 GIA-DINH TV NIlAN CIliNII-l'RI VIET-NAl\t1 • • • 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205·0635 

Telephone: 

Ms. Janelle Jones. Refugee.Officer 
Oflice of International Affairs & Outreach 
Immigration & Naturalization Service 
425 I Street. N.W. 
Washington. DC 20536 

Dear Ms. Jones: 

September 20. 1994 

I am writing to follow-up on the two cases previously discussed with you at the 
April 20. 1994 meeting. 

I. Nguyen Phat Khoi 
2. Doan Thi Thanh My 

IV# 116-466 
IV# 061155 

Attached are the documentations from Viet Nam pertaining to the second case 
which were not available at the time of the meeting. 

I' 

We had previously requested that an interview for refugee status be granted by the 
Orderly Departure Program to these applicants who are the surviving ofispring of 
the political prisoner who died during incarceration in the political prisoners 
reeducation camp. Their father died in the camp while their mother also passed 
away or missing. and these applicants were denied because they were determined 
as "no connection to the US" or for other reasons. 

We would appreciate hearing from you regarding the outcome of our request and 
to request a meeting to discuss matters concerning the political prisoner program. 
Please contact me at or via my Fax I 

Thank you in advance tor you consideration. 

S i Ilcerely. 

Attachments 



HQI DOng Quan TI1 
Board of Directors 

KHUc MINH 1'HCI 
NGUY~~ THI ~H 
NGUYEN OUYNH GIAO 
NGUYEN VAN GtOt 
NGUYEN xuAN LAN 
HIEPLOWMAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
TAANTHI~G 

Ban Chap Hanh T.ll. 
Executlye~ 

KHUc MINH 1'HCI 
President 

NGUYEN ouYNH GIAO 
• 151 Vice-Presidenl 

mAN KIM DUNG 
2nc!ylC8-Presl~ent 

NGUYEN vAN GIOI 
. Secretary General 

TRANTH'~G 
Deputy Secrelary 

NGUYEN TH! ~H 
Treaslftr 

C6V4nDoan 
Advisory Commluee 
HIEPLOWMAN 
NGuYEN XuAN LAN 

....... , " ....... ~ ....... 

HQI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

AUG 0 3 1989 
UATE~: ____________________ _ 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: NGUYEN PHAT KHOI 

Date of Birth: 08-01-68 

IV , : .... ____ lulL..J.6c4u6Llo6L-________ _ 

VEWL , : .... ___ 4!:t.8I.o1....LS.s..7.I.,L6 _____________ _ 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the above case we would like to request that your office please 
reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) because the appl icant did not receive the 
original LOI forwarded by you. The LOI is required in order to make application 
with the Vietnamese authorities for an exit visa. 

We would also like to request that the Letter of Introduction be sent to our 
Association at the address shown above. 

Thanking you in advance for your cooperation, consideration and prompt attention 
regarding this case. 

Enclosures 

< 

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by. __ _ ----------------1 
_____________ as shown in the attachments. 
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HQI DOng Quan Tr1 
Board of Directors 

KHUC MINH lHd 
NGU~~ THI!W'IH 
NGUYEN OUYNH GIAO 
NGUYEN VAN GtO! 
NGUYEN XuAN LAN 
HIEPLOWMAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
TRAN THI PHlIdNG 

Ban Chap Hanh T.lI. 
EXecytlve~ 

KHUC MINH 1Hd 
PrBsidenl 

NGUYEN auYNH GIAO 
.1 sl Vice-Presideot 

TRAN KIM DUNG 
2nd Vice-President 

NGUYEN VAN Gidt 
• Secretary General 

TRAN THI PKldNG 
08J,?!'IY Secretary 

NGUYEN THI ~H 
Treasurer 

C6VanDoan 
AdVisory Committee 

HIEPLOWMAN 
NGuYEN XUAN LAN 

"" , " ....... ~ 

HQI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

AUG 0 3 198'1 
UATE:~ __________________ _ 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re:~ __ ~N~G~I1uYuE~N~PuH~A~T~~K~H~O~I ____________ ___ 

Date of Birth: 08-01-68 

IV , : 116466 

VEWL , :'-----=4:Ll8 ...... 5 ..... 7.r.....;6"'--_________ _ 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the above case we would like to request that your office please 
reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOO because the applicant did not receive the 
original LOI forwarded by you. The LOI is required in order to make application 
with the Vietnamese authorities for an exit visa. 

We would also like to request that the Letter of Introduction be sent to our 
Association at the address shown above. 

Thanking you in advance for your cooperation, consideration and prompt attention 
regarding this case. 

<----
(Mrs.) K huc Minh Tho 

President 

Enclosures 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by ____ _ 
________________ as shown in the attachments. 
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VleT-NAM t:ONG-UOA 

I(I-IAI SANH 
• b<:1Y wlto'i hai 

Ton, h9 aU-a nJ,o ..... . 
'. -- - I 

Phai . 

. ~ ~. 
l'vuUU;;!" 

nC1.m 

, 
PE." '1'_ i\.H 0"" 
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r.n:o-i sau tho.np' sau no.i.lL o , 

Ngay 'Sanh ......... . , '"' .,. 
chin tram ba.~r IDl..'t:d hb.i 

Nai sanh ..........• I ::)",,1 gon .L '/9 t.;ong - Ly 
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T en, ~ ngl10i Cha . . . . ! N 'ju i.~U PE.4.11-LYC 

I 

Ngh~.nghi~p .•....••• 

Ten, h9 ngl10i m,. . . . . z£ -Ch~u -n liUC . 
- .... --.. ·----1 .. -- # 

T uoi ...••••• 0 .... 01_. b;::. iul.t;i , bon 

Nghe,nghi~p. . • • • • • •• i __ .:o~g c~~~ 
I l 

NO'i cl1-ngt,.r .......•• ! Su.igol"! 99 Phi.l.n thanh-Gian ---1- .. ···· __ · __ .. _·" .' 
VC! chimh hay thli-. . . . . 1 __ vq chrJ.nh 
- • • •. - '""'YiI¢'"' .-' . '. ._- . ,---.-~ ---- --rv , - - -pr-' __ r -
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'Vier. NAM CQNG - HOA 
," R'publlque du VI6'ooNo", 

DO TU'-PHAp 
D4po,te",e .. , de 10 lushes 

sa nl - PHAP NAM - PHAN 
s~ Judicial,. du Sud Vi6l-Nam (GHEFFE DU TRIBUNAL DE_._ ...... 

•••• 

VINJIr.,nnG 
"" .... ,-_._ .. -----_ ..... 

NAM .~~~-?-.. ~- s6 HIEU 1'. 
(Annee) , 

._ .. 

Ten, II<) dli'a con nit . 
tNom et'pre!noms de I'enfant) 

.~-----

Nam, nfr 
(Sexe de I'enfant) 

. S:mh ng£\y' nilO 
(Date de naissonce) 

(Acte N'O ) 

Bam 

!.tel, Join 19" 
Sanh lui cho 

(lieu de n'aissance) 
------...:.---:-------.- --·---.,----------···-·--·-------1. 

Ten, h(.) eha. . Rsuyln-rtuft-Qud 
(Nom et prenolos du pere) 

···-----11 

(~::r~~~~!!i~~~he gi . • • . - . filly gido 
"--:..~~-=---------I------------···- -·--1 
11 __ (~_:I_~i_~_~_~_;~_/:_·)_d_a_u ___ . __ .---:~-~ _:_: I _. ___ ru __ b'ng __ ~~_o ____ ... _. _____ 1. 

Ten, hQ 111~ •••• LA_th4 -Rtfno • 
8. (Nom et prenQms de 10 mere) .. Oy 

~ I l\I~ liun llghe gi ., . . DuOn btfn ! (So profession) , 
1 Nh!l ci'm a dflll .••.. Tttb'nS-LQO t (Son domicile) 
~II-~---~---------- ----------------------------------• 
£: V fl chanh hay vfllhli'. . ••• 
~t_~~~o~n~ra~n~g~d~e~f~e~m~m~e~m~o_ri_ee~) ________ ~~ _______________________________ ~==~ __ ~ 

Chung t6i, Va-T1'1J.ng'!!'.JtrIh 
(Nous) 
Chtinh-an Toa __ Vfnblona ... 

• (President du T ribunol) 

chrrllg cbo hflp-phap chfr ky len d.'13 
(Certifions I'outhenticife de 10 Signature de) 
Ong_llutM -r.2 rt-Kh1ft n_hn_. __ 

(M.) 
Chanh L1.IC-Sll Toa-an sO- tat 
(Greffier en chef dud it TTibunol) •• 

VlnhlO:ns, ngay 26.12. 19 __ ~ 
CHANH-AN, 
(LE PtESIDeNT) 

Trich y bbn chanh; 
(Pour extrolt conforme): 

~eo trnnr.: fJOU ./. 



ReCOJmu per rt~tm-Phtft-QUd at Le-tht-TtrQO 
oome dte.nt -leur entaDt naturel uuivont octe authen­
tlque paso' en 10 forme lndoohlnolse en dnte du 24 
.Ddoembre 1941, dQ.ment llgn11a' par loe notables du 
village de Long...cb4u • 

Pour mentlon. 
V!nhlons. 18 9 Janvier 1948 

P. La ONttlol'. 
91gnd. Ill101b1e aveo oachet. 
n 

11 ut fltl..Jtlti-fJllt,l. 
I II 

.' ,. , 
t . 
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S6 hie- 2l21!!!L.-=--_ 

"+" 

.~-
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Con gli hay' tQli : Nil. __ - -- "--0: . .. • 
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Ngay sanb 

Tan bQ ng\tai mE; : ___ C_EA_u_-_m~f=---=SO:.::.=N __ 

Vv c:hanh bay khang V ' 
. c6 hOO ,l.bu : --.!t . ....:C=h8.nh==-______ _ 

Ten bO DgU'Oi duog khai : 
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. N"h~ . S ret-air1t .. cl .... ·GellTe-rzlIllJIaut ........ · 

I ~:.-lr~·::. :: . ! .... :--. :.=n'i-_~nlllh----.- .. ~ .... __ .. ........... .. ................... .. ... . 
I 

.. 
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PHlfONG----.!!~en-Vlta~ 
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Ten ho dLrU lre .•. NGUYEN <;pi ANH 
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· Nit 
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t. 

[I 1:: f F.' J t l 1 t ~ ,'. 

THS HO:Y VE~3? ~:~P0S~J 
C'F T:-:lE: V;'.:.,LEY ::f 

'H~~~~y Sa(~~~ ~2~·t 

F _ ~':1 1 

Goi!1g w~.st·""arj fr::'-:- Z-:: ,: !:..i .c..~~l:.'? • 0; ~:-J -: y "'.~ :: 't j l-:?ad ~:--,g t:: 3a Sao 
(Three Stars) . .93 Sa: ~s t.~~ ;.~m,=o:: ;.. '1"15~'~ ':c,T:'"E :,:n ":ish ::c)ck" tea. 
Before reach:r,g 1:. !·::d :'_:L 1'='31:;-:~ 1::.0 ::--,":0' ·.~::':a:"7 ~:::afL .. c:3 a::d fEdes-
trians IT'ust: st:::..r:; ::mj \-;-31': :~y :::-,'_H':de:'Cl:S :l,/:',3.~':'-:€; 7" ::5:'·');.S ',;:'-.ich ':lreak 
stone for road b-.::.:1-::i::". !':~;e ':::;::::;£,'3>:' "J..I'~ r:;.l::..:--<::- _ :::.::~·_ .. erlr:.:y and killed 
Pris---':"v-s :J .... t" ro .. -.,. ~t """l'r ...;.y ", ... ::.- ........ -.- .. .::::. ... :'---4;"5 =>-:1" · .... '·,=>8 ""'u"'l'ed;n ""' .. ~ - • ............ - .. - ..I _ ",'. 1 _ ........ :::J _ ~ _:;j _. _ '_ '" ""-' _f ... ':': '7l. .. t, ....; """" ~ .... - ~. _ _ .. 

huge L_~k rno~::tain, C0::tLn~~~3 t~~ w':'nd:pg a~i ~~~::~~ln~ ~~a1 one can see 
or.I'· ~:- O'1e s!d.:::> -:.-"" P""~'1'"' l''':>'~;::;''- .. ··--~k .. ~,. a····,. 'I' ,'""" ,,; ....... ,' _t.~ "l'ea r-f ;t ... .... -, ..... '"' .- - ..... ' - .. "" ... - - - ........ ~. (-, <::) _ .1 . II....... '- ...... '_ '-' "- I ~ ""': -10. I ..... r. t::: l".4 V 

a \':'.L Y de e'J "f r J·' ~ -.' .. r:i '1" 'J;:' -; , .:." 'I';~'; ~ J.- ~ l· e ~ -' 1 - , .. - 1 ". ~ - ~ ""'}' "" r' - l' " ".-'1 toe a 11 ..... J.. -::::;t - ___ ...l_.! 1 ... _._ ......... ::- ,.L ~- __ ::\I.. l;'--O "_ i:::' ~"':~"" 

"tl:.e Val~ey 0: :>=ath". ::-·:r.::1,-:} t ra·.:lf S':;ClS'-:-n '.·;::::+::F~- ::-:"",3 d'~":n fr·::::t high 
mountain a!:d t:-e 1Il" .... v:ro:'!_~'n·1 v;::;'~e" c' ,:::.~.-, .... '''''C'. ~~ -r·",:..' -:::; ~; - f' 10' .... '.r5 "l''.r1':> 

• - - .oil - '" - :J !:" -'" ~ • -~""1' -- "'" '- . '- >.:.J - ~ - ,. - •• .::::- "- '.:; ..... .L .. I _' '-' Ir),. • f'\. -

the Ha-Long g-..;~f. -:;:~"ep-= a:-~ s~ll. :.:.':,,= ~:::.::~ ~::-?S r::: 'J~T,-::::: p:.: c.'z:er re-
education carr.C, RiG ..... ~ ,:r ... 'h',:;: <::l~i'''' ." ,..,....~.::.-.::>l'· .-':: ''..-p. " ",.-.', ,.- -y:,...g or: ... _ .... - _ ..... - .... -.,,-- ':;{ ...... ".----J -- ......... - __ ",,- •• J..b_..L ...... 

the rr.idst of rtE: :~Ct.:.t=t:!: 1,0.'::-,;::-:; r:=:t~e :s S3.·jj~-:: ~=·':n-::::.~. =t:5 :-.3·:-.e·'; c·y the po­
litical pr:son~rs. 

Ngl...!}~en Ptto~ :'cc, :!:e (_~~.i~.= ~·f.S::~j-:: .. \~:-=::::a-. --?r .. ~13: .:~"t~:~~ger:t: A,-:-; -~._;r 

died at this plsce, a:_c ~as t'~;:l !"es::.n,] f2-T ~'~'d .:': -!-_r: 2::t,j::11e r"1C'u~tai::. 

He is the au!"_hor of :.~:e f:'::;:y \'e~-se rra':'s.:.J?)" ?Cr:: :~ ~:: ?;Lll I:. :h,-= verf 
then has reen C-o'1:pcsed ::.S 51 !'::;~~:: ty ~!-,~ ~·..;s:ca: c: ';",,1' ':lj T::Ct~.:-. A:1. :-' : 
verse and :.he hY7:.:: ',\"=~2 ~:-r:-3ej ir. :.~e t-">"~is~~" .. r.:r _2hl:.~. :r.~ ! .. ~'ll:~ e~.~ 1·::~.:! 
"The U4gl-1y C::"'CI- Q "'; ':..lea,... ... ~~ -~::::,·S'l .... ..,c; ,,",,--,,:::..=.-.::>~ -'" i,'':::' :::-r'~'~ -.' t .... , ... - .• _",=.~:::.r.l ;;"1_ .I... ""'" .::ol '-' """ .. .,..... ..... '- "'" ~ .. , -~ ....... •• ':l- _ !-- ___ ...., -_ 'w _.- _ \,.... __ "' .... '.~... ....... - ....... - ".~ - ... -

of :.he Wcrld Yc·~ .. t!': C,):-,':p," i::: .. :-:,=,11 -: rJ :.'::-= ~:d ~f .:"': J. ' ;.; i:: :::- I;'.'-;:r. 
Deeply to'.lc!-:ed c.y :"-:-:::'s ':.; ~J:;:::,fl~',r.'O?~'s -=-.:'.:1 ":'1:..::::' ';: .. i~,=:"'s -' :'.: ',,'ciS r,'_,t 
a christian and has r!ot )"'.:t t-:,,:,:: baj:::z,,=::, -:.~-:..::: :.~:=t"' :-::::'J'l':;-:::':1 :_ J;:r~y for 
and il"'part to b':.th Lee a:~:! ~;,~ 1:.5::'1 ;...~_ !-.::'S : .• ,::;:=:0;':';1,:? ::i:3::::~, .3.::,] l?3C-= of 
Christ. F01':"cw~ns i", q._,:, :c::xt.I"';:i':" l.:: ~2:!: ::-;:'-;':,:1 :1':-. ':.;;,-:,,:,?-7",: 

"Secrel3ri~t of Sta~e 
First Se~i~~ - S~~-?~a':" A&~a~ls 
From U-.e Vat i C 3:": 

Septem1:::er 27,~993 

Dear ~r: An, 

: a!~. ""-::~:ing at. tLe i:rE:~ti'xl :.: ::~.::; Er.':"y ?a':.!',t:"l ':.c ~xi' : :._S 
t::a::.ks fer the .... 1'--. c._~r::s::;j t·, y~_:lse:f .:".1':1 -;-:e : ?'It: " !~~··i-:l. r:-.-3: ::...--:.: 
w:-.ich ' .. :a5 r,:es-?r.ted t,- ~i- --;~~rl:-3 h:.s ':ib:''' ::.c Z:-""n-:e.r:. ~2 ·:.:::ry m...:.ch 

'\r ... .:-r""" .. 'r"'-'~"- .... '1.-.-- ..... ~: "''''''\::;::!;'":5 --,.:: .... ~C-·_~iI .. ~ .:::~r,-.. i~.::-~:cs. app_e,-,~ .. -:t_'=s } .. ,~_ L .. ___ ,_j..l..I_~ ,;:t"A ,- .... - • 

H:s H2'::":~",:,S3 3.3S·":1-~~ :'0'..1 _ !--.':S f~:-~"J~el-S 5r~:, L·~(·}~3.1:'i· :-:;I~f;l'~S to 
1'0'.1 his lo.pcs:.c·l:"c 3L;.ssi:-.2' ':·":.::.;-:ir-9 _'::'':-:', Y':!; t~,~.:;::=.ce 3:,d rea.ce 
of Christ. 

Since re: y ycn ... r s 
f.1cnsig:-:.or L. SA.."JDR I 
Assessor 

Mr.Jean Mar~e Tteress V~ :~a~t A~ 

Each death of friends in the cOffimunist priso~ is a great distress 
which silently permeates through fellow-prisoners. It is not sudden and not 
surprising; it is not clamorous and not uproarious because it has been·noti-

, 
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.. 
fied in advar:ce1~ 7Le :.'",:.-;: ... ~ r~:~ l~ i~·.·~ _t _.-=:i"':~ ... :-<:-.~~; :h::,~~ ~[~e::r' ~~,-1.:j r::., -:;::..e 
and accepted t.:-le~;:: f",1"7. -=T:-:i ·,;-?::.::e c; ".:t:..:-, :-:: ;:--:::l ::.:',3, -:. :::"~.:ii·. ~""l-.i :':'l::C 
m!sfortu""'e they a"",,,,,~ ~'- ':':'--l"~-; ">'':>1' - d~··q·' ".~..:; '--","1'";''' "rt-ii'" ir ia.::c ..L '" ~ -L .\ ct 1';:;:' ... ' _ _;.... ~ \I """"' _4 .... _l ~ _ \...:. ':: 1..1 _ ... ; <.:1 .. ~ ,..4 .. - '- -;::J - ~ - 1 .. < .. - ..... ~ - .....-

breath. The death:)f :':''':,:''-:':1 ~:':i':t~ k' .. :: ',,'3S::. S'll;::isirl; cc,i:1cid'2::" . .::e v;itt tr,at:. 
of Conaressman Tl'an ~:!:>;-: -:-;,!"-::-~1. I: t :'.::;'.~ :::~:i.:-:' ~:. ':.!,t: s·St':'-= :l2.'·, se.:r.e Dr::;nth a::.ri 

oJ ... ,J 

at the same ,::ime fel' f.ot!". ;:l.::i"!'- ar.1 ' .:,3:: c~::"~r,'::3.~1 '.,~(':'. ::;le'.'€::: y<::::a..::s apart' 
as follows: R I -~ (~ .. \.t'I'. h. ~ C .... i .... l ... 

- i:: :'976, t.r.e ] 3.:::e CQlig.::es;;:--ar-.• :.-a;·1 '':,-,:: -:-·:~·e-. ::,:"~;d in Fl-Tay 0:-.1. Octoce:r 
28 at. 2 A.M (falli:.g '.)T'. ':'::-::- €::::. doy ::: :":~A;:h -..:,. ':' r.>.,n-:-.::: . (~e ',..:as the first 
pO·l·-~ca· pr~so"",::,'l' '"'I·y·l·;:;:....:! ,,~ i':':.-:.--a_~· "'J" ·'~"·",:c:.>·"-f "J"" -:;''1 .fi£~;i4+ed w""en J.. _...I.. ..:.. ..L. ... 1_ .. _'..4 __ ,....c"_ .. -.ol.o. __ _ ..A._.__ ..... -' ..... ~ ..... - 1 • • .. :;:\ -- .. ~1:"'. ... ... 

th ' '~ .~ t· ,·d '" ,,~--.-' -. ,~.,._--,-- a-";; ~'lJ:'--r'y "'r-:;;i're"-s 1S prlso.:er cal .• p s ~r,,,: ll..p.:~:,:,~ .. ~: .. ::; .. ___ ~::o~"'''. __ ::: _:\.... .t,_ •. ct '-'" - -

of South VletNai'1 expe_l C:J. fl~,--;-. t r:~ o::-'.)ll-::'. f) u ,:t. 
'.'''.''' f'.,Dft,;ll...( .~ ~ .. -t-

- in 1987, ':he ::'a[r~ :.:-->f 0;:: '":.~.7 ::i.:" ·~;J</'::'l:' :;:}s.:. ::..::-:- 0::::::1 j,e Na:n-F.a V 
pnni4i~ on Cct0'::l<:?i 28 a:_ ~ A ;-::al~.l.:J.] ":'.~1 '::.~ C-h ':;'CiY cf t!V~ 9::'. ~t:.~_ar 
month). He was ~!:e las'.: f,:cl:.'.:::-al !.·;::-':'S~r..'::l wh:· -:ii~:i ,;,,; :::'-:e l':c.r:.h, "cj r.3.d 
been buried 0:: ::te 53,jdl-:: ~::.·~;.::5i.r. :':'~:'<7:: :.~.~ r <S:'::":"::~-::"~.F Gf ~la:7'.-=-:_1 ',:39 dis-
solved with t!1e :.r5~sf,,=~· cf r;o:"ti::a2. ~ECr.::;_S:':': LL..:: Z3,}~ ,t;:.:!:.iscLEr ca:np in 
the South. 

Nguyen F::'a.t Loc has :-.':': 1:-2=.: ··f;:·,1::'.3.::': . ~ -: .'i~~.: _ '.:_.:: ta-::~ v>:~ .::oot 
from a ~ n"~'~"""" ~~ c. -.,...1 _ ... .; ... '~- ,- .. ~.- '·'·_·1 ['" '.-1" ... -. 1<:,'"15 A~'-'rl""" greaL. u.,.I.k'._,-·L ~C< ...... Cl.·,-.· . .'..7",!- ... __ .':::>l.--::.~ .L._'-. _I.. ",I. :.1..1::: 

them, those ...... ·ho lo\'c s:\d ... .i::.fl:;?" :·.'....:"'::.ST s,:-:-':::~_:: -:"1. .• ~:~ r,~: :::n::.:.:.e h:s bC1sks O.:-l 
horoscope scier:ce. :r. a·j.}~ti(::, rLC "-/,:3::; ~~.~~ ~_.~.-l~:(~s"'''~:-" :;:-;:'sc~: l-:...:t -:1:e r.ost 
important personage cf tL~ :::'02: .... ;:-.1:.'0'.1 :!:'.' ;;;2.1:g-2:" _ :->.:;;.::; . .:.y :·f S-:.U~ r. V::'eti':3,iIc q::'l-::n~· 
ment. He ',;as indeed the f,,:::::s.·n W::,) S:":3~.511:e.-: ;,L. ~~€ 1-::3~ .• ':-.8::t:':it:.es ~.' ~r-.e 
. t 1'': ", t c. ... ~ , ,....... ~ - ~ , ,'. "'" ~ ~ .. -..; "" ... .- -, ...... ,'~ .. "''- . -,~ ~ .... - : "" -, 1:..... '", .. : ". - .... "!" .::.""" """" 'l- .: In e _ ..... ge.. S ... .l vl .... E'" '/;'!1~;:;'_ ~l-:;" .... ,;;,_,=,_,;:;_.L _, ..... ~ ,t-'::: :::"'v • .l _:1' •• _·=~l .. _ . .::; .... _~:;;! .• ::!~ .. . ... 

the 1975 tragic E:v-=-n~. F ..... :· ·::: .... :"?E:!1 l';;;<':S c: i:-:r..::sr:.; ,;:.=.'=, t~1::9 (,crt.·..lrei, 
be l' ng v; C . 0" s ~ y ,... a' t .. ~ .. - - r:." ..., t· rr- - l" \ T t ..... r,:: -.. ;: - \" ,; ~I''-: . Q. r I ,::::)'" ~...l J'"", ~ l' .... ~ 1" ...... ;.. .... 1 ......L ,It.l _ ~ 'C\ 1". 0;;;... l, .. ,=,-".1 '. 1::' ::::- .;;. _ .: _ • ~ ct .• ~ ___ . __ . '. e '.J ,;..' - "'- • !:::: I ..," 

forced to do hard 10 "'J,j!:~:s 2>.5 3. f,:,,:-:-.~l £c":.:. '.'..r-.:.,:;':, :... '. l:~.:3 t",=c:'. e):'::.a~s:e ' 
then collapsed ar.d clect in l~':;':tl_:~a, :::.~y c .. .:: :'i:-1(~.i.e i.L::'i- i-l'_:'l ::> t:-.e ,,:1DO'JnC<5: 
ment of his ::'la;::e ar-:r:g ~:,2 -:'isc. :.: S.1x'_""r::.r: !.~i;;,,-~':'·6 t 1:;1::: l~"=~S'~' 

It is n':) t ::: e c -= e s cI r y : '''/ '.:J:; 2:' S e,v h·' 1 E:: :.. "I S':' :; .:. (. t 0 ;J 3.: r: ~:-'::' 't;' ~ r;; d 9 d 

about Nguyen ?h2i~ ~(:·c. -~ :-l:t\~ '~:~:j:: :-, 3,-~:~:~~ !?,~.'--=.; ;=-::;":;9 ::...~ ~jis " .. ;~l~ know:". 
mas terpieces -:c ye''::\,)SF'I:;' ::>_ r. ~.::: r ;::-;'-'.~.: _<'i:' J : y' 0;'" j i:: '_': '. r. ~ _ L);-l ::-. e !-:: 1 c S' -='P!1': es 
of Socrates ar-.:i Tl-aI: [:.:::a:: c:..n::r-: ~:) 1·j::19':::-,': ::,1 ,.:>:::.:3"::: 3~d r;:} c':::ers ha',,~ 
permeated th.:ro-...;,g::' 1'..'.:':1 "i<.:-:.._.\' y-:; ... , %'1.:>'.,- )' .. ·~:l.se::'f', ;'_::_~:;>'i' :'.J :c r,c;:: ttis ty:..Al 
of judgemen.t does :.C: >:l:e .:.c<: :l'C:11 a~ly '::'-::';18 c.:t f~ .:':'. C:-.'O:' ,r.-":r",:,:-. h':'rrself 
with a Ccrr.bLi.ed hUr:-:Ul 13'::;:(12, :-ie ea~e!.··~y· ':':-:'Ei",;tt:::i.x:, ce:::.:;;:.~::: ':'S5~E'S :celati~ig 
to the individl:.a:ity . .:': t.:r:la:l t::.it!9 i:-:.-::i.',;.:i.ir vir';'_:':; l~d:: :11:-.9 a:-.. i ','ll·::..:.e 
encouraging. Vil-t~e (:·;,:i ld:'~'.:; fjr c;r.esE':":' ar-.:i t~:;':>..:.r a":;:'LS :.:t1.:e :c. S ;:, • .:-' adq:t 
and carry out virt...i.E:'s :::el~ E2::' :"i5f: ~;-.v:;';·.;L.iL'_.e itions L:r a tll'O;:Y life 
among human beings a:-:c :::1' C(:·:3::':::''':'C:'C.~ 5; ;c:o. s-:;;~·er:y. It ~"35 indeej '::hese 
argumentations a-:-.d ~lS ;~.:.e:-.:3-2 SC r -2 .':::::- s::1~J:'i[l::? t::,:: r:r:'.)',,; 0r.,,::s-=l.f ani 0~!:';el's 
have unintenticr:al:i.y ;:;'';I:'C ;:"c .t' e3c:;;;'~ ,.:-i-. aff'::' 2: ;:.:: S ',,'- ch ~:e ::'pec \:"r. ac:-.iev 1!'1~ 
the .utmo~t peak c: i"':',? ca1'E'::'l' a::d f~n~:~y j,;;t;;;,.; tIE a!.~-:=.nsc;-:-:'=r.t fer hlS fate. 
Durlng hlS last days ::: Na~·~~ ::e LS~~ :0 ~~~:_~3e t~ .:-lis t~~e::ds the fact 
that he lA'ould ceI·:::.ai:11 y n~;~ d >= ':":: t :;<:; r:::' s·..:n ct:-.J ::. :: i \-::;::i ;:0 :C·e re' e"J sed_ 
Having had a special splri':.:"t: :':E-2..i.:!:j ():1 ~::3 C'::;";:. <·'.::'~.c3.S;:; L"';.e eer.t: v.'c;-b 
to h1'S older and "l-'''-g-'r' -'';QI-.::;,'-.~ '~'J:t"'\,... ,.', - .... ,=. Q'--"J -.... r,-' ""--·r· .;::, ... ,~ ,-:'=>.1'" l... .... } ..... "'" ...... i u~_ t::_ ;::' ___ ,".-0 l....-\.l~.'::: ..... ~'" _.1.. __ ~ _4 .. . ..J .,j«:"_t_ ~ .. _ ::;;:_"" l~_ .. ·..,/.ll~ ... 

He actually was C'J~ of tr.e ~Ta:-:-.-a-3 f-ris:::'~1 0.:-.1 l:~'-:::t:r.ej a lc,st br'?3i:h l'~g:h in 
the family visiting al"€::a c·ts:.ae of the ,t;:.r.:..s::m! Hi.:; b:::..J.y ·-t:as s-:oaked '4ith hv'.:, 
indignant tears of all his loved k:~s. 

E d · . ~ ...~ d ' n ur1ng mls~ortune t1me lh' n~-Tay Loc an I were In the ~a~e labor 
team. Though working too hard d1.!~g day time he always made effc:rts to tell 
stories every night. His memory \Olas re~.arkable because r_e could remer.ber every 
page of books from his schooling. He could remew~er each detail of thick 
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nove2s written by V~::C:t' !-:...iq.:, ~.:€'x=H-/rce S:..:r'5=; ~-'.:~~;; ~.~e::-:-;e .. e:.: ... 
Loe an:i : l".av: :-.ad. ..,-0,..../ ::'~:':·._I= ... e::i, ;he let .... L:.r.a::c !\E.'''; Year) r..agazine vIas 

the most reme~terej. :~ ~~a: y~ar t~e 3~~e~ ~e32~~~lei!ea~ n=~i~a~eS ~~rn ;~~ 
me being responsib:e fer ~rlti~3 t~e . ~a~6z~~e ~c ~orrpete with oth~~ t~j': 
of the "',rl·son;:.r ea~''''' t.;.,. ",~r"P .... -·J_~.:. ... ,- ..... ·--r- .... -:;: "t: ~,..c ..;:.r: --,- '-"r''''''\/ .. ···r ":r - .Il.t-'I '-~---!:,...c£. .. j,.--j,'''''-.''~''''''''._~ ____ ''._\o...ol_,-"_,,t.,..: ... ... et ... .l .... ....,..\ 

manure then he had t:: di3 :.:::e: g.:."~·..:.nd. F..:ir ::-.~s r-ea.=.:-:: ~ ... e ~J:cte s:ories 0:1 th~ 
basis of "prisoner=: -'Iel"' ,-;'" sr.~~~~,..,- '!"'"e l···,... .. ~~ ....... .;,.,a!l • a~""'~j "-1'-,· .... I •• ~ ..... -..&..." ..,.; •• , __ .~_.!::= .t .. ..I.. • ,t-' .... _"- _ .... _ •• _ • _ _r.y J4.', 

- the e~~~unis~ s~pe~:~:e~den~s a=e i::::~ra:~. ~~c ~ill ~ead what we 
wrote? Thus, W~ rew£it~ :.~e~r stor1es ~lt~ sene falsif~~~ticns for 
the ~r ~ea~~"""" If '>'.=0 c-"';:"" ~\.~~:"·~-9 t ..... ~" __ ... .3~ ..... ".- ~r-. ,...l __ ",;::;., • ..:I",:::k~,' .... - .... _ .... -::. ,. __ ..... \' ..... __ ... _.. . "' ..... :' _ ....... ___ .::: _, _r. \,.;....1_ ::! 

conflie:. '.viII last fer S·:er. i'::-'en y.;:':~ :.:_ey s:cp seel:-.g us a9 their 
opponents"? 

- write as ~eaded. Wa :cse ;~w~~ an~ a~e i~ 3~ a~~~~~d i~ferior 
positior.., It is .... seless::) :-;;;,k~ ~::-.;-:. a:-:-:::-!.·','. :;:~~ne-:?~ .,. :i:"'.;; 
of 7ran Van ':"';YE::', ':or ~r.e:n, ... ::-.e;-,! ;;.:. ::'s ~:'':.:''':'.=~. 

-~,c ........ 

Having t~e eyea ~~ a stra:e;ist ~.~~ ~~:~3 ~~e~~:~ ~~i ~~c~s 0:~e!S ~~ 
knew the pre-deter~i~ad daatta of :c~9reEs~a~ Tran V6n T~j'e~, of ccl __ .~_ 
Nguyen Var: H·~c (C'\..l.·P~ -~ "he '--~·,·-rc~-.:.-~~~-","J;!> ...l-.~ .,_.- ...... ;o~ .. ~~.;~-y .. c:-. ;t·, 

• ...... • •• ____ .... _ .... '""" ..... l .... ~r ....... .:;;.;:? ....... ~;;;;_ '--';;':: .. c __ .. '''::::: ......... ~!.. ~ • ..:.. __ ... ~ .... ::: _";._ ...... _ ) 

branch), ~9uye~ Kim T~~y (~he Resaa~~t Jlrector o~ ~~~ CEn=r~l 7~te::iga~: 
Agency) etc H-·· c-~,~~",,~ -'\,~~~ 1.-. ... _~,., ___ ~ ... _ ,....c!::Q~-,~-+-.::- -r-A~·:. ~ r':~~.;.:~f';' I ....... '1' ...... _ ... _,_ :J. ......... ~ ... ___ ... _ •• :j !"._~_~ _'':'_'''''' ':;I ......... _ .. ' •• _ .... 11 __ ... , 

We star~ed. worki:-.g a.:.J ajcp:e.i ::-:e ~ .... '::::l "3:::i.:EF· =.~ ::-.~ r:~ -:e 
magazine, We be:eived in ~~~an bei~g, i~ :cve, In fa~~:y a~d SOclety t=r 
Progress and im,...ro··e~ ..... -t- 'T~..-~~_,..", ·o~ 1,..~. ~~~ ir.~~"'f·': ~':.J-' \... ...... n-· .: ~ ..... ~'" fa-l.'ly _ ... _,.~_ .... :: ••• , _.,~:\, ..... ::: • .:. ... _ ...... ___ .......... ,._ ... ;l_ u';',~ • _ _ .. r: .... ..;., " 

was separated -nd so~~~"·· .. ·· ... -1"I-d 'J""-~":;~ ,.::.~.-- ':',:a'" ,.: .;,.., -\.-o G·- at- Bear s~~.,. , , I Q. '- ... - '- j. ... ' .• - > • '= ~ ~ ... - '-" ..... .f. '.' ___ .. ~ _ ... ~ • ~ .. _ .... <,; _ • ... '" ~ .. 

guldl.ng the boat to =r,:;ss SC:3.!":., ;0 C~.:';:~(:;:-.e ~e:; ·.··;F·8:= ;:::-.:1 :,,:crrr.s .. ;'ctl.:-ns 
without mutual be:ief ~l.l: :ead ~o :~S5 c~ u~:f:ca:~~~, ~e:_ef 1~ crisis 
leads to the collapsa o! f~~ily a~d t~~ 1~~5 o! ~~~~c~ ... 7h~s~ ~~ ~e 
central ideas. 

The rr.agazir:.e ',,-:as c::~:;:~t~d 'H·:~~::-: .3. ~re5.k~~.g-(.;:- :::~;::.~ ~_ ',' __ .',e =~*':! 

it w~s the ~:'rst 0r:e :0 l::-e disp:aj'e:i :.r. -::-:'e :r,e~-;:~.3 j3:'1 ...... -~_.-_, .. ·:.;.ie c_ ,~nist 
sold1ers ana securl:j a2e~~s al_ ~cgeth~= ca~e ~o :~~k a: t~e 31~~:ne. o~~ 
fellow-prisoners re~ur~i~g f~c~ :a~=r wor~5 r~s~~~ ~~ ~~d s:r~g;:ed fer space 
to read it, The ~BE~IF~" cf 3~e~~ Veg~ta~le3 !ea~ l(~ked fa~=:i S~-~:~ but 
was striking in b:.~h fC~::T, 05:-.-:5. co:::.e~.:. 7r:.a le':.:ar t'::"~L:2:;;; .'..:-, y~:':( ... €ae;'C',ed 
to sparkle with rays of f:=e. as brig~~: B3 the s_~ rays ~hil~ fi~~~~~ other 
magazines of other :.earr:s e:-:.::'':le1 "3:~ ~;!:7J~."Lr, 'FI'2;:T:K:: V:C'::.:~:.; ... t, DECIi:'ED 
VICTORY" etc, .. had red cc~o~ a:: CV!!. S~1de~ly :~2 pri2sn's S~?0!v~9)ry & 
Cultural commi':.tee ca:-:-.e a:-ld :.cck off :.:-.,a "S:;:L:EF", :::rC·":9·:"'.t lt :o~ 
l'nvest{gat-l.'or: .... ~""~"a'" t ....... ,- .... '..-~ -.r-~~ ... y~"'..:; ".'" t".::> - ""~'-"l'-·- "'30""'-'" ."(,,,, •. b~O,·~1..l ..I. -..oJ :' ~".'I.._,,_ ......... ~ . ..,.;_~"".::t !:-' __ .1.:_,.1; .... _;'" .... : :.~~_d. __ ._",," J>.I ___ .: • .'- -1.- \4,:,;'11 

up love st.orles of an o ... d ..:)u:falo sa.Le:~,a:1 \".:;::;. !.2 ...... :.:"'.~ ::':i. leva y,.", c;: a ':l.~y 

girl, used horse-drive~ =~rt :c br~~2 t~g~ a~c~~: cf ~e~: aa a g~ft 
for his girl but could ~o~ ge= ~a~ri~d :'0 ~lS ii~: a~j ~aj :'0 ret~rn in deep 
sorrow then pas ~e~ a\'-" ~ .. ~ t·".. \,.. .... o .... =- ... >""0aY'''' ":'''''~s ,.;~- ........ ,.&<=: e;:"'~~-f' ~o t-'l--r , ~ ..... .,~.:: __ ... _ _ '- l.. _ •• -:- .. , •• _ _ ..•• • •. -'- _. ~ ~ _.. ", :J. _ _ _ ,',:, _ ~ , ~ • '" >::' ~ 
of Muong ~um, an 010 w~cc cu:.ter, g::;:~g to t.~e ~=~~~aln :0 cu~ ~c~a tc D~:'~­
home for a very yo~ng bride-=c··b~, has die~ ;i:!~~l!y ~~ ~~e ~ou~:ai~ with ~:.t 
a~at his si~e. The story o~ ?cp~:ar Ed~catio~ a~d Ke~3's :cve 6:~ry i:1 t.he 
"New Harvest" revealing love a~j the s~arcity of ri.:e s~~p:e~!n:ed by other 
auxiliary food products etc .. , 

Finding no evidences for accusatior. against the Chief Owner and the 
Chief Editor, they decid.ed to expell the "BELIEF" from competition critic and 
had it burned. I remembered for good Loc's meaningful statement: . 

- Our belief has turned intt fire. Prisoners' circumstance is turned 



oue tha-c \'v'3~': 

l.; -: - ... ' .... S 
vous ai:r.e. J'2 ':':::''':..:i ~:i:...:.::;=. __ -,;'~''':.5 ;':':':'.;".::'. E.:-. ::-:~ :.tE=;;:..=.:a.::: '.';".~:-:;: . .::= :, __ 
fautes, -.',""_ "r",- ~,-!::--, " - - .. ; .. "'~ ."".:c.- -~ ':>c ~-" ':::; )..... ~-'~-" t' ,- ;,-_ .. ,,"-'_':::> ;:r-"';::~."',,~,,: -~ .. ~ 4 ...... _ .. ____ ,.' .... _ ........ "'.;;..k __ .. __ ~ • __ =! . . ~..-_f'.;: .. .;. ... ~ 

pur et: to:..:.t cc:,[()~::-.-:: dI. V:;;$ ;:'::2:':-::... :-3::':~,';,'- :-. ::i:s'.s qu-s >~ .;:;.\"~ er, 
VOlle .;': p~~..:r ~,&"c...:s. ::~'~:i:;~;z ~:,".::: ~~~~.~ _" :;::;.;"-:"_" ~'~:'~~~'~2 "":"'::~ ::~~.~ J.~$ 
affic:.:ions, .~=~::;;",-:-::z ",:",,::" 13. ';:;~'.:':; ::. ,~O.i..";"'; •• ;;'.:::;,r.~ez :;c::' ,:':., . .;,-;,:..:.. .. !' ~ .' 

to"t-e """a "e"",;:;.-<::.: .. ;l .. :;.-,-.~.:>~ '.::. f: .. :::":;~:-~ -' :~. ~_,:,'''''_",? • -p.'~ -'- ~"'1"" ""'..", ~i.\ ._ ..... _ ~ .. ,. _ .-.. i..... -_ ...... fIJ "'" ___ ..... • • __ ... "'. _ _ ___ . ___ ~ _ • _ ,.. '- ......... _ .-::..:', .... _ , •• 

A • 
et la grace d! l.me ::;aint.e :r:or:." 

6 h:g~ly sac:;ed l".;a,r: -:.f ':-E::;:~. ~, ,,~','::'-: :: :; ..... .: '.: 3':"(;: y::;, 
love you. I adore yC'~. : lovs Y<;";" • .:4.:-. !.·:;;;';::'"'('.';'fl':of. ::of a __ r..~' .'~r:,g la$:~::g 
mistakes I I pre.$e::.t to YO.1 rr.y t:Oc::' ::'~a:::·,:. Gra:-.': ,'.;;; r.;;!"~i:':. ty, f3tienc . ..;:, 
purity and all that conform to your ~esir6S. Please my sacred Jesus. 
let me live within Yo~, and for You. Protect m~ i~ perils, Consol ~a in 
affictions. Grant me health for the body. Grant me securing al: my needs 
; your be~ediction for a1: ~y doings ar.d grace for a spirit just about 
dying. II 
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Presently, he is res t ing 
falls, lying next to a skinr.y 
t~ c a l: s o f he ro~ t o j ci~ t t 
b:er .. '. E t ~: e Wr l ::,ck ir.~ :lO~.jllr. 

J'~'J re" . ..?! d~J'" - : 5>~::.-if'l= 
\·; r . ,ad· -~ '.l9'3': -.; ~. v"' .. , 

l o _ 
r" 

r~ · .. i:: 
:. :-::'. \ e 
,-~ J. ·:c·;- t- ~' ~ej 
tr.e · ... 0 :-1 .:.. . 

.. . .. 
\... - - •• .J' . .. 

~{ .. :; J :. 

:: .; _ !-.;-~ ~ ~ _ E.. Y"-!! ~ • .:~ F 

b lo;; ::; s : ::-;; f!'cr;'. ·:3-t · (.~:: . :. t :...s 
l '?--iJ ~ ..; ."1 ~.-' :l~ ... ~ a j ~ .... 

\·/ SJ. -'or-e y-:: - 0 I':'~ ! lj: . ~ ::.. ~ 
, " ... air.ll:s , 

" _ l. g:" 1. 
_:::~_,' ~.: I ~ ,..~ . "1:: ~ " 8 

S ~c ~~d H~3r: C~ ~e2 ~= 

\"'; - .~, ':': ... ~ , (, 
,." , .. - .... . -

t-~ T I t-~ C;; P.04 

-cd ~n the Saddle Mo un t a i I when night 
lis:ens to : he ~urmur of forest wind, to 
. And eve~y da~~ . ~aDoe d with the 
r~. : a i :. -::i :r cf a d2sert~ - prisoner camp, do 

~ ~j S 5 ~ r ~ 5 S a ~ng ~ e llow - pri90ners 
i ~ cisn~ ~ ~ f ~ ~ ~ e ar 8 i n prisons? Do 
~, ~ .: a: -: ::r; '.\'e l : t S br ink irA that year 

- .:. r-' - i ' : ..... . ..:- _ ' ~r t ~.e rr , e l ~ ciy and flies to 
~ ~ : ~:-ai~_ aJ~ ~ ~ y0~ r holy verse that 
~ ; t.":;:: 0. := ,\ : . :.. ~ ch r i s t ian c ommunity o'f 

~~ : _: ~ ~ . - - ~~~~ he a ring the POPE's 
Q ~~:r.- ~::~~~ t ba~ t is~ - . Ho l y Jesus 
_o _:_,:!:= =_:.- ' ;-'-." - / C" d :' j . He will 
In ;:8£.'£ __ :'.: ~ : (\:-,:- e "l e r, to l:"sten to 

: : :: - : ~~_ ~ ~ a ~ ~ n y c u had composed: 

... ~i ... _, \.< _ ! 

"", - , 
- ---- -----,--- - - ----.,---

( ,·Ov .< /-IJ I1, rx ) 
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., ......... " ... " ..... " •.•••.• ~'~ ...... :.:. " •• ~ ..... _a. .• .-..' ... ~~.~ ...... ;..~,.1"'''~·:··· ...... J-



1. 

"...,. , .... ,.... J' ........ 

HQI CIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205·0635 
TELEPHONE: IV#: 116~~ 

VEWL.#: 4~S-7b 

1-171: Y ___ N 

**************************************** 
* WIDOW OF FORMER POLITICAL PRISONER: 

EXIT VISA.#: ______ _ 

* REGISTRATION FORM 
* . ) * (Two Copl.es 
t**************************************i 

The purpose of this form is to identify WIDOWS AND UNMARRIED 
CHILDREN of former re-education camp prisoners who died while 
being detained in the camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility 
for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be 
established. 

WIDOW .MiPLICANT IN VIETNAM 
/ 

.Ft+AT 
..<. • 

[<-trol 
Last Middle First 

Current Address ~9.J'\·1~ B.A p~? ,.4.-J -;y i en _ lI\M G.. I - TJ? #0 c..,h,.; tvtA hN . 
Date of Birth O~, 0 I . 6~ Place of Birth _V~,~~~T~~n~aAUrn~ _______ __ 

2. NAME OF FORMER RE-EDUCATION CAMP PRISONER WHO DIED IN THE CAMP (HUSBAND/ 

3. 

",.-.J / /' FATHER) 
N6uldeN .El+AT J-O <'c 

Previous Occupation (before 1975) 
(Rank & Position) 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP -- Dates: From f'!l5"' To DEATH DATE: 1~1'8!&7 
..... f /I ~ V.D / L /.'\ 

SPONSOR'S NAME: I'\J@~V\ _"V\A. Q.l.v.Ct", 
Name 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 



Page 2. 

t. ...J j) J I k. ('\ 
5. NAME OF PRIN CIP AL APPLICANT (P A) : __ f'.J.,....,q~~~~-ch __ ..t._'h_a}-----::'-:--_h_oc_· _. __ _ 

(tisted on pa~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP '1'0 
PA. 

"J I 

OG/' 6/7 1L gro~r -lJj~eAI\ j>~c.J- Kh.oQ 
,~ 

tJ~~ &ul A-l-\iv O.t./ fR' 174- s;~+e.r 

,,-J c,... .. ? 

:&0 Vtul ~ 6rt\JIIsl~ 
"..J -£>0 a~ 1-t-u~ L() /l1}S- 4 Aut'\T 

-I?)b" ~~ ~Q.,h~ , -SJ f 2../ t;l u" L1e., 
/\..::>,.,1 -

~ fJ/4t~~ G,"~V\ f'ljWjb\ ~ C- ~ lid V\ ~ 
(: \J - -;/ 

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



...... , , ......, ...... 

HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR~ VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205'()635 
TELEPHONE: 

IV#: 116466 

VEWL.H: 49576 
1-171: y _____ N 

EXIT VISA.#: **************************************** . * * C!HLDRENOF FORMER POLITICAL PRISONER -----
* REGISTRATION FORM * 
* . ) * (TwO Cop~es 
~**************************************i 

The purpose of this form is to identify WIDOWS AND UNMARRIED 
CHILDREN of former re-education camp prisoners who died while 
being detained in the camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility 
for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be 
established. 

Phat Khoi 1. WIDOW APPLICANT IN VIETNAM Nguyen 
-....:;....-=L'--a-s-t:----- Middle First 

Current Address 99 Dien Bien Phu. Qllan ]. Thanh rho Ho Chi Minh. Vietnam 

Date of Birth August 1. 1968 Place of Birth Vjetnam 

2. NAME OF FORMER RE-EDUCATION CAMP PRISONER WHO DIED IN THE CAMP (HUSBAND/ 
FATHER) 

Nguyen Phat Lac 

Giam Doc Nha Nihien Guu Phu Dac Uy Previous Occupation (before 1975) 
(Rank & Position) Trung Uong Tinh Baa . 

• 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP -~ Dates: From 6/15/7 5To DEATH DATE :lQ/ 28/87 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: Khuc Minh ThQ 
Name 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130 
must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: _________ _ 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): NGUYEN PHAT KHOI 
--~~~~~~==~~~------------(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

N2uven Phat Khoa June 16. 1972 Brother 

NSlUven Qui Anh Feb. 18 1974 Sister 

. 

. . 
, 

. 
. . 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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.. ": ";:; •.. 1::'':.:''::F..:t;'i-''':.'';':;'J.'~~~::~~-· ~;:,;",:~,,~, "'--~'O:":~'~'~\~~>:';';"'f 

_~I 

TO • MAnN'. ILLER 00'" 
Director ODP Ottice 
Panjabhaa Build1n~. 

If. No 1161,66 
Viet Rea list 828 

FROM I N"JI!5 PJlJ.T (8)1 

1'-7 Sooth S.thorn T.i Road 
~1.N(JtOK - 10120 - TRAILARD 

99 Olen Dim Pba. 
fhyoni oaKll! CJ1lN 1 
Thanh pho AltO chi Minh 

VIET HAM _.-
SUN EC'r t Request to grant a Froapt Interview. 

Dear Mad_, 
This is to sa.ant to ODP OUica sincere requeet that 

our C8se fUe be revieYVed and o.ppaded to !IOae 00, eo that we, 
the orphans, -aT be granted an interri.ewed date 88 !Oon 88 

possible. 

Ae yoa. know of our file, our birth father f!!r. NWlf1l 
PHftT LOC, a fOl'l!er OVn/CIO general directcr (center intelligence 
oftice). Raving been interred in the re-educBtlon caRp of Ha N~ 
Minh, deceaeed there after 12 years ot concentration, end our 
birth ~other, }1rs 10 CHAU NODe, R former high ranking officer ot 
OVNI Agricultural Developnent Pank has been being considered es 
dead since 1979 (having missed without nevve after an a.nsncceesful 
tentation of transferring to the oversea). 

Basing on the SRV i~sued death notification, our 
siblings having applied by c:;rselvoa both to your ODP offics to 
the SRv e'Jthcr1ty cj.r~l('!, Gbtab(;~ the Letter ot Introduotion 
(lOI) (tOO r'«SfI[:ortl1, codified H28. 

~vvin.s t;; .rcur hUManitarian assistance and concern, 
we hct:e that our r::iblings aay be 8pprond tor re-setUellent in 

t.he 'Gn1ted States of America as refu.g'9t"s 1'ia the WOm..D WIDE 
.REFUGEE OcrlD.ELINES under the ODP/9l. 

Please find the enclosure as a referenee. 

Your distineuished consideration and humanitarian 
acts to our case would be highly appreciated. 

URI RfflP.roTF'JLI lOURS 

NGUYEN PRAT IHOI 



. . . , ,.. . • 
. \ 

TR' DUCT10N IJIBRE 
-0-

, 
Nam Hat Ie 25.2.1988 

, # A 

~pre8 reception de votre 1ettSre' reqnete, 1e 

Centre de reeducation Nam llil vous-tient ces informations: 

\ ' 

!,1 • 1,9C figul'e 1s. Decision N~ 43BNV/~fJ .du sur 

16.10.1988 " Ie Sous ,, ' 't t d' t tat Cao signee par . .:>eere a -re D~ng 

Chiem et portant remise 
. , 

de 16 ert1iberte parsonnes. 

- rv:. L9C etait stteint d'une_ma1adia pulmonaire 
" , 

g:rave , '.)a grande eo.ur et sa petit soeur etaient' p!"esentes 
I _ , . 

sur les lieux pour s'occuper de lui pendant ~8 peu pree 

une semaineet avai~nt sigrt' Ie 24.IO.87 ' une r~qu;t~ selon 

laque11e e11es se portaient garantes de ~a Bortie de 1eu~~ , , . " 
frere du Centre de reeducation • 

.. IJe 27.10.1987, 1. Ie .3urvelil1e:nt du Centre 

presenta 13 dite requete au inistere de 1 t Interieur et 

tut inform' que 180 decision de remise en 1iberte de 
" , , 

1-interesse etait en route d. ~' inistere· I3U Centre de 

" reeducation. 

i ~ Ie :-;urvei11ant du Centre est ' rentre avec 

une C opie de 18. di te dec i8ion awe fins de liberer ~; . L90 

avant d' avoir re~u t6'rigina1, de 1a decision,ma.is d"l'ns 1'1. 

nuit GU , 27.10, f" . IJ9C expira .ers .,2 beures,. ce qui ob1igeait 

1e Centre a suivre'laprocedure d'enterrement vere 13 heures 

du 28.10 au lieu de 1e. procedure de remise en 1ibert'. 1a 
, , 

decision sus-mentionnee n'etant pas encore parvenue. 

'. , d i l,e Centre de reeduca tJ.on 1I0llS a envoye epu B Ie 
, .. 

25.11.87, l'avis de deces, mais nous ignorons 1es causes 

du retard. 

'ur 1a pr,oposi tion de 1a ,ami11e,. nous ad,tresaons 
.-

encore : - 4 phot'os prises au moment de 1a mort de H. L9c , " - 1 avis de deces 
pour dctBsierdefami11e. 

Formule de politesse. 
__________ ~ ____________ --__ ~~--------=-----------~~~H-PH~.~~t~L~-=~--------~ 

I 

Cadre chargee des·doss.1ers duCentra 
Nam aa 



TO I H.AD»'. ILLBN 00" 
Director ODP Office 
Pan3abhuM Buildings 

1'. No 1161166 
Viet Uaa liet 826 

FROM I IC11n1 PIW' IBJI ,. '" . 
99 O1f1l Dien Ph~ 

1'-1 South Sathorn Tai Road 
RAR(][OJt - 10120 - TRAILAMD 

fhvang FJIl.AP Q,J6H I 
Thanh pho ... J{, chi Minh 

VlET HAM -.-
SUBJECT a aeqlleet to grant a prcapt Interview. 

Dear Mad., 
This is to subait to ODr Office eincere requeet that 

Ollr caee file be reviewed end o.ppaded to eoa. 00, flO that we, 
the orphans, .aT be granted an interne wed date as 800n ae 
possible. 

As )'Oil know o( our fil~, our birth tather Mr. NOJIFlf 
PHAT LOC, a toner O'fll/CIO general director (center intelligence 
office). Having been interred in the re-education caRp ot Ha N~ 
Ninh, dece.~ed there after 12 yeare of conc~ntr8t1on, and our 
birth p!other, t-trs 1'0 CHAU MooC, a fomer high ranking officer of 
GVN/.Agr1cultural Developnent £lank has been being considered 88 
dead since 1919 (having mssed without news after an uneuccessful 
tentation of transferring to the oversea). 

~eing on the SRV issued desth notification, our 
"ibl1ngs having 8~plied br c-:::rael veo both to TOur ODP office to 
the $RV e'.1thcritl" e:'-r~l('!, Cibtai.!1~d the Letter cf Introduction 
(1.01) ElM f,{<sflportf!, codified H'-S. 

Ovvin& to rear hUManitari&n assistance and concern, 
we hct:e that our siblings "aT be approved tor re-settlellent in 
the Gnited States of JJnerica as refugMs via the Wom.n WIDE 
REFUGEE GUIDELINES under the ODF/BO. 

Ples8e find the enclol'ure as a rererence. 

Your distingllished consideration end hu.aniterian 
acts to our case would be highly appreciated. 

NGUYEN PHAT lHOI 

.. 



B6 NOt VO 
COC QUAN LY X.N.C 

56 :. __ .. ...5,ft2 ........... 'XC 

CONG HOA xX HOI CIIU NGnIA VI~T NAM 
DOc l(tp - Til do - H~nh phuc -_ .. _'-

GIAY BAO TIN 

Klnh. gui : ... &p.AjIL~~..L4J.:.1l!;;... / ;: 
Hj~n i1 : ...... f!..2_ ..... r/Qljb.. ...... 6It;1.. .... l1.til .. 7 .. ii .. diIo ...... Cl1.<?~ .... (P.t-. ... -? ... l/.zL~C;;,· ;t.~~ \; 

(I 

t I Chung tOi .d~ng '! cho ...... Cf.7Jr-... dmg ...... LI. ........ -nguui tJ'ong gia dlnh duQ'c 

. phep xua:t clnh dt!n mroc My. 

2/ V~ vi~c ca:p hO chif5u: chung tOi da ctIp ...... 6 ...... ht) chieu cho gia dlnh. 56: 

~~~~~~~~~.·~~~·:~~~~~~~~~~~~~:: ...... :.·.·~ ...... £fiL· .. __ .......... ~.· .. ~Lii."i. ........ Zi;; .. __ 4:~;;· ... · .. ~ __ ~ ... ·.·.·.·.· ... ·.· ..... · ...................... ._ ...................... __ __ 

=:::::=:=:::::::::::Z=fdZ:::4;;::/Ji~~.z:::::::~~~:::::::::~:::~::= . 

. 3,Chung tOi da I~n danh 58ch s6 .......... .Jt'~.:i ............ chuy~n 80 Ngo\li giao d~ 
. chuy~n chinh phil My ~6 hi tiE,;p XlIC phung V::tll "h xC[ nh~lp canh. 

N~u gia dlnh enn bif5t thai ginn phong ,,'n ti~r XllC ,;\ kn 9uA xet duyet 

.!'h$.p dnh xin lien he \'oi chinh p'hu My. 

Xin thOng b40 d~ ............. -.................... ~ .. ~> .......... yl!n .tAm./. 

/liT Nf;;, "goy .!lftluil1,q ... -:1 .. ndm 1!J!r./. ... , . r TRUONG PHONG X.t~.C 



.. ' 

EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AME~ICA 
. BANGKOK,: THA !lA~O 

TO WHOM IT MAY' CPNCERN: 

NGUYEN PHATlOC 
NGUYeN PHAT KHOI 
NGUYEN PHATKHOA 
N&UYEN QUI.ANH 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 480/60 

VEWL#: 49576 

. Q 01 
TIP 'HO 

BORN 13 
cORN 1 
80RN 16 
BORN .18' , 

NGUYEN fRI 

CHI I-UNH 

. A.P R 5 , 1 9 89 

JUN 35 crv 116466) 
AUG. 68 • r"lA RR lEO SON 
JUN 7·2 UNHARRIED SON 
FES 74 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 

" 

PHUONG 

:.~ 

NHUNG NGUOI CO lEN T~EW OAT Duoe COl NHU TAH DU IIEU-CHUAN DE DINH-CU 
TAl HOA~KY. TUY NHlcN, .SU QUYET-DINH CUOI CUNG DE HOI DU 01EU-K!EN 
CON TUT THuoe VAO CUDC PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN-C~UC SO DI-TRU HAY TUY vrEN 
lANH-SU HOA-KY VA KET~QUA Vlec KHAM sue KHOE VA THU-NGHIEH Y-TE CAN 
THIET. DE CO SU C"AP-IHUA~ CUOI CUNG CUA VIEN-Cnue HOA-KY, VA TRUOC 
KHl ROI KhOI VIET-NAM, MOl NGUOI CAN CO sue KHOE TOT O~P VA HOI OU 
NHUNG DIEU-KIEN CUA LUAT OI-TRU HOA-KY. 

VI TH~, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DuDe CHINH-QUJEN VIET-NAH CHO 
'PHtP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU QUY VI CHO PHfP HO CUOC THI HANH TAl 
VIET-NAM NHUNG THU-Tue CAN THIET LIEN-QUAN DEN HO-SO XIN ROI KHOI 
VIET-NAH, THEO CHUONG-TRINH RA 01 CO TRAT TU COOP), KE CA NHUNG THU­
TUC KHAM SUC-KHO~, THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN THIET VA DUOC CHINH-QUYEN 
VIET-NAM CHO PHE? GAP VIEN-CHUC CO THAM-QUYEN eUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY DE 
DUOC PHOlJe,-VAN. 

OIEU KIEN Duoe OINH-CU TAl HOA-KY CUA BAT CU NGUOI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CU THE KHONG CON HlEU lUC NUA, THONG MOT SO TRUONG HOP, BAO 
GOM CA hON-NHAN, LY-DI, DEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA 001. 

ODP-l 
07/a~ '~56Sd53 



A. , , A' A. 

HOI CIA f>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRJ VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

IV': 116466 

VEWL.': 49576 
1-171 : __ Y r-> 

**************************************** 
* C!{ILDREtfOF FORMER POLITICAL PRISONER : 

EXIT VISA.': ______ _ 

* REGISTRATION FORM * 
* (Two Copies) 
1***.*****.*.**************************. 

The purpose of this form is to identify WIDOWS AND UNMARRIED 
CHILDREN of former re-education camp prisoners who died while 
being detained in the camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility 
for u.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be 
established. 

Phat Khoi 1. WIDOW APPLICANT IN VIETNAM Nguyen 
Last Middle First 

Current Address 99 Dien Bien Phu. Quan }. Thanh rho Ho Chi Minh. Vietnam 

Date of Birth August 1. 1968 Place of Birth Vietnam 

2. NAME OF FORMER RE-EDUCATION CAMP PRISONER WHO DIED IN THE CAMP (HUSBAND/ 
FATHER) 

Nguyen Phat Loc 

Previous Occupation (before 1975) Giam Doc Nha Nahien CUll Phu Dac Vy 
(Rank , Position) Trung Uong Tinh Bao, 

I 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP -- Dates: From6/l5/7~0 DEATH DATE~Q/28/8; I 

3. SPONSOR1S NAME: (huc Minh Tho 
Name 

Address 'Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address' Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
~ do so. . 

DATE PREPARED: ______ _ 



A , " A' A 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
fAMILIES Of VIETNAMESE POliTICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARlINGTON. VA 22205{)635 
TELEPHONE: 

IV': 116466 

VEWL.': 49576 

I-I7l : __ Y N 
**************************************** 
* C!\!LDRENOF FORMER POLITICAL' PRISONER : 

EXIT VISA.': ___ _ 

* REGISTRATION FORM 
* (TWo Copies) * 
l**************************************t 

The purpose of this form is to identify WIOOWS AND UNMARRIED 
CHILDREN of former re-education camp prisoners who died while 
being detained in the camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility 
for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be 
established. 

Phat Khoi 1. WIDOW APPLICANT IN VIETNAM Nguyen 
Last Middle First 

Current Address 99 DieD Bien Phu. Quan }. Thanh rho Ho Chi Minh. Vietnam 

Date of Birth August I. 1968 Place of Birth Vjetnam 

2. NAME OF FORMER RE-EDUCATION CAMP PRISONER WHO DIED IN THE CAMP (HUSBAND/ 
FATHER) 

Nguyen Phat Loe 

Previous Occupation (before 1975) Giam Doc Nba Babien CUI! Phu Dac Uv 
(Rank , Position) Trung Oong Tinb Bao . 

• 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP -- Dates: From6/15/7~0 DEATH DATEtlQ/28/87 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: [hue Minh Tho 
Name 

Address , Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address' Telephone Relationshie 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: __________ _ 



MI~!IS~RE DE L f Iirrr3IEUR 
CENTHE : nU! lit 

"ce!'7G-Ha:\ ~~~-Il:,)I CH~-r7GHj~. VI~rr-~r,~,r 
• D?c-I~p -TIJ-do 'II~nh-phuc 

f~ I 23/87 

"'i ' ::.) gne: 

--
00087600 3c\~ 

BUSI,!) 
-0-

Ce jourd'hui ~R.IO.IS87 
\ 

' , 1\~ IT .. u Ceot~e de reeduc~tion liam "n 
Eous : 

'!urveill8,nt : Ltfu vl1n II.~n, 
rT~decin : Nguyen v~n r.~nh 
Cadre de permanence: Bui 1':;n Huynh 
Temoin ': N~uyen xu;n r"ioh ' 

.. 
Dressons procce-verbal sur pri8onnl~rs : 

, '1<t ,... , 

frenom et nom: N~uyen lh~t Toc ne en lq~5 
T,ieu d.e n~ iAs~nce : TUdOr. Toe· - T11~ B!nh - Vlnh Tonr; , . '",.,.. " ... f '. 
TJip.u de residence : 99 i'i,;n Bi~n 1 bu Tr. TIo Gh~ ninh . 
Inculpation : Di.recte~r de l~ ni,..ection <t' ~tudes I ""k(...U4{/.L 

~ ~ 15.6.}~75 6 
rcine : T1'CT !3Uivflnt r'iecision H 55 du ? .e.1076 .. 
l)u : ~·inistere de 1 tInteT"i~ur • 
H£ matricule de prisonni~r : '~B2'~ '.iu ·)::.P .. lS'75 a : n"15 
r,pres un~ 'Periode de trAitp.ment ~ : InfiT'f71p.1"ie - Honit!ll -, , . 

. I,en docteure se de'IJQul)i~nt pour la r:c:uerison, m'~i~ l~ rn·'ll'l.~ie 
etait trop r;rave, l'interesse mour-ut ~ 2 heu:J:'es du ?i'.IO.l(~-r? 

, "' .. Au. : Centre de reeducation rJ~m Ha 
,1\ '1"1 suite de In m~l!1dle : Tubercul"ose pulmoo'1ire ~Rve 

,18 Centre a organise l'enter:r-ement a : GiMe~:re ~n . 
N- du tombeRu : ?45 

.. , " .. Frocas-verbal dresse A ate relu ~ toutes l~~ pArnonn~~ 
presenteB qui certlfient exact at Bi~nent : 

r:f.:r: l~CIn r'!UHV;:'IT.T,Vl'r· 

Nr;uyen XU9n Finb " Up-yoh 
,. ., 

Nguyen v~n·C~nh 

{T ieuten:1ni: (~olcn~l 
Cnchet) 





A , .... A' A 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR' VIET NAM . . . 
fAMILIES Of VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

IV': 116466 

VEWL.I: 49576 

1-1 71 : __ Y ___ N 

EXIT VISA. I ! ___ _ **************************************** . * * C!HLDRENOF FORMER POLITICAL PRISONER * 
* REGISTRATION FORM * 
* (TWo Copies) 
t**************************************-

The purpose of this form is to identify WIDOWS AND UNMARRIED 
CHILDREN of former re-education camp prisoners who died while 
being detained in the camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility 
for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be 
established. 

Phat Khoi 1. WIDOW APPLICANT IN VIETNAM Nguyen 
--"'-L-=-a-s":""t--- Middle First 

Current Address 99 Dien Bien Phu. QuaD 1. Thanh rho 80 Chi Minh. Vietnam 

Date of Birth August 1. 1968 Place of Birth Vietnam 

2. NAME OF FORMER RE-EDUCATION CAMP PRISONER WHO DIED IN THE CAMP (HUSBAND/ 
FATHER) 

Nguyen Phat Lac 

Previous Occupation (before 1975) Giam Doc Nha Nghien CUll Phu Dac Uv 
(Rank, Position) Trung Uong Tinh Baa . 

• 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP -.:. Dates: From 6/15/7'::1ro DEATH DATE ~O/28/87 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: Khuc Minh Tho 
Name 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address, Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: __________ _ 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~NG~U~Y~E=N~P=H=AT~K=H~O~I~.-__________ __ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

NRuven Phat Khoa June 16, 1972 Brother 
. 

NlZuven Oui Anh Feb 18 1974 Sister 

. 
. -

. . 
. 

. 
- -

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



"" , " ......., ....... 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARUNr.Tnl'l..l \/.6. .,.,-,nr;...rw::~5 

TELEPHONE: 
IV': 116466 

VEWL.': 49576 
1-171 : __ Y __ N 

**************************************** 
* C!HLDRENOF FORMER POLITICAL' PRISONER * EXIT VISA.' : ___ _ 

* REGISTRATION FORM : 
* (TWo Copies) 
.**************************************. 

The purpose of this form is to identify WIDOWS AND UNMARRIED 
CHILDREN of former re-education camp prisoners who died while 
being detained in the camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility 
for u.s. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be 
established. 

Phat Khoi 1. WIDOW APPLICANT IN VIETNAM Nguyen 
-~L-=-a-s--::-t--- Middle First 

Current Address 99 Dien Bien Phu. QuaD 1, Thanh rho Ho Chi Minh, Vietnam 

Date of Birth August 1. 1968 Place of Birth Vjetnam 

2. NAME OF FORMER RE-EDUCATION CAMP PRISONER WHO DIED IN THE CAMP (HUSBAND/ 
FATHER) 

Nguyen Phat Loe 

Previous Occupation (before 1975) Giam Doc Nha NghieD Cuu Phu DBc Uv 
(Rank , Position) Trung Uong Tinh Bao. 

t 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP -~ Dates: From6/15/79ro DEATH DATEQO/28/87 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: (hue Mjnh Tho 
Name 

Aooress ~ Te~epnone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address , Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: _________ _ 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): NGUYEN PHAT RHOI 
--~~~~~~~~~--------------(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

Nguyen Phst Rhos June 16. 1972 Brother 
. 

N2uven Qui Anh Feb 18 1974 Sister 

. 
--

. . 
. 

. 
. -

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



...... , " ......, ...... 

HOI CIA E>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARUNGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

Iva: 116466 

VEWL.I: 49576 

1-171 :_Y N 
**************************************** 
* C!\ILDRENOF FORMER POLITICAL' PRISONER : 

EXIT VISA.' : ___ _ 

* REGISTRATION FORM * 
* (Two Copies) 
.**************************************t 

The purpose of this form is to identify WIDOWS AND UNMARRIED 
CHILDREN of former re-education camp prisoners who died while 
being detained in the camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility 
for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be 
established. 

Phat Khoi 1. WlOOW APPLICANT IN VIETNAM Nguyen 
-""""'-=-L-a-s-=-t--- Middle First 

Current Address 99 Dien Bien Phu. Quan 1, Thanh Pho 80 Chi Minh. Vietnam 

Date of Birth AUiust}. 1968 Place of Birth Vietnam 

2. NAME OF FORMER RE-EDUCATION CAMP PRISONER WHO DIED IN THE CAMP (HUSBAND/ 
FATHER) 

Nguyen Phat Loe 

Previous Occupation (before 1975) Giam Doe Nha Nahien Cun Phu Dae Uy 
(Rank , Position) Trung Uong Tinh Baa. 

I 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP -~ Dates: From6/15/7~0 DEATH DATEtlO/28/87 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: 'hue Minh Tho 
Name 

Address , Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address , Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: __________ _ 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~N~G~U~Y~E~N~P~H~A~T_K~H~O~I~~ __________ __ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

N2uven Phat Khoa June 16. 1972 Brother 
. 

N2uven Oui Anh Feb 18 1974 Sister 

. 
.. 

, . .. 
. 

. . . 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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TR.' LUCTION LIBRE 
-0-

N H' 1 25 '") l °'c am .a t e .c:.. • .; C:<..J 

Apres reception de votre 1ett.re· requete. 1e 
" , Centre de reeducation Nam Ha vous-tient ces informations: 

, . 
tvl . 1,90 figu~e sur 18. Decision N£ 43BNV / Qn du , . , , . 

16.10.1988 signee par 1e SOUB r' ecretaire d' .E tat Cao D~ng 

Chiem at portant remise en1iberte de 16 parsonnes. 

, 'T ... 

' . Ll«C 

, 
etait 3tteint d'une_mo.1adia pulmonaire 

grave \ '.)a grande eo.ur 
. , , 

et sa petit Boaur etaient'presentes 

sur 1es lieux pour s'occuper de 
I _ , • 

lui pendant Wa peu pres 
, , 

une sarnainee~ avaient signe 1e 2~.10.87·une requete se10n 

1aque11e e11es se portaient garantes de ~a sortie de 1eu~, 
I , . " 

frere du Centre de reeducation. 

~ La ~ 7.10.1987, ' . 1e Surveillant du Centre 

p-re.senta 13 dite requete au Ministere de l'Interieur et 

tut informe que 1a decision de remise en liberte de 

l'1~t'res8; etait en route d. ~inist~re8U Centre de 

" reeducation. 

_ 1 ~ 1e L'urvei11ant du Centre est ' rentre avec 

une C opie de 18, di te dee ision awe fins de 1iberer N;. L9C 

avant d' avoir re~m C6riginal# de 10. decision,ma.1s d"fns 1'1 

nuit du . 27.10, i'1 . 1J9C expira .ers ,,2 beures .. oe qui ob1igeait 

1e Centre a suivre'1ap~ocedure d'ente~rement vers 13 heuree 

du 28.10 au lieu de 1a procedure de remise en 1iberte, Is 
, , 

decision sus-mentionnee ntetant pas encore parvenue. 

I.e Centre de reeduca tj.on lIOUS a envoye depuis Ie 
, .. 

25.11.87, l'avis de deces, rosis nous ignorons 1es causes 

du retard. . 
[~ur 1a pr.oposi tion de 1a ,ami11e t nous ad,tresaoDs 

• encore : - 4 phot'os prises a.u moment de 18. mort de f'! . r~9C , ~ 

- 1 avis de deces 
pour dqesier de fam,i1le. 

Formula de politesse. 
~ ____________ ~ ________________ ------~----~----------~HP~H-PH~.~~",~. ·---=~--------~ 

Cadre chargee des ' doss-lers 

/ 



The three orphan e d c h i l dr e n of NGUYEN PHAT LOC who 
l iv e s with th e ir 87 years ol d grandfather i n Sa i go n. 
Sc e ne of t he children in front of their father's altar. 

The 3 c hildren dressed in mo urning l othes praying 
for their deceased father. 
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HQI GIA·DINH TV NIlAN CHINH·TRI VI~T·NAM 
FAMIUES OF VIETNAMESE pounCAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARUNGTON. VA. 222OS·0635 
Telephone: . 

The Honorable Phyllis Oakley 
Senior Deputy Assistant Secretary 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Ms. Oakley: 

AprU 13, 1994 

Rer: NGUYEN PHAT KHOt 
IV ,tl6-466/H28-StO/PTD 

We would like to bring to your attention the case of the children of a 
Vietnamese political prisoner who died in the reeducation camp. The deceased 
prisone(s name is Mr. Nguyen Pilat Loc. A fonner close associate of the ,!.S. 
government. 

Mr. Loc was incarcerated by the conununist authorities shortly after the 
downfall of the Republic of South Vietnam. He was sentenced to serve I 
pri.QI tenn without trial and with no set release date. IS were many of his 
coI1eapes. due to his close association with the U.s. and its pre·t91S policies 
regantinl Southeast Asia. Mr. Loc was I high nm1dn& official (chief of the 
former South Vidnalllta intelligence service) and was in continual contact 
with U.S. security (CIA) officials. Tltis ract is. of course, well documented. 

Mr. I..oc, as a specific target of retribution, was continually maltreated during 
his 13 year period of incarceration. His health declined steadily. yet he was 
noc afforded even the most basic medical care. As a result, Mr. Loc 
succumbed to the severe physical and psycological punislunent that he was 
subjected to. Mr. Loc earned this extraordinary punishment due to one reason. 
and one reason only. Mr. Loc was a staunch any or the U.S. 

Nothing can be done to redress the inhumanity which Mr. Loc heartily. faced. 
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He succumbed to it, and is gone. 

His children remain. As with their father, they too have been subjected to 
unrelenting tonnent and repression. This is not a simple matter of being denied 
schooling. employment and the other benefits which are freely available to their 
peers. Though certainly that Is an issue in need of address. Indeed, this is in 
principle. a matter of recompense. ThIs is not to say that the people of the 
U.S. "owe" anything to Mr. Loc or his children. However, we bave come to 
understand the people of the U.S. as a humanitarian people. A nation that 
respects the rigbts of others. A nation that holds freedom close and dear. Mr. 
Loc was such a person. And he never once released his hold on those ideals, 
no matter how viciously bis tonnentors tried to wrest bis beliefs (rom his hem. 

How then would the American people see the children of one such as Mr. Loc? 
We believe that they would see them as one of their own .. And would be 
proven correct. The proof is the life and works of Mr. Nguyen Phal Loc. A 
man who suffered great hardship for the democratic ideals which he believed 
in. And was virtually put to death in defense of his belief in freedom. 

Mr. Loc's children were notified by ODP (see attached) that they were not 
eligible to enter the United States. They were not even given an opportunity 
for an interview. In otber words, berore tbey even interviewed they were 
Judgecllnellgible. This is a travesty. 

Why are the cbildren of Mr. Nauyen Phsl Loc persecuted? Was it because 
tbeir (ather was simply another govenunent official of a conquered regime? 
No. They are persecuted because of the strong democratic beUefs which were 
instilled in them by their father, from their very birth. Beliefs staunchly 
defended by Mr. Lac in word and deed. Beliefs which camot die. Beliefs 
wbk:h the people of the U.S. daily live by. Beliefs worth fighting for, and 
dying (or, as Mr. Lac bas done. The commtuUst authorities undeatand this. 

1bere is surely a connection between the children of Mr. Nguyen Phat Lac and 
the people or the United States of America. 

Some say tbat cOlninunism and capitalism caMot co-exist. Perhaps this is an 
overstatement. Certainly every nation has an inherent right to decide its form 
(If government. However. in a communist society there is no place for 
diRnsion. This fact is exibited daily on the headlines of newspapers, and in 
the new~lelte", of human rights activist groups. This issue has also come to 
the forefront o( the American foreign policy agenda. 

The name.~ and numbers of accused and incarcerated dissidents grow almost by 
the hour. Mr. Loc's children are viewed as dissidents. And yes. they are 



• Page Three • 

incarcerated. They exist in • society that has no niche for them. A society 
that alienates persons who believe. u the American people do, that freedom Is 
more precious than gold. power or rhetoric. 

Freedom, we believe. is worth the price of i.ncareeration and brutal repression. 
Freedom. if demanded. is worthy of the sacrifice of ones own life. 

Mr. Nguyen Phat Loc paid that high and dear price. Why must his children 
also pay? 

We ask that your good offices review the background and circ\lJmtances 
involvt'd in the case of the surviving family members of Mr. Nguyen Phat Loe. 
We believe that you will surely find a detp and precious cOMection with the 
U.S. as surely as you find a connection with yoW' own family. neighbors and 
friends. Mr. Loc wa.~ all of that to the American people. He paid the price for 
thai connection. His children continue to do so. 

We request that you reconsider this ease. I am sure that when you do. you will 
allow Mr. Nguyen'!'; children to continue their fatha's legacy by coming to the 
United States. Thank you very much for your efforts. 

Sincerely. 

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

. 
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1. 

2. 

3. 

A , " A' A· 

HOI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205.0635 
TELEPHONE: 

ClR~ 
WTBaW OF FORMER POLITICAL PRISONER 

REGISTRATION FORM 

IV # (I blt ~G 
VEWL.# L,q n h 

(Two Copies) 
1-171: ___ Yes, No 

The purpose of this form is to identify WIDOWS AND UNMARRIED 
CHILDREN of former re-education camp prisoners who died while 
being detained in the camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility 
for u.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be 
established. 

I " WIDOW APPLICANT IN VIETNAM N6-V~BtJ .f.ba.\- ~«-oi 
Last Middle First 

Current Address '59 ~'"' :tA" !S!~ \=>jl\~ 611.. IP lft:.,M :c . 
Date of Birth '~~lOll6R Place of Birth ~L'fY' . ) 

:f A-nte(2..-
NAME OF FORMER RE-EDUCATION CAMP PRISONER WHO DIED IN THE CAMP (Ul'sll Jl8) : 

. I 1',' ~_ I r " ("]t'\ ",:- U~ 
Previous Occupation (before 1975) GllU''n dtQc It:M bf""CM.CUJJ ~ ~e t--
(Rank & Position) 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP -- Dates: 

SPONSOR I S NAME: I.{ b Hi rn. k Tk ...,,---

. \.... -
4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone 

tJ~.J Yhl ~CUA 
Relationship 

U. \A c1& 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : N C1 ~\ (l k~ l )( h. 0 i 
(~is ed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

t\, ~r (pkc!.l:: \<: k~o.. 
. 

TU~D , C; '12... \ t\. UJ.J .t\;\ 
\.l J 

~ c?-uu£ IV 1:; A- \'1'" T&eP\ {~, 111.-
u l 

i 

I 

. " 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



TR~VELERS AID 5461625 
""'fflerrCan Council for Nationalities Service 

rHE TRAVELERS AID SOCIETY 
OF WASHI!'lGTON, O. C., INC. 

1015 . 12 .... Street, N. W, WoshinglQn. D. C. 2000S 

Te1ep,",01'l0 347·0101 1'1 * 116466 
VEWL" 49576 

[',A1F..: January 11, 1991 

.!: .. ": ~lr lr:r<; /~!i.s!" laiTJC MINH THO Plwn e (lioTl'e) 
(! ~'Ist) (Niddle'/ 

Datc of ~ir[h·. Jan 12 1939 '" • ___ " __ "'-=~' -=.;;;;;..1"--"=-==-___ _ Place of Birth: Sa Dec, Viet Nam 

P.01 

"t iC'n tlllf':')r:r , .. _. ___ ... __ uia Or NaturalizAtion Certificate No -------- -------------+--
Legal Status: Rcfugee_ Parolee ?ermanent Resident U.S. Citizen x 

Pi!': FOLLO',HNG ARE PERSONS. IN VIET NAM KNO!JH TO !1E A.~D I WHO MAY BE ELIGIHE TO ENTER THE 
! 

U.S. AS roR..~R U.S. G0VF:FNMENT EMPLOYEE OR CLOSe ASSOCIATE TO THE U.S, I OR ~~ERASrANS:: 

.-------------.---------~---~--------~-------------~-----.--~------------
NA.\IT: OF PIUNnPAL UllGRANT DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH RELATIml ADD!{ESS IN V IF:T NA.l.f: 

August 1, 1968 99 Dien Bien Fhu 

Quan t 
~6d 

l'i{l~ '16( . . !'."c:_t.~ __ .. , ___ I.....:'f:..:.., ~D:!:.[.J., ________ ~ ________________ ~T_._P_.~H_,_;OC_'H_l_M_IN\l VrN • 
. I 

... 1 "!tt I : .. :I'·'~· ,) f - ~;)se : .• ~: ;Hi ves accopanying Princi pa 1 ::':rr'igranc : __ @_2_~_. __________ . __ -,-_ 

--~--- ~-.-----------

_______ , _____ -_____________ , . .....i.-

of :H:rENflE:H! ACCO:'IPANYING Q.ELAnVES: DATE/PLACE OF BliUH ; 

I i 

.~Jl:lOA. June 16 f 1972 i Brother 1 

i - I I 

I s.'~ 
1 

N~EN~~~~H __ ~ ________ Februar~ 18. 1974 13~er 
I 

L-O " 1 

(.--Q-~ (t~i.'Y.t 
. 

.. , . 
; 
I 

t 
~ 
! -, ~, I . . 
; ... _._-
i 

! . ... ------- .~ - I ! 

r/ 



"'l".a&VELERS AII' 
----•• j 

5461625 

u. s. CUVtRN,.tE~T EMPL.OYE!:: DESCRIPTION or PAST ASSOCIATIUN (of EmiK~ant) 

c.NPLUYEE 0F A.H.EI<lCAN~CONPANY OR ORGA.NLZATION: 

n/l! 

~.j. ~ompany, Contractor, Agency, Or8ani~ation or Foundation 
' ..... ----------------

,.:.Ist Tltle/Gude: / Name/Position of Supervisor: ____________ -:-

, ' 
i 

~r~LOY~~ OF V1Er~AMESE GOVERNMENT (priorto 1915); 

~!ini;try Or ~IUitary Unit IV t 116466 Last title/Grace 
----------------~-

~a~e/yosition of Supervisor _____ VEWL~~_.~4~9~5~7~6~ ..... ______ ..... __ ..... __________ ..... ----____ ..... __ ~ __ ~ 

was time Spent in re-education camp? Yes' No How 10n01 Years Honth, ____ ~ __ __ ~_ _~~ 0 ______ _____ _ 

fOlU1..ER STUDENT IN U.S. OR A.BkOAD UNDER U.S. GOVER.NMl::~T SPONSORSHIP 

n/a 
SChool Location 

-------------------~---------------~-
Type of De~rec or retif~ca[e 

.... --------------
Month/Year Honch/Year 

n/a 
:,~.\:;·;\NF.!\ICA!~S; Single Marride Male Female ----------- .... _-------- - ..... ----~ -------~--

'.;, ::...: 0 f, the mo to er ; _______ -------------Her ag~: .... ---~~----r:'1" .... --~-
,~ '! ,-,I.h.! re 5S : __________ ~ _____ ~ _________________ -----_______ ~_---......... _ 

~.Jd name 01 tne U.':;;. t.:itiz.en Fatner (if Known): _____________________________ --i,..-_ 

n4S current address: ___ ---________ ~ ________________________ ~~_---_________ _+---

is true to the best of my kno~ledge. 

S"'sCRl>iEO AND S~O~N SErOR!: ME THIS ,,-tl.-~ (J~if I I 'f'll (Oate) 

,,~n .. '" .. :;0'_'> :',bl.' ~~ County d: ~d'~? 



CO~(i 111'):\ X.\ II!)I Clill :--;GHiA VIer NA. 
II.).: I~!.'_ - Tt.: do - H,.h ,.Ii. 

I OJ 0 10 ! Q 14< G j 0 l () I ? 1912.,1 
SHSLO 

Hem n.1Y ngay .. i2 ... _!han9 ..... .,l.Q. nam .. .A~.~ r 
- , ~ ," ..l--. _ 1'\'.. "-T 31 .....••..•• ..l.~J:..e~--laJ.ll:..Lbil... __ ... _ ..... _ ... _._ .. __ ._. ___________ ._. ___ _ 

CHC:-:C T 0J c6;'-1 C,-1 

4p BIEN BAN VE PH.~M NHAN: 

. 6 /' L . 
HO ,. ten, n~~ _ t j" ~t ~~ ".am .i.h~.C7"'t~-+~-:J'?'-o,;~,_. ----

~i:"h. F:' .~,~j ~p~tr if:~Q ~~~~~'iti;~1:-····-·--
Can .~ 1:_ .. Otto _., IDf, ntl _ IL-_-l CWl.- bat I1gay .) ~! G 119 ... 1f----.-.--
A .• '1- I·.,- ...... -r- . - "'D M. t-I...- ., CJ (') 19t-j1 n ph~, ; .. ~ ...... --.. ___ L~_............ theo an van,"" so ...... ~ .. v .. nga~ -:.0.... I .. ~ ... I ~ 

,.. ~ , 
c U <l ... .. Hm." .. bAni yu I ____ .......... • •• _ ... _ •• _______ •• 

Diln~ .~~l: ban s·6: .. 1~~gay .... ;t~ I <) /l9J:S; .. Uti: ... fY..V .. .lS ........ __ . __ .. _. __ .. __ 
i) ,... /' U i '- ::. V'~ 

Sau :::,~~ th.;.i gian dieu trj t~L IF lit.. "-.0 ~\.~ .. j{~L-. _______ _ 

DJ d~9': :: t>.ic si t~n tinn cuu chila, nhuDg vi b~nh qua n~ng. n~r. da chet hoi. ... -<Ao.t __ 

gi~ .......... :1gay_d.:-R ... thang~.O ..... nam-J.~~;r· 
- . '..L r--.} I. -

Till: .. _. __ -1('0.1 1 c", T).() W.;'l\1 KDo,,----- ...... ---.--------

\'j c!lcng b~nh: ..... ~ ..... ~:.r~n: ....... ~ ................................................................................. , .... _-
Tr~i ali t,5 chuc rna; tang t~j : ....... -.r:y..~.i).~.:·~ ...... ~······ ......... ······· .. ·· ................................ -
55 m9; _~~ __ .. _ 'J . ._ ..... _ .. ____ ...... , ....................... __ , ........... ~ __ 

:-':hiing thu con It;li ghib trang sau, c1! giao cho dong chi ............... . 

cr b~ ph~n ................. ___ . 

, ~ , 

,. 
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Drugs 

1. 1NH ........ ., .................................. . 

2. ETH .......................... ~ ............... . 

3. PZA ............. :: ........................... . 

4. RIF ........................................... .. 

5. B6 ........................................... .. 

6. DAP ........................................ . 
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'Veight: ........................................ . 

Allergy: ........................................ . 
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VIETNAMESE PLAY: NGCOI 
KEO ~IAT 1'IWI» WRITTEN BY 
HOANG TRl DUC 

THEATER PREMI ERE 
-NOVO, KEO M~T TRO,. (The Man who Pulls the Sun) 
performed by the «Tu Thoab Troupe 

(SJ.lll'I.T..tXEOl"S IXTERPIlETATlOX IX TO EXGLlSll) 

-6. 

The Y.\A is pleased to present fur its premi~re a play in one act 
and lIix scenes by ~Ir. Hoang Tri 9li'c, as a part of its dforts to encou­
ritge ~'ollnger artists wheth('r playwrights, painters, poets, and exlends 
cooperation to them whenever possible. 

This is a phly some will surely critidze, a play of ideas, a play 
designed to attack Ilretensions and preconceptions, to lay bure tbe basic 
problems of life from a strictly Vietnlllllesc viewpoint. The young 
author advises those who seek only momentary diversion in thc·theater 
nol to see lhis phlY ... In a word, the playwright in an «angry young l1Ian» 
whose ambitions link him to counterpllrls in other counlries, some of 

whom have revolutionized thellter and hlld a I)owerrul impact on their 
own societies. Each wiJI judge for himself whether or not the author 
and the «Ttl Thoai» Group have succeeded. 

Sole: 

FOR THOSE OF YOU WIIO))O NOT SPFAK VIF.T~A~IESE yet 
desire to know Vietnamese theater firsl.hand, Ihe VAA is orrcring an 
innovation in theater-going: The play will he interpreted simultaneously 
into EI;glish, using the \,;\A's electroniC cquipment with indh'idual 
receivers. The voicing will he 'done by thc Theater Director Duane 
Hauch and actors from the Saigon CoriJmunily Theater. 

Please bring your membership card to the Activities Office 

beginning Octobcr 23 to receive a free invitation card . 

• TI~IE : R:OO p.lI1. SluHlay, Octo her 28,7:1 
8:()O p.llI . .Monday, Ocloht'r 2!l,7:1 

I'L.\CE : V;\A Little Thcatrr. 
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7 March 1981 

--"",' 

Pear'Ba,Huyen, 

. ." Your letter of 9 February reached me tw/") days a~o. I am 

8lways pleased to hear from th~ '~tends and co1lea~es I have 

in Vie~nam. 
,- '.. .p-' 

-', ,~",Since you have been in 
Or ~, 

t"uch with 'Mrs. Cam and Mary, you 

, 

'.".::- :t~~ .' < 

',: <~~~tibl; already know about 
'\ .. :· ... ~r\' ~.";}t 'lI 

': - . 
the 'direct transfer orogram agreed to, 

t 

'>i~~:':~~:least in princiol'e, b.y both the,,~.i~,;~~~;~~~: ~X;~~rll:QoV~D-
'mep~~ ~'Y0\\1I1at~,~qlJdt>an~ntry_. Visa to the U.S. by wrtttng . 

»' .,'". ;;- • 

dlrect17 to the Amerlcan Errbassy;'" Consular Sectton (VN Processing 
"' .. ~ . 

Uni t); Bengkok, Thailand. You must know by now that "b tel"" nQ; 

entry permlssitm t,., the U.S. is not as dtfftcult as obta''''in~ an 

exit visa fr"m V1.etnaa. Unfortunately, there is only one way y~u 

can obtain the latter, and y"u must be all too familiar with that 

process. 
.e:.0 

,j 

Your husband'8~bpother, who lives l.n LOR Angeles, 1.s yr"\ur 

be.st posstble' soonsor. He has been tn the U.S. for fi. ve yeers, the 
.' 

requ1.s1.te time to become a U.S. ctti~~n. For your sake, I hr"\ue he 
, -, 

has done so. As a U.S. c1.t1.?en he has a regal claim to bring his 

blood relatives (your hURbend and famtly) to t,he U.S. No ::"Ine, other 
.: 

than a blood relattve has th1s privt1ege. Even tf he lR not yet a 

c1. t1.zen, he must surely be a "nermanent re~i dent;" and, tl-terefore, 

he k. still has a right of snonsor~h1.p. Get 1.n t"uch w1.t~ ht~ 
to 

immediately, instructtng him to go ,.the Los Angeles Off1.ce of th~ 

Red Cross to flle a netit1.on to bring yr"\ur huqband (his bI''''t-h~r' and 
, .. 

y~ur fSl'T!lly t" the U.S. The Red Cr~ss, thropJl;h "thE:'r 4ntern9t!~"nal 

organ1.zatt r"\ns, wtll set .the nrt"lcess ~ n I""dlt1. r"\n. Th 1.s 1. s a lClmzthy . . 
ul t1mately 

or ..... cedure, whtch ltke allf'lthers, must 1!I:i;li:i*.,at.1J have the annr..,val 

of the Vte~na~ese ~~vern~ent ~ffic'91s • 
• 



T heve extended y~ur ~reettngs tl"l :Mrs. 5u" -rrhanh t hut have 

los t touch w~ th 1\.1'1". Pp'(1ersen. 

I all': n"'lw the ST)on~nr of a f"'lrmer student of y"'lurs, Trt. He 

arl'tved ,just '"'!Vel" a rrl0nth B~O after 8 boat trip that t""ok htrn to 

the ?h~lh:H)ines. Vvben he lCl'lrned of your letter tl"J me, he was 

ell'l tl,;h ted. 

Please [:;" ve my best to '/irs. Cam and all the "'Ither teachers you 

J'!"{!2ht see. flr~. Cam's dauRhter WI"nte me a few ml"Jnths ass,,> that she 

Vias ~f'ling to Aust.ral ta, though that was not her chotce. Also, nl~ase 
gtve my s:oeclal greet1ng to Mary_ .H~n·y New Year to y""lu anfi all 
y""lur fartly. Bes t regards ~l...---.......- ................. . 
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At the grave site 
of Nguyen Phat Loc 
adjacent to the 
Ha Nam Ninh Camp. 

~~~ Deceased body of 
Nguyen Phat Loc 
at Ha Nam Ninh 
Detention Camp. 

Deceased body 
of Nguyen Phat 
Loc being placed 
i·n co f fin at 
Ha Nam Ninh Camp. 
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At the grave site 
of Nguyen phat Lac 
adjacent to the 
Ha Nam Ninh Camp. 

~~; Deceased body of 
Nguyen Phat Lac 
at Ha Nam Ninh 
Detention Camp. 

Deceased body 
of Nguyen Phat 
Lac being placed 
i·n co f fin a t 
Ha Nam Ninh Camp. 
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Banpl:l'k. Thailand 

• flat..:: 07 Jan 9~ . 
Applicant Ad"rcss: _____ ~. IVNN Ust # 

99 Dien 
I 

P. Da Rao J:!g~hat~~RJ.l~L'..~ _____ .~ ____ ~_ .. _~ 

Nguyen Qui Anh 

Ilear Nguyen Phat Khoi 

We r~grel tu infnrm you Olal Ihe individual(s) mUllcd al><we IIfC not eligible 10 llllcnd lIll inl~rvicw with the IInit..:d StalL's 
Orderly Ilclillflure l'rogrrun (ODP) for !he reason indicated \-clow. Applicants who fall illlo any of Ihe calegori"s lislCd \-CklW 
lire /101 qualified for an interview evcnlhough their names may have apfICared on interview' lisls submitled to the OD!' by the 
Socialist Repub~ic of Vietnam (SRV). nr evcn thulI'" (1)1> may have issued :I Lellcr uf Inlrooueliun (LOt) 10 Ole ap"licrullS 
ill U,e ",'1St: every ap"licalll mllSI meet ~ 01)1> eligibility criteria to he proposcd for inlerview, 

I, 0 Ueneliclarle:s of noncurrenl Immlgranl visa 1..,1111011(5): 'Illc ___ ~ "rderence flClilion{sj mcd~~ ___ ._~_ 
011 behalf or the imlivi"ual(s} n:Olled ahove arc lIul yet cligihle ror visa consideration, 'Il,csc al'plicalllS will \-c 
reconsidered for interview once UIC liIi/lg datc(s) of the flCtilion(s) arc CUHen!. For more iutonn;uiun on visa flCtitioll 
currCII! dales, you may COlllaclmc US l)cp;lfUnclIl or Slatc's vis., office at (202) 663-1541, 

2, 0 Apl.llcanls whose "as"" are based solely on an amela.1I of relatlonshlll (AOR): 001' 110 10nSer intcrviews applic;mt, 
whose cases ;tre bascd solcly on AORs. Pleasc rcfer 10 enclosed informal ion aboulliling immigranl visa flClitious. 

3. 0 SOI~"'daullhlers IIge twenty-one lind over (and their falllllles): Withonl iutlcfICn<.lcnl refugee eligihility or CllrrclIl visa 
flCtiliolls, Ulcse individillils may IInl derive eligihility (rum Iheir "arc Ills' immigranl vi'a flCtilinns in a "refcreuL'C 
category; r:llher, (Illy dll~ SlUt</! IUltl mill!lf childrcn of a (:um:,,1 prefefence flCtilim 1x.1lcliciaf), are entitled to (i<:rivative 
e1igibiIiIY. Parents may rile flCtilions 011 behalf of Iheir ullmarried Children afler they arrivc in Ule U.S. and adjusl their 
slalus to Pennancllt Resldenl Alien. 

4. 0 Mllrrled soll<ldaughters (and their famllle..): WiUlOul indcflClldclll refugcc eligibility or current visa fICtitious. IhCliC 

illdividuals may not allend all om' iUlcrvicw wiUI Ulcir ",'\fCnIS; u~ldcr liS immigration law, marricd ofl'pring IIrc lint 
enlitled 10 derivativc elillibilily fmm Oleir pafcllis' immcdiate relative flCtitiollS, 

5. 0 AI'l'llcanls whose SI"'US"'" railed 10 disciuse their lI",rit,,1 slalu. "rlur 10 I"avlllg Vleh,am: 'n,c,c illllivi<iuilis arc nllt 
eligiblc f(lf intcrview al Ulis timc, Ca.<;cs will cnlllC undcr revicw ollce flClili(lll millg dales arc cnHen!. For more 
in[onnatioll 011 visa flCli\ion currcnl dalcs, you mlly (;()lIlarl U,e US Dc!,artmenl of Slate's visa otlice :II (202) 663-1541, 

Ii. ~er: No connection to the U. S . 

7.0 h"lIvidu"l. 1I(llllyl,'g fur OUI' refugee Inlervlews: '111cse applic;Ults have railcdlo meet :UlY of Ihe eligibility cfilclia 
delailed below, 

!d:1tllllLColIJblniltlonslo OUjllI[y for OUl' kefu!:"" In!t:plews 

• AI lea.t three years In are-education call1l' as a direCI result 01 dosc :"sociation wiU, [IS policies alld 
progr:uns "rior to April 197~, Time served as it reslIll of ,,"SI April '97~ revolutionary ;",Iivilies or I><,al 
escafICS does 1101 '1U1l1ify all individual rur (lOP, UOf docs time served as a !,fisoncr or waf (POW) priOf to 
1975 . 

• AI leasl nne year verifiahle ellll,loyrnelll hy Ihe US goverm",,"1 or US prhuI" ('01111" ... 1,,,, pl .. s "I "·,,,,1 
one y"ar In a re·educaUon "allll' as .. direcl result uf closc a,sudalion wilh liS policies alltl p",srams 
"riof ((l 1975. ' 

• A (.erlod ur Inatnlng In Ihe (JS "hIS lit least """ yellr In II re-ed .. caUo .. call1l' as a llirecl le,"1t <lr dose 
association with liS pnlidcs mid prugrmns "rior to 1975. 

• AI least five years .erll1 .. hl" elllllluYIIlCll1 by Uie liS covenll"cnl or lIS I'riv<llC ,ulllllill>;CS, 

?fr"l: ?'[umld SQtlJ IJr .. , JauanttfJ (uu' t"tir familils) af(m~IPtJ"!it'9 fOnlltT p,Jfilinl£ prom!rs ,"IU' fUlf'1 i"uni,gffw, l'i.Hl 
ptlilil1ftS frk" on Ihtir 6thalj ,.,. olimuH< ;nrf'p,n/t.1 (~l'l' /figi6i£ily in ,,,rf,, 1(1 alltn' all (~1'1' "Juglt illltn,;"" willi 

P'Tth'J f''''vSf. (JlSt is ("uti Off tifrt ,'./ Ihl rJ6uti t Ultlri" u'f.,6illutitms. 

• The wldow{er) a",1 u"lII .. rrk~1 "hlld"ell of nil l .. divld .... 1 whn died In III' as a .. esull IIf Inlcnunc .. 1 In a 
r"·edu,,allon cullli' lIS a direct rcsult 01' do,,", ;""..:i;II;on willi liS pulieies and I"ograms l"im It) I'Jl~. 
Children are eligible only when 'lCcolllllilllying Iheir widuwed pafenl. Married t:hildrcll wilh illlluigrani 
flCtitions in IIICil own name lIIay acco!lll'tllly a widowed parCIlt. 

We rCl:ret 11 III I more encuu-I"lIgillg iu!ws i~ nlll aV:lilahlc at this lillie_ 

End: OI)'·,A, n 
Al'!IdllJr C,,\'y-, ,. 



Bangkok, Thailand 

Date: 07 Jan 94 

Applicant Address: __________ _ IV NN List # _--=-1.::..1.:::.6 -=-4.:::.6.:::.6 L/ H::..2=-::::...8 -_5:::...1.:::...0:::....L.c1 P=--T.:::...D::::....-__ _ 

99 Dien Bien Phu Nguyen Phat Khoi 

P. Da Kao Nguyen Phat Khoa 

• 01 P Ho Chi Minh Nguyen Qui Anh 

Dear Nguyen Phat Khoi 

We regret to infonn you that the individuaI(s) named above are not eligible to attend an interview with the United States 
Orderly Departure ProgrtUIl (ODP) for the reason indicated below. Applicants who fall into any of the categories listed below 
are not qualified for an interview even though their names may have appeared on interview lists submitted to the ODP by the 
Socialist Republic of Vietnrun (SRV), or even though ODP may have issued a Letter of Introduction (L0l) to the applicants 
in the past; every applicant must meet.cum:.nt ODP eligibility criteria to be proposed for interview. 

I. 0 Beneficiaries of noncurrent immigrant visa peUtlon(s): The preference petition(s) filed ______ _ 
on behalf of the individual(s) muned above are not yet eligible for visa consideration. These applicants will be 
reconsidered for interview once the filing date(s) of Ule petition(s) are current. For more infonnation on visa petition 
current dates, you may contact the US Department of State's visa office at (202) 663·1541. 

2.0 Applicants whose cases are based solely on an atfldavit of relationship (AOR): ODP no longer interviews applicants 
whose cases are based solely on AORs. Please refer to enclosed infonnation about filing immigrant visa petitions. 

3. 0 Sons/daughters age twenty-one and over (and their families): Without independent refugee eligibiHty or current visa 
petitions, these individuals may not derive eligibility from their parents' immigrant visa petitions in a preference 
category; rather, only the spouse ruld minor children of a current preference petition beneficiary are entiUed to derivative 
eligibility. Parents may file petitions 011 behalf of their unmarried children after they arrive in the U.S. and adjust their 
status to Pennanent Resident Alien. 

4. 0 Married sons/daughters (and their families): Without independent refugee eligibility or current visa petitions, t.hese 
individuals may not attend an ODP interview with Uleir parellls; u~lder US immigration law, married offspring are not 
entitled to derivative eligibility from Uleir parents' immediate relative petitions. 

5. 0 Applicants whose spouses failed to disclose their marital status prior to leaving Vleh.am: These individuals are not 
eligible for interview at Ulis time. Cases will come under review ollce petiLion filing dates are current. For more 
infonnation on visa petition current dates, you may contact the US Department of State's visa office at (202) 663-1541. 

6. ~er: NO any connection to the U. S. 

7. 0 Individuals 8pplyi~g for ODP refugee interviews: These applicants have failed to meet ruly of the eligibility criteria 
detailed below. 

Criteria Combinations to Qualify for ODr Refu&:ee Interviews 

• At least three years In a re·education camp as a direct resuH of close association with US policies and 
progrmlls prior to April 1975. Time served as a result of post April 1975 revolutionary activities or boat 
escapes does not qualify an individual for ODP, nor does time served as a prisoner of war (POW) prior to 
1975. 

• At least one year verifiable employment by theUS government or US IJrivate companies plus at least 
one year in a re-education camp as a direct resull of close association with US policies and programs 
prior to 1975. 

• A period of training in the US plus at least one year In a re-educatlon camp as a direct rcsulL of close 
association with US policies ,Uld progrruns prior 10 1975. 

• At least nve years verHlable employment by the US government or US private companies. 

9{ptt: Marriuf SOlIS and dallgliters (and truir familits) mcompanyillg fonMr pofitica{ pri.sonus must havt immigrant lisa 
pttitWns flItd on tlitir 6tlialf or aittmatt Uldtpmdtnt O1Yl' tfigi6ifity in order 10 attend an O'IYP refugu inltrvUW witli 
parents wfwse cast is 6ased Oil alit of tfie a60ve criteria com6illalwns. 

• The widow(er) and ullmarrit.'ti children of an individual who died in or as a result of internment in a 
re-educatlon camp as a direct result of clOse association WiUI US policies and progrmns prior to 1975. 
Children are eligible only when accompanying Uleir widowed parent. Married children with immigralll 
petitions in their own name may accompauy a widowed parent. 

We regret that more encouraging news is nut avnilahlc at this time. 

End: OOll·A, 0 
Anchor Copy . OOP·6 (3/93) 
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Bangkok, Thailand 

Date: 07 Jan 94 

Applicant Address: __________ _ IV NN List # ------', ..... Jl..J6f.l...!ot.4 ..o6..t,;64/'-,1;H ... 2,,9P-!::-.. 5'..!.1r\,,;,J-,' 1,-<l?E!'~ '-:i'ri,JD-----

99 Dien Bi e n Phu Nguyen p'bat lfhoi 

P. Da Rao Nguyen Phat r;hoa 

o. 01 'l'!P ao Chi Minh 

DeM Nguy n Phat Khoi 

We regret to infonn you that the individual(s) named above Me not eligible to attend an interview with the United States 
Orderly Departure Program (ODP) for the' reason indicated below. Applicants who fall into any of the categories listed below 
Me not qualified for an interview even though their names may have appeMed on interview lists submitted to the ODP by the 
Socialist Republic of Vietnam (SRV), or even though ODP may have issued a Letter of Introduction (LOI) to the applicants 
in the past; every applicant must meet ~ ODP eligibility criteria to be proposed for interview. 

L 0 Beneficiaries of noncurrent immigrant visa petition(s): The preference petition(s) ftJed ______ _ 
on behalf of the individual(s) named above Me not yet eligible for visa consideration. These applicants will be 
reconsidered for interview once the filing date(s) of the petition(s) Me current. For more infonnation on visa petition 
current dates, you may contact the US DepMtrnent of State' s visa office at (202) 663-1541. 

2. 0 Applicants whose cases are based solely on an affidavit of relationship (AOR): ODP no longer interviews applicants 
whose cases are based solely on AORs. Please refer to enclosed information about filing immigrant visa petitions. 

3. 0 Sons/daughters age twenty-one and over (and their families): Without independent refugee eligibility or current visa 
petitions, these individuals may not derive eligibility from their parents' immigrant visa petitions in a preference 
category; rather, only the spouse and minor children of a current preference petitioo beneficiary Me entitled to derivative 
eligibility. PMents may ftJe petitions on behalf of their unmmied children after they Mrive in the U.S . and adjust their 
status to Pennanent Resident Alien. 

4. 0 Married sons/daughters (and their families): Without independent refugee eligibility or current visa petitions, these 
individuals may not attend an ODP interview with their parents; under US immigration law, mmied offspring Me not 
entitled to derivative eligibility from their pMents' immediate relative petitions. 

5. 0 Applicants_ whos.e _sp_ouses_ {ailedJ9-l1i~19~_e_th_ek marib!Lstatus p,rior to leavl~ILVietnam: These individuals Me not 
eligible for interview at this time. Cases will come under ' review once petition filing dates Me current. For more 
infonnation on visa petition current dates, you may contact the US DepMtrnent of State's visa office at (202) 663-1541. 

6. ~her: No any connection to the U. S _ 

7. 0 Individuals applying for ODP refugee interviews: These applicants have failed to meet any of the eligibility criteria 
detailed below. 

Criteria Combinations to Ouali(y for ODP Refugee Interviews 

• At least three years in a re-education camp as a direct result of close association with US policies and 
programs prior to April 1975. Time served as a result of post April 1975 revolutionMy activities or boat 
escapes does not qualify an individual for ODP, nor does time served as a prisoner of WM (POW) prior to 
1975. 

• At least one year verifiable employment by the US government or US private companies plus at least 
one year in a re-education camp as a direct result of close association with US policies and programs 
prior-to 1915;· 

• A period of training In the US plus at least one year in a re-education camp as a direct result of close 
association with US policies and programs prior to 1975. 

• At least five years verifiable employment by the US govemment or US private companies. 

?{pte: %arrid S(JT1.5 ana aaughters (ana tfuir families) lJ(:{.ompanying fonrur poCifical prisoners must have immigrant visa 
petitions fifd on tfuir 6ehalf or alternate maepentftnt O'PP digi6ifity in oraer to atteruf an O'IYP refugu interview with 
parents wfwse case is 6asea on one of the a!Jove criteria c.om6inations. 

• The wldow(er) and unmarried children of an individual who died in or as a result of internment in a 
re-education camp as a direct result of close association with US policies and programs prior to 1975. 
Children are eligible only when accompanying their widowed parent Married children with immigrant 
petitions in their own name may accompany a widowed parent. 

We regret that more encouraging news is not available at this time. 

End: ~OP-A , 13 
Anchor Copy 
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.•. Bangkok. 'Ibailand 

Date:' 07 Jan 94 
! 

Applicant Address: _________ _ IVNN List. __ 1-.1;;..6:;..4=-c6""6=-<I....::H:.=2:.;:8;...-,..:5;..::1""'0,LI.::.P-"T""O_. __ _ 

99 oien Bien Phu Nguyen Phat Kh~i 
I 

P. Oa Kao Nguyen Phat Khoa 

Q. 01 TIp Ho clh Minh Nguyen Qui Anh 

~ Nguyen Phat Khai 
1 

We regret 10 inCorm you dlat Ihe Individual(s) named above are no( eligible 10 attend an interview with the Uniled Stales 
Orderly Departure Program (OOP) Cor Ihe reason indicated bdow. Applicants who fall inlO any 0I1he categories .isled below 
are IJO( qualified for an inl.CfView tyen thougb lheir names may bave appeared on inlerview lists submilled 10 the OOP by Ihe 
Socialist Republic 01 Vietnam (SIlV), or even though OOP may have Issued a Leller oIlncr04uclion (LOI) 10 Ihe applicants 
in Ihe pasl; every appDauIl must!l'lCel ~ OOP digibilily crileria to be proposed for inlerAew, 

I. [J Bc:ndkIaJ1es of noneurreIfJ immigrant visa pelltkln(s): 1'be ___ preference petition(s) /iled ____ _ 

on bebalf 01 Ihe individ~l(s) lIf¥lIed above are IJO( yet digible for visa coosideraoon. These applicants will be 
recoosidered Cor interview once the tiling dale(s) of Ihe petitioll(s) are current For more information on visa petition 
cwrent dales, you may COIl'-" Ihe US Departlllcntof Stare's visa office at (202) 663·1S41. 

2. [J Applicants whose cues all' based solely on an amdavlt of relationship (AOR): 001' no longer interviews applicants 
whose cases are based $Oldf OIl AORs. Please refer to enclosed inCormatioil about filing immigrant visa peliliorlS. 

3. [J Sonsfdaughten age t_t,-one and over (and their families): Without independent refugee eligibility or current visa 
petitioos, these individual, may not derive eligibility from their parents' immigrant visa petitions in a preference 
category; rather, mlly !he spouse and minor children of a CIlI:'fUII prefama: pelilioo benef>Ciary are mtilled 10 deriwtlve 
eligibility. Parellls may lile petitions on bebaJf of lheir unmarried children after lhey arrive In Ihe U.S. and adjust lheir 
status 10 Permancnt Rcsideqt Alien. . . 

4. [J Married sonsIdau,hters (lind their families): Without independent refugee eligibility or current visa petitions. tbese 
individuals may no( allend an OOP interview with their parents; u{.der US immigratiOll law. married offspring are no( 

entitled 10 derivative eligibility from lheir parellts' immediate relative petitions. 

5. [J Applicants whose spousq failed to dlsc:luse their marital status prior to leaving Vleb.am: 1bese individuals are not 
eligible for interview at Ibis time. Cases will come ullder review ollce pelition filing dates are currcnl. For more 
infonnalion on visa peliliofl cmrent dales, you may conlactlhe US Department of SIaIC's visa of rice at (202) 663·1541. 

'.~er: No any cOllnection to the U.S. 

7.0 Individuals applyl", for 001' refugee InterYlews: l1acsc applicants have failed 10 meet any of lIac eligibility crileria 
detailed below. ' 

Crllcda Combinations III ORllfY for 001' Kdullee IlItC[ylcl1'l! 

• At least three yean In a re-cducaUon camp as a direct result of close association with US policies and 
programs prior to April 1975. Time served as a result of post April 1975 revolutionary activities or bollt 
escapes does IJO( qualify an individual for 001>, lIor does time served as II prisoner 01 war (POW) prior 10 
1975. 

• At lease one year verlna"le ~ploYll1ent by the US Iloverntnent or ·US private companies plus at leIlSt 
one year In a re-cd~tl~ camp as a direct result 01 close association with US policies and progl'1llns 
prior to 1975. 

• A period or training 'n the US plul at least one year In a re-cducatlon camp as II dirCt:1 result of close 
associalion with US polic;ies alld programs prior to 1975. 

• At 1eal.1 nve yean npflable employment by the US govemrnclII or US private WIllp.1Ulics. 

?(p/l: ~1lI1iJ _ 11M Itluah1tn (11,,1 lfuir /IlrfIIIiuJ IIt.r.ompangi"8/orvur p<JIi,k4{ prisDfltn _I ,,_ immi/ltllnl .>UII 

PfIiIUw fiId DfI INiT ~tJ/f ",. IIi"";"I' hllqnrufm, O'PJ' .flJ/iM/i,y;" <KIa ", III It ... tin O'PP rifUJIU i",.",uw ""~ 
panttU """" w. is ~ ......... uf ,~. __ Q'U.ria r-'intUioru. 

• The wldow(cr) and lI_rrled children of all Individual w .... III ..... In or as a result of Internment In II 
re-cdllClltlon camp Ij$ a direct result of close HSsoCiI\lioli with US policies Hnd progl'1llllS prior 10 1975. 
Children are eligible ooly when accompanying their widowed p.'lrcnt. Married children with imllligrmll 
pelitiolls in lheir own II/IIIlC m~y accompllny a widow ..... parenl. 

We regret that mitre encouraging. lIews is lIut available at this time. 

Eod: OD/'·A. B 
-('''!'l' . (l1Jl··6 (31911 

Dcfew.' 



Bangkok, Thailand 

Dale: 07 Jan 94 

Applicanl Address: ___ ------- IV NN Lisl " _--,l::..:1:..;6,--,4:..::6:.=6'-L/~H.!:.2::!-8_-5:::..1~O~/l.!P:....:T~D,--__ _ 

99 Dien Bien Phu Nguyen Phat Khoi 

Nguyen Phat Khoa 

Q. 01 TIp Ho Chi Minh Nguyen Qui Anh 

Dear Nguyen Phat Khoi 

We regret 10 inform you thai the individual(s) lIamed above arc Il()( eligible 10 allend 8ft inletView with the Uniled Stales 
Orderly Depanure Program (ODP) (or the reason indicalcd below. Applicants woo faU ioto any or the C3legories lisled below 
are nOl qualified for an inlerview even though their names may have appeared on interview lislS submilled 10 the ODP by the 
Socialist Republic of Vietnam (SRV), or even though ODP may have issued a teller or Introduction (to!) 10 the applicants 
in !he past; every applicant must meet J:lI.tt.CIll ODP eligibilily criteria to be proposed for inrerview. 

I. 0 Beneflclarles of noncurrent Immigrant visa pelillon(s): The preference petition(s) ftIed, _____ _ 
on behalf of the individual(s) nallled above are nOl yet eligible for visa consideration. These applicants will be 
reconsidered for interview once Ihc filing dllll .. '(S) of the petilionM are current .. ril! more informalion on visa petition 
current dates, you may contact the US Depanment or SllIle's visa ofrlCC al (202) 66]-1541. 

2. 0 Applicants whose cases lire based solely on an affid .. vlt of relationship (AOR): ODP 110 longer inlervicws applicants 
whose cases are based solely on AORs. Please rerer to enclosed infonnaliOll about filing immigrant visa petitions. 

3. 0 Sons/daughters age twenty-one and over (and their families): Wi!hout independent refugee eligibility or current visa 
petitions, !hese individuals may nOI derive eligibililY from their parents' immigrant visa petitions in a preference 
category; ratJlCI', ooly lhe spouse and minor children of a C\IJ'1Ult prererence petition beneficiary are entitled 10 derivative 
eligibility. Parents may file petitions 011 behalf or their unmarried children after !hey arrive in !he U.S. and adjust !heir 
stalUS to Permanent Rcsident Alicn. 

4. 0 Married sons/daughters (lind their families): Wi!houl independent refugee eligibility or currenl visa petitions, Ihese 
individuals may DOl anend an ODP interview wi!h their parents; u!wer US immigration law, married offspring are not 
entilled 10 dcrivative eligibility from their parents' immediate relalive petitions. 

s.D AppUcants whose spouses failed to disclose their marital status prior to 1ea"lng Vietnam: These individuals are nOI 
eligible for interview at this lime. Cases will come under review once petition filing dales are currenl. f'Or more 
information on visa petition current dales, you may contaci !he US Department of SlaIC's visa office al (202) 663-1541. 

,. ~er: No connection to 

7. 0 Individuals .pplyl~g ror ODJ' rdugee Interviews: 11ICse applicants have failed 10 meet any of !he eligibility crileria 
delailed below. 

Criteria ComhlnaUoD$ 10 OUlllify ror om' Refugee Interviews 

• At least three years In a re-educaUon camp as a direct resull of close association with US policies and 
programs prior to April 1975. Timc served as a resull of post April 1975 revolutionary activities or boat 
escapes does Il()( qualify all individual fur ODP, lIor does lime served as a prisoner of war (POW) prior 10 

1975. 

• At least one year verifiable employment by the US government or US private companies plus at leasl 
olle year In a re-educallon camp liS a direci result of close association wi!h US policies and programs 
priorto 1975. 

• A period or training III the US III us lit least Olle year In a re-edu('allon Clnlfl as a direci resull of close 
association wi!h US poli.::ies lUW prognuns prior to 1975. 

• At least Rve years verlnable employmellt by the US governmcnt or US privale companies. 

!/(pIt: 9o{Ilrriti _ anillllll,gliltrS ranilllitv /ami.fiu) lJC(olnpanyin8 /QnlUr po/ilir#l pris""trS I/JUII liavt imJniaranl ,lisa 
peliliDru fiId "" lfitir kliol/ '" oI,.t'IIlIlt inil.ptniltnl ()![Y)' tl''lJi6i/il!J in .xitr 10 all.rut lUI ()![yP Tt/UJIU jnltl'vUuJ uilh 
parents wI'oas. UIS' is &:ss.lon ,"11 "/ ,Itt a6/J11t eriltria (Ofn6i"lllwlU. 

• The wldow(er) and unmllrrled children of an Individual who di<.-d In or as a re5uU of Inlerumenl In a 
re-educatlon camp as a direct result of close IIssocimion with US policies and programs prior 10 1975. 
Children are eligible only whell accompanying !heir widowed parent. Marricd children with immigrant 
pelilions in their own lI<une may accompany a widowed p:trcnl. 

We regret that more encourllging news is lIul available III Ihis lime. 
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~; I~nST'~RE DE Li n TTERISUR 

CENTr~E : NAn 11\ 
,.cCl'TG-HO ,\ , X:7)-B')I CHl1-I;GHT. ,\ VI~rr.-NP.r: 

. D?C-l~ P ~r'1-do n.~ nh-phuc 
f~ : ~~3/87 

00087600382 
nnSLD 
-0-

, Ce jourd'hui ?R.10.1S07 , , , 
'\U Centre de reeducl). tion Nam IIa 

Eous , : , 
~urveillant : Ltlu v~n H~n, , ~ , ~ 

· r18decin : N~uyen v~n C ,~. nh 

Cadre de permanence : BUi T;n Huynh 
Temoin :: N~uyen xu .~n J."inh ' 

" . Dressons proccs-verbal surprisonniers 

rr~nom et ~om N~uy;n Fh5t L~c n~ en 1935 
T,ieu .de ' n8 iAsonce ' : Ttidng lac , - Tam Blnh -: Vinh }:onr; > 

Jjieu de residence : 99 }'\ i~n· Bi~n rh~ TJ'. 1I~ chi n1nh . 
Inculpation : D1.rect~ll;r de l~:l Direction ct' i:: tudes I A,'~u,Ml{/ L 

~ ~ 15.6.~975, 6 
r~ine ' TrvT suivnnt ~ecisl0n N 55 du 2. 8 .1S76 , . 

Gu : ~ inistere de l'Interieur ' 
N~ matricule de prisonnier : 282 2 du 2).8.1975 ~ : NV15 
!I.prc!'l une periode de trniter!1ent ~ : Infirme'l"ie - ' !{op1t~1 

· I,~ s doc te ura se dell'JQun ient pour 18. r;uerison, m!'! is 113. m·"11'1 ,1 ia 
, "" , etait trop Grave, .ltinterease mourut R ~ heures du 2D.IO.lSP7 
Au, : ' .Centre de reeducation 'Hem lIn 

· A' 1') sui te de In m~ ~ndie : Tubercul'<zse' pulmo~!lire gT.'nve 
J..:B Centre .q orga.nise l' enterrernent a : Cinetere ::?D 

, 0 ' 
N- du tombeau : 245 

' " , ,., , . 
Froces-verbal dresse a ete relu ~ touteslee personnes , 

presentes qu~ c~rtirient exact at Bi~nent : 

CA DIm DE rElW:\ n:; ·JWE .· r:UHVi~IJ.T.H!T ' 

Il~ynh 
?f ' . ., 

NBuyen v~n ·C ,~nh I '1' . )tlu v ,~ n I .. f' n 

, " 

(Tieutenn nt no lonn· 
Cachet) 

r-- ._-_ . ... , 
~. -'~----. --- ... - ._ ... _.-.......----.:..-- -

.\ 



DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

§gencp for Jnternational iBebelopment 

CERTHFnCATE OF ACHHEVEMENT 

NGOC . 

A G RIC U L T U R ALe RED I T 

August 20, 1973 September 5, 1973 

ISSUED AT SAIGON - VIETNAM 0..., 

TH.. 5t Dro:€e. IDE.. 
"--~- /~ v.....~ 

Dirc-;::tor. 11.S .AID Hiss~.~;:'l. to VIWrt:~\l1 , 
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The three orphaned children of NGUYEN PH AT LOC who 
lives with their 87 years old grandfather in Saigon. 
Scene of the children in front of their father's altar. 

The 3 children dressed in mourning clothes praying 
for their deceased father. 



Deceased body 
of Nguyen 
Phuoc "Loc at 
Ha Nam Ninh 
Detention Camp. 
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being placed 
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The three orphaned children of NGUYEN PHAT LOC who 
lives with their 87 years old grandfather in Saigon. 
Scene of the children in front of their father's altar. 

The 3 children dressed in mourning clothes praying 
for their deceased father. 



The three orphaned children of NGUYEN PHAT LOC who 
lives with their 87 years old grandfather in Saigon. 
Scene of the children in front of their father's altar. 

The 3 children dressed in mourning clothes praying 
for their deceased father. 
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aDP CHECK FORM 

DATE :-----=--fb I~h-+---fo,{ q.-l-+) __ 

To: HR. RICAROO WARNER 
RP/RAP/SEA. (DDP) 
Department ox state 
Washington, D.C. 20520 
Tel.: (202) 663-~053 

From:Families ox Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.D.Box 5435-Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 
or 78~3 Hartbas Lane, Falls Church, Va. 22043 

Name: 

Date of Birth: ____________ ==~ ________ ~~~~ __ ~~------------------------

Address in VN: ____________ ~~~~~~~~------_+--------------------------

• 
!AA 

Spouse Name: 

Number of Accompanying Relatives: ________________________________________ ___ 

Reeducation Time: ____________ Years ____________ ~Honths __________ .Days 

IV # 

VE.WL # 

HD # 

I-171 : Yes _______ .No ; Exit Permit: ________ Yes ______ ~No 

Special List # 

R.D. List # 

Sponsor: 

Remarks (from Hr. Warner): ______________________________________________ __ 

Sincerely, 

Khuc Hinh Tho 



ODP CHECK FORM 

D.M!B:~' t~h.....f--(.l q~3--
To: IIR. RICARDO fiARBBR 

RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Depa.rt:llent of state 
Washington, D.C. 20520 
Tel.: (202) 663-~053 

From:Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.Box 5435-Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 
or 7B~3 Ifartbas LaDe, Falls Church, Va. 22043 

llaJDe: 

Date of Birth: __________ -= __________ ~~~~--~----------------------

Address in VN: ________ ~~~~~_+~~~------+_----------------------

Spouse Name: ______________________________________________ ~ ________ _ 

llWllber of Accompanying Relatives : ___ _ 

Reeducation Time: ____ __ _______ ~Days 

IV , ___ _ 

HO , _____ _ 

I-~7~: __ _ ~rmit: _____ yes ____ No 

Sponsor: ________ __ 

Remarks (from Hr. Wa ,.---------------------------------------------

Sincerely, 

IChuc Ifinh Tho 
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________ oOo~. ______ -

ndtYmOne 7 ~h.;iC Gienc 1m cp1 n1U (199.3) 

tlnIl tlll.tr.l. qui :vi. 
. . 

'Ih1y- mat oho I3nn t6 011\10, tOi UU\:)'O-Villh ktnh olmo mte~ quI vidl!ti diatt . . . . .. .. . 
. IIf .",. . .. ' . .. ' AI . 1r' ,, ' ". .. .. """ . ' . • 

chieufto clnp 1~1i5'i mOi. dendv Ie Ci.l.u iul,nhl.Ul !J.BOY d~u XU::Ul n~ C'lJY ~u. 
.. .. ? ul ... --§,..,. . " . • A A" III . 

. ~ hiilll di~ll 0U0.'t q vt-. qUl. B.."t. qu:z. UlB. Inm 0110 clltUl£ tol vo .CU!1C phr,m 

? " . t - .. , .... ... , . 1 .... 
. kllO'i.v~ ohallC nhtr.lC d::'IY 10. luem lL:~l !U:>f.Ul chwlC snu hcl d~ tru!lC tu ph~ l~i 

. , ... 't A: eo ? • tilt . .,. · .... . ,,, . # . .. 

nllO'Sr; tlL01lC or.unsn'il sao GU:l cnc W qun.ll ~llUyen m3!1. d~. bi'tt In SCI V~l H~ 'lhelle .. 

Tili tll.~111 pl~. Vii!l &.0 TQl, B;o TrulG. mn lo!1£: ttU ~ k1den cl1tcl£ tOi vO · cunC 

kl;)h pllUC • 
• 

... . ?.. ... '" "-. 
~t kln~lB Cn!lll ho.'1!l tO~l truye!l tha.1C. c1::UlB thO' c:Jl 11O'l. 

tJ t ... . ", In· ·· .". .. . . ... 6 
leO ruycm tllO!lC. . lD' 1~ Xtl'n kin. moi n~ lltpy mo!l.g 

truyO!lthOne. · df1!lC SO!1£: tJl 

th~lle Giene. tMe.lhttrt-1C eml . 
. ~ne ncoi ldiu c1B~l Hx.111 CullC lWn Ie '11nio th~ vu~' . rei ph;t btl tia'!l£ S11:1C • . th~lC 

m d~l£ ±~p ~1 c1~ duy~t bi1111. UIfd cli -m~t vone cllU!lC qunnIl quy tll?tnh r01 tro. v~ 

" ' '\II. # .lilt A ~ tilt 1'''' ' . 
. Hfr.JY snu, mOll£ 7 tllX1G GionCt dXl :thW1C hi\ ~leU, cWlC Ie kh:u . SO'!~khtl1 l~. 

klll.d (U'lt trt.6n kIli b1t t.V vno CQ~lC vi~~ tl1110'!lC !lhvt. · IB cU!1£ 0U!1£ 6l~i ~. MOl 

!ll~~ lu9c m~t OO!l ~, clem clen conesd v&.i m.u~i Ortm m~t It rou Mm. Khxlvni Ti 

rn.J- ". . . . ~ ." At #It ", . 9 ,...J - . 
. .u.e!l Stt, To Stt. Tm c;f.no D~O Slt, TlL~P :m4 CO!le ~ldl<:t roi vui ch&.i. n~~ lltfl.e· 

. mot run. · 
e 

, It'" , . , . ... ,,\., ...L_~_, ",. . 
!l"'~ hoc hnt boi. plmi tJ.ll'l ~ho (,.,~ mot · "O!l eo. cia, toU!l 1:.X"iC1G • . to.,:\!l 'til1li kldet GUV... --l · ~ • 
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' tbon 

' treo 

Gid, n~y, i ngAy nay, n~_u ,qui vi.,co dlptr~ velli.~n qU, 
da, qui v~ se tbay cai gia tri' cao qui c 'ua ' con ' ga luQo 
clng, treo canb, treo co cbc; dUng cach. Trong c~o lOll! 

.A ' 

v;t, 
" , .),. if , ,. .. 
eon ga dUQc xem la H1en Duc nhut nen dU~c ch~n de tuns , 

cung 4 9 ! 

Tru~c nam le19, luc Duc T~ Qcian con d t~i Trao, bSng di 
nbUt Kbai q:uoc Cong ' Than, oai quy~n l~chmQt goe T~di, NgAi 

, , ...... , )0. , ),.,. ~ >- "' , ' " , . ' ' ~ , 
d\t~c tr1;uv.80 , cbau ve m~t van de tbuQc vung DOng NaJ.. , Ngai 
den tr~. VuaGia ,Long phan hoi "b~ng m9t giQ-ogngbiem righi, 
Ulng nbu ' cbi, , 1,n6 nhl1 nuhc, vI d'a co dUQc ngbe giQng ' I' p ' 
gb~t tieng g~ylt : 

K 
,,. " , •. 

- han 1:1 .coP. bin xem de ga pba1 cb~ng ? 
Nuon ' t;'au B~ Hfi., b~ tban kbo d, phcli g~ng veo e~~u". ' ' 

-Nbungtinb Kb8np rat bam ga cbQi ? 
Muon tau ' Than b T hUQng, cai d:a q~a 0<$, Hl/ tb~n ' tUdng 

, . kh.... }'I. l' "'t t"" 1'" 'th';#t ., /I 1-bam ga , Ch~1 ,cng pial 8 IDQ QJ.. 01., rna l.e tuong co e 
. , .... • "" Itt ,,'. , ... I' ,,.. ~ . ~. " 

1a mot vl.~c nen kbuyen kb~cb, Vl do 18 mot , cuQc ' cbdi ooy 
ngbIa, va dem ~p dv.og vao vi~c ddi se co kat qua rat ba,.· •. _ 

~ CbOi g~ m~ crrng cb !cb nhu viy ti , 

Net mfi.t van than nhien, Ta, Quan van qui tau riet hAng 
' '' --.----~ ". ___ .. _ giQng ctang bo~ng, dong dfjC va kbuc trigt nhtt tbu~ng·, t . 

~ Muon tau ' 1 nau· hll than da giup dtt9c ,Bi , H~ mQt 1tiic 
~bogi t:rong quan 1a nbd ga cp~d ca ••• Neu B~ H~ cbopblp noi 
thing tbl b~ tb~n xin tau, nbtt ngudi xua da nOi,gl q~a 18. " 
mQt 10ai c5m g~m d& 5 d~c tinb : ' 

, 1 • . Deu no ~o m~ng nhu dQi mao Ie Y!!l • 
C ,., " ... 

2. 'bUD no co cva nb~n Ie Vo • 
. " .,. ". , A , , ... 

·3. They ke d:i-cb truCSc mfjt dam xong vao le,~. , 
4. They moian tb:1 gQi d:bng 10~i cung ~n IS. Nban. ' . ' 
5. Ban dem cu tCli gid, tot canh 1~ gfJ.y ••• laTig_ 

, , ~ , , l.. '> l.. " , ' ~ , ' , 

N~m duc ' ay la 5 1Uc can cho ke cam quan,lam ~l1dng ••• ', 
,~ ;.. , , oK, ,. '" « ), ' b' 

maneu khong co 5 duc ay thl ba quan kbong lay g~ lam Pijc. 
quaQ giic khong lay gl ma phai thua. 

U tb h h ' th'~ +" c~ +' ~l • h· 'd b x £l~ an . .,c .;Len, v~, 1. " _'~, doan nLlI..J ga C.Ql.IiY C 0 D«m 

~c ayng~ ttl thud nbo, nen nay mang on vrr-19 maidU~c d~ 
, .. ... )0.. 

lamke, nban than. 
D8mmong bi b~ tba cno h~ , th~n cai tQi bam ,chdi ' ga cbQi • ., " ,,.,. ' ~ 

Quan Ta Quancu d~p da~ l~y IDQi. 
Vue. Gi,a Long mim CUdi, than ra do diy, uy l~o may . C8U 

va btn Ta QUaD 'hom sau d:em het os. ga cboi vo cung ®u dung 
ng\1 lam" • 

Theo tI'uyen tbbng, tr-Jackhi oigt cai d:ong bo bAng gipt 
nuCsc, r~i b&ng may, ' chung -tla da cbiangay ~m ra t , sau kll&C, 
nlim canb va ailc bi~t laban dem., 'cac ngtidi xtta, ttl thud lip 
qUQe, ctt ngbe tigngga gay va nb10 sao tren trdi m8. do&ngLd 

, . . ~ 
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. '. ' .f" 

" ".' ... ....),., . ),." , , 
g . iac de 10 cong viEi c <tong ang. ,Truyen thong Iau ddi llbut ~ 

co 1e tZOUdc trau cau, m9t ' tb~'i ' V~i cdm g~o 18 c~n s!.Neu : 
t'U~ng ' m.t~c nbC1 t~i cQi nguon goc re''tbl : 

Tigng g~. nbAc l~i 'sau' kb~c n~m can.h 1'. ' 
Nb£cl~.i de y~u con ga, 'qui con ga, kbong' Pb~iv! 'sll 

:i;6b' 1~i ' va- ti~n' 19i kirib te cua no, rna con vi 5, ca1 d\.tc* 
l>i~t' la vI ti'eng gay cua no ban dem cho d:entbdi nay lAtbd1', 
da' co d:~ng bo rat chinh xac, cling nbu deu co ~y"cay , dung 

.... ....... ~. A , ...~.' , 

kbong nen quen 'dn con trau In.a v~y .• Va nb~ vf}y mol. Ja co 

tbuy 'co cbung. 

. " ..... 
, . 

gUl. vi- • 
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Ngaymong' ? tblirig Giengn~m Qui D~u 

Duy: N~uQ.ng v~mg ' !){cc. TbuQng Cong! '­

Ng.udng v~mg Cb~ V} AnbHung nan T9C ! 
Hom nay, ·ngay m~ng 7 thang Gieng, t~eo truyen thong: 

:trong Mua lie Lip Xuan, va dl,tng trau Xuan(Tienxuan nguu)xtia 

ki~ ,1a DgayHi\ neu,- Kba:L 1\0', KbaiSdn, Kbai Hi-, ngay md 'ctla 
,.. 9' I)" . , " 'h , " '9 ,.. " . " 

Cong so,. trd l~J. Lao DQog. bJ.ob tbudng, kera rUQng . nUdng ., 
d:~ng ~ng,. 'len 'n6'1 , ngtidi ' xuongs'ong 1'a 'b;Len theo ke· 
sinb nbai tlntdng .tib'1fi$ sau 7 ngay dlJng nell, ml1ng n&m ' in~i , 
ffi(mg tuoi t . ngbi ngdi, ~n cbdi, ~n tet. 

. . ~ ,. f( , " ' ". '. A .... ,.. . " 

Theo t1Jc l~ van con ctay do trong tbon que, born nay tlii 
c~c nba b~.i tli tp den La, khi clmg Kbai Sdn, Kbai H~t-co d'anb 

"a,;... ".' " '..tJti,. ~, , ,., '-·3 bol. mo. T~i cac !)J.nb Tba.n, ngoaJ. cbJ.eng mo con co trong 
- D~i cO'. 

Tieng pbao tregiao thlta khi xua ia tieng·· pbao " I tong 

cl,lU n~binb . tan I • ; . mltng n~m IDOi, mting tbemtuoi, t~ wc . in 
. Trc,i .I>Bt, TbanhTb5n, To Ti;n, ~ng :&1, Cha M;. · Tieng tr6ng . 

, A . , , ' . , • A '_.'" . ' ''' • ,, ' ).. 

ngay mong 7 t bang gJ.eng la tJ.eng trong NghJ.nh Xuan <tau n~m 
,.. ,.. . . )-., , . ~ ', k - ". ~ 

theo t~c l~ "Xuan cau Tbu bao' t trong Mua I,eL~p Xuan. 

Nen v~n hoa Vi~t nam Ie nen van toa'nang nghi~p~ Nba 
no-ag co CJ:\iQc ' ;uua is nbd muatbu~n gi6 hoa,cb8.i lUdi co d:~c 

• " " • A' ,,... . ' ,. ~",.. " • ~ ~ lQJ. J..a nhd bJ.en l~ng song em • . Mua g~o thu~n e.m la 2 d~eucan 

yeu cbo sv sung man va iEilnb vUQng. ~ He c.o mue gio 18. co sam 
set, q;ieng t.;rong du~i dat .ctiw~ nb1i tieng sam tren trdi, bn.o 

bi~u co mui) tl1c la co gio, co nUdc, dem le.i am no, b~nb , 
pbuc. 

,.,,., ,..,.. .., -, ~ ......., ?.",., 

r:pieng trong . .yang dQi -tireD. J:l..J:1Vl.Lg tl.~ungl cha ng n hUng toa 

ra ' m~t .sfic sinb Ivc tbam VaG con ngudi kbien, cbo tinh tb~n 
9:uQc tbanb 'than, ma con tb3ng Tbien tri~t Dia ,. khien cho 

, "-,. A , . ),. ?, " ..),. AI : 9 

Hoan~ Tbien H1iuTbo, Tban~ Than cam ung JdJ. cau nguy~n, cua 

ngu~i -thanh t§~. Tieng t~5ng ' t1~ cbo ti&u ~i~tphien nao , 
kb; . ~i, dem ' i~ niem an lilc, qoa 8.i. Tieng trong co~ 18ffiCho 

con nguc,i nbq ' den nguon C9i To 'l'ien, kbuyen rioD_ trau doi J.e 
nghia, kbien cbo D~o lam ngu.~.i la Nb~nD<}O dUQc them tin 1:'i 

s aug, b~p v~i Ie trdi dat IS. 'r hieD D}8. Nbdn ' ~ 
V~n minb nong nghi~p tbeo tiet nbi·p can qd cua I)ien 

nhien, nbC, do con ngudi ~tra cac cUQc L~ va -Ngbi tiet h~p 
. . ~ , .. . .A ? ~ ~ ' . , . ., ' 1 ' 1 ' , 

tban-hc~n nguyen cua Den Le tr. tbeo Dlio ly ky ~udng, va 

boan canb eua moi t~~i, t1tc 18 bQp v8i . cai Ili ,sau kin" betl. 
trong va c~i s1) dien ta- b-en ngoai. Danb trong 18' cAi S\1 . de 
diem ta ctd J1I Ie : 



- - c~u dtl~c mua thu~ gib boa 
~ ~ . ~ 

- CaudUoc tb~nb m~u banb thong 
Cau dtt~c boa ai tb&Y c-bung 
C~u dUQc blnb an kbudng thbi 

- C~u dieu lanb dem tC,i, dieu du lanb xa.­
Tom 1~i. C~l1 cbo dtt~c · canb Th~i Boa la _Boa giua Trdi, Dat , 

Ngudi 1~ m~c dtcb toi b~u cua Nguon song. 
• ,, · h , ~,.. ,.. fIC' A A , , - . 

Xua kJ.a, mua !Iay 1a ~~p Xuan. La L~p Xuan co 2 y ngbJ.a 
cbanh: - Mot 1e Vua ·than lam ~ L~p Xuan de md (tau n~m mCsi 

" " " ., , , • . ? .... ban an bu~ cbo. dan cbung va chung to s~ Quan . trQug eua nong 
nghiip· 

- Hai 1e 
Cau-Mang, . cau cbo 

, 'Tien ' ~·J.an Nguu " (Dutlg TrauXuan), teo Tban 
mua thuin gio boa va tien tong kbi le-nb mua 

,. 
dong • 

~i tbu~ng co, ngudi ta to cb~c rieng biit 2 le L~p xuanva 
Tien Xuan NgUU. te te Xuan Nguu lay nghia thang ch~p In thang 
S~. Stlu 18 Trau, thu9C nanb Tbo 1a nat. Theo thuyet Ngu Hanh 
tudng kh!c thl D!t ng~ndU~c nuc,c, chong d:U~c l~nh,p:e .. nAn1rau 
dat de dUng len cbo Vua, ngu. y tong kb! l~nb d:i~ Ddi sau , . r,e 
Tien Xu an NgUU 'd:U~c s~t nb~p vao Ie L;p X~an, 1iii con lay roi 
ngii sAc quat trau dat t ngv. Y khuyen kbtcb vi~ccanh- nong va 1rau .. - . . ' : 
du~c m~nb kboe • _ . 

NU(j6" Vi~t nam~ dAi Tr~n Va trube do, v~n theo' truy~n tbOng ew 
Mi H~ur,e, te Lip Xuan t~i Dan Nam G"fao. niila Dan Ie -J>iin. 

Cbieu Su danb rieng te Trdi Dat do Vus ·banb le,conc;-- 4 pbis te 
c&c Vua ddi tb\t~ng cocung c!lc V~ ~ban coi 4 Mun,. Moi -kh'i ' giao 

, _ . . --- . ~ ,.,,, Pc , 9", 
mus, Vua sai quan Ktlam Nilng den banb Ie te-i buang cua mue do .: 
Dong, Tay, Nam, B!c • _ 

/ Cuoi MU~'DOng qua Mu~ Xuan, te ~~p Xuan te Vua Ph~c Hi va 
Thap Csu' M~~g t~i Dan phi~ Dong, vI mue. X.u .~n dUng v(,i pbudng . 
Dong :(pbudng DOng S!Q xanh tbu9C M9C, t~c Giap at mQc, .Yua 
Pb~c~;l 1e T,ban~ ~ trong col. mus Xuan) .Moi ~~m, dvng 1 061 
qu6n b~ trong cbo giO lot veo, d pbo Hang Cbieu, d pbis. dong 
'. - , .. "". " " ...... 

Kl.~b tb~nb Tblng Long, dung vao bu~ng cua mUD Xunn. NUs dem ., 
. . . ... . .- ,." ,, - ., 

Quan Phu Doan Ph1#ng Tbien va 2 quan Huy~n TbQ Xudng, ' Quang 
-, " .' - w" " . ,., ,- . ... ,., " .~,. - ~ 

We den pbo Bang Chieu ruCSc trau dat va Than Cau Mang l~i !>en , 

:&icb Ma. Sang bom sau, rUac tratl xuan. dUng len · Vu~ g9i 18 .r.,e 
~ A ' - . -

'rien .Xuan Ngttu. 
~. ;.. , ,,'" " " ' .- .. . , . .., ., . " 

Nlm Mi\U ThJ.n, 1e LilP Xuan dU~c eu banh veo gJ.d Ty ngay 18 
th&ng Cb~ptf:tc l~ nhtmvno ngay 5 tbang 2 n~m l?Jf:Q ,t~iDan ~ 

. ..;-., - - . '- ..... . , . . , toe ,., ... 

Nam G1ao d Tbllng Long. Sang bom sau, cae quan lam 1e Tien XtiEitl 
..... " ,.,,, ' .' " " 

NgtlU, dung trau d8tt~~ng tr~g len cbo Nbo Vua • 



'. ~, ~"'"'' . ~d1 Nguyen, hang nam lay dat set va nudc d phu~ng nao ~i 

l~i n!n 3 bQ tl1ang Th~n, trnu dat va N6i XuDn. Lay cay dau lam 
cot trDu, lay tbeo can chi va nguhanh de nhu9m s!c trou • 

~ "",.. . , Mang Then cao 3 thuoc 6 toe 5 phon tu~ng trung cho 365 ngay • 
Roi lam b~ng conh lieu dQ.i 2 thUd'C 4. tac tu~ng trung cho 24 

kh!. Rai ngny truClc Le Lip Xuan, quon Ph~ Donn ThU8 Tbien cUng 
Kb~lfn Tbien Gium ~~c trieu ph'Jc , ru~c r1ang Th8n, trau dot va 
nui x:uan vao c110 Hung Khfmh, co vien Thai Giam ra tiep nh~n 

, ".' ~." " dung vao Cung , gQ1 la Le T~en Xuan Nguu. 
~ Qua ndm JvIinh M~n3 t\:1tLll (H"'30} luc d9 Th~9ne; Cong To 

van 18 Tong Trcn Gia Dint. th8nh, co chi dl.l te xong ph~i 
" A A ~"A" dat de chon Mong Tban va trcu dat 
N~m Kh;i Di-nb tbfi 3 (1918), ngay 21 thang 11 lqi co D1Jtb9.y 

A N., )....",.. "'" "'''. .'. - ,.. ' " , ., 

doi cbo Ve Mang Than va Trcu Dat vao 1 tan va1 CPo ti~n va dd 
A 6 ton pb.l.. 

Dau nam, v~i Le Lip Xunn va Tien XUDn Nguu, con trau co 
nbi~m v~ cay bue suot ddi, dUQc cho n~n tUQngdat de ton vinh 

, N.' A \'II. ,,.. .AI " 

nglJ y theo duol. va ton trQng nen van hoa nong ngh1~p. Ngay ~ 
trong thon que, nh~ng nha co trnu bo con giu Ie 30i In T~Trau 
~, N '" ..0 ~ , ' , , ( A ) , ngay mung 3 Tet. Le pham gom toan ba nh tet cbo trau dVc banh 

cbung (CbO. trau c8i), 4 thung g~o va~e~"~~ft~ng tpon que, 
A ....:~'!~~ ~ A". " ~ , , khong ~ Than r-1ang Cau rna chl. bl.et ao ch Hue lam cbo lua . . __ . __ 

. " ,,~ ", '\,.., , .". . , 
tudl. nep tot va Sao BQ Troc pho h~ cno cac 10~1 cam bay, thu 
ch~y tfic 10 trau bo va ga In suc 'V~t • 

,.., ".. ~ " "Q ,.,,.. ,... _, N , 

Ton vinh Trau dau ~rUo.n de khLwen nonfj, ton v1.nh Iua nep, go, 

., l~i ~on tqn vinh Ngl,ta, dung hQ Ma diit ten cho Ngu Ranh 
" A.). ..0" " ~ ,. f' , ". " •. trong Le D~i BQl. Cau An, de to long nguong mQ ~n Juc cua V* tr 

cao Lanh d~o trong Nu~c, chue th~ ebo cnc Cap Chanh guyen van " 
.. ?",.. ? .,0 , ". 

Vo, eho cn quoc dan, thuy tho, Ie cau cho dU9c : 
r 

.. ~~"~l~ndj:l£.Mj~~.~~~ ~#~!tng~lenL~ ~ ~ ) 
Hoa khai tu quir-zHoD nd bo~ mUD tot tu~t~~h vu~n~) 
~, , ~ (~ 4 ". " ) Ma dao thanh eong dac than~ kha1 hoan 

, #w '. " .ft " ,.. ",,",... "" la nbttng Idl. thanh tam khan nguy~n dau xuan cho dnt nude va 
toan the dong bao d quoc nQi cung nhu qUQe ngo~i, cue Ban QUi 
Te Lang t-'Jieu T~ Qunn Le Van Duy~t v~ Phong VHTT qu~n Blnb ~b 

" Pb~c duy ! Tbu~ng Khan • 
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PARAVION 



--.~.,,,,,,- • i § 

Emba.~y of the United States of America' . 

Bangkok, Thailand 

I'(l\ue IH~ft itt 0 Date: 

Re: Ivi _-uII-'lb~ft~6...:~~ __ 

INTI ___ - ____ _ 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

We are pleased to inform you that _________ .,.,.... __________ _ 
(IV­

~h~a~s/7~ha~v~e~be~e~n=-p~1'a~c~e~dTlb"-y~t~h~e~V~i~e~t~n~a=m=e=s=e~a~u~tLh7o~r71~t7i7e7s~on a l7i~s~t~0~f~pe~r7s707n7s-w~e-e~x~p~e~ct 

to be able to interview in the near future in Ho Chi Minh City. 

In order to qualify this case for interview, it is necessary that you do the 
following: 

r--7 We need evidence of your immigration status, such as a copy of your 1-551 
card. Please send us a photocopy with both sides of the card shown. 

You must obtain a Form 
lization Service (INS) 
the Form G-641 or Form 
IV- / 

G-64l or Form G-639 from the Immigration and Natura­
to verify your U.S. immigration statuB. Please have 
G-639 verified by INS, mark it for inclusion in 

/ and have INS send it to us. 

/--, Since/If you are now a U.S. citizen/Permanent Resident Alien, you should 
file Form 1-130 Visa Petition With the Immigration and Naturalization 
Service (INS) for 
Please mark the Fo-rm--~I--7l~3~0~fo-r--i~n-c~1·u-s-i·o-n--i~n~f~1~1~e~I~V·--------~/------~/-

We need a complete, original, notarized Affidavit of Support (Form 1-134) on 
behalf of 
You mu S t, ":r:':e-p'::'e'::'a7t-m=-u'::'st::-, -s~u~bmt'"'"Ci;-t:--e-:v~i'd;-e-n-c-:e:--o:-;f:--:-y:-:o-u~r:-:-;f:-;i-:n-:a-:n-:c'i-:a'1--=r7e"::s"::o-u=r"::ce'::'s=-, -s7uc~h;:-a:-s::--
verification of employment and wages from your employer, bank statements, or 
a notarized copy of your recent income tax return. Even if you filed a Form 
1-134 in the past, we must have a current Affidavit of Support and evidence 
of your financial resources. Your relative{s) will not be permitted to 
depart for the United States without these documents. Please respond 
illlllediately. 

/--, Alternatively, you may wish to send us a notarized offer of employment on 
behalf of each of your adult relatives. 

/~lease give us your home and work telephone numbers and confirm your present 
~' :ddress. Please notify us immediately of any change of address or phone 

numbers. 

Other: 

Rote: Auy or1giual documents that are in your possession should.be 
forwarded to the OOP office in Bang~via certified mail. DO ROT, 
repeat NOT, request any original docuaents from your relatives in 
Vietnam, ss these must be presented by your relatives if and when 
they are in~ervieWed in Bo Chi Minh City. 

~nfor.at10D and docu.ents requested above should be forwarded to: 

American l!alhas.y (ODP) 
Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Please mark envelope for IV-_.:./.;..I_6 .... 1_6;;..,;.,b _.....:./ __ -____ -!../.;../Vc--;>;c?,£.;Y_. 

7 ODP-44 (0508f: 06/89) 
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TO WHOl1 IT 

NGUYEN PHAT 
NGUYEN PHAT 
NGUYEN PHA'j' 
NGUYEN QUI 

- - _ .... ~~ .... _ • 0,-

'. ].:.~: ::;-. 
'~. ' 

...... ~. -

-\: .:.,-

EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AM=RICA 
BANGKOK, THAILAND 

APR 5, 1989 

~1AY CONCERN: 

lOC BOR r~ 13 JUN 35 crv 116466) 
KHOI BORN 1 AUG 68 . I-1A RR IE D SOlJ 
KHOA BORN 1 6 JUN 72 UNHARRIED SON 

ANH BORN 1 3 FES 74 UNt-1ARRlcD DAUGHTER 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 480/60 NGUYEN lRI PHUONG 
. Q 01 
T/PHO CHI MINH 

VEWL#: 49576 

NHUNG NGUeI co TEN T~EN DAY Duoe COl NHU T~H DU TIEU-CHUAN DE DINH-CU 
TAl HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN,SU QUYET-OINH CUOI CUNG DE HOI DU OIEU-KIEN 
CON TUY THuoe VAO CUOC PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN-CHUC SO DI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HOA-KY VA KET~QUA VIEC KHAM SUC KHOE VA THU-NGHIEH Y-TE CAN 
THIET. DE CO SU CrlAP-THUA~ CUOI CUNG CUA VIEN-CrlUC HCA-KY, VA TRUOC 
KHI ROI KhOl VIET-NAM, MOl NGUOI CAN CO SUC KHOE TOT D~P VA HOI DU 
NHUNG DIEU-KIEN CUA LUAT DI-TRU HOA-KY. 

VI THE, TRONG T~UONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DuDe CHINH-QUYEN VIET-NAM CHO 
PHtP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU QUY VI CHO PHE? HO CUOC THI HANH TAl 
VIET-NAM NHUNG THU-TUC CAN THIET LIEN-~UAN DEN HO-SO XIN NOI KHOI 
VIET-NAM, THEO CHUONG-TRINH RA D1 co T~AT TU (OOP), KE CA NHUNG THU­
Tue KHAM SUC-KHO~, THU-NGHIEH Y-TE C~N THIET V~ VUOC CHINH-QUYEN 
VIET-NAM CHO PHE? GAP VIEN-CHUC CO THAM-QUYEN CUl CHINH-PHU HOA-KY DE 
ouoe ? HOIJe,-V ~N. 

OIEU KIEN DUOC OINH-CU TAl HOA-KY CUl BAT eu NGUOI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CON HIEU lUC NUA, TRONG MOT SO TRUONG HOP, BAD 
GOM CA HON-NHAN, lY-DI, DEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA 001. 

OLlP-I 
07/8(3 ~S6Sd53 



NGUYEN PHAT lOC 
~UO/6U NGUYEN THi PHUONG 
\J U 1 
TIP He CHI IHNh 
VIET NAt-' 

Orderly Dep~rturc Progr~~ 
{' Amer ic an Emb <:IS sy 
JPO San Francisco 95346 

IV Number : 116466 

The enclosed information pertains to your interest in th~ Orderly 
Oepartur~ Program. Plense read and follow all the instructions 
very caref~lly. Wnan communicating ~ith this office by letter, 
you must ALWAYS refer to the IV number exactly as i1 appears 
ubove. 

Following is an En9lish transl3tion of th~ enclosed Letter of 
Introduction 

The above na~ed individuals appear to qualify for resEttlement in the 
Unit ad States ot America. A f1nRl dgcision 3S to their eligibility, 
however, can only be made after they h~ve bean interviewed by the 
appropriate United States immigration or consular officials and have 
had certain required ~edical examinations and tests. Q~proval will 
depend ~n the individu~ls being detsrmined by U.~. offici~ls, prior to 
the individual's daparture from Vietnam, to be in s~tisfactory health 
anrl to meet the requirements of U.S. immigration laws. 

Therefore, should these individuals receive exit p~rmission from the 
Vietnames~ Gov~rnment, wa request that they be p~rmit1ed to undertake 
in Vietnam all for~alities ~nd processin~ connActed with their 
application ~o leave Vietnam und~r the U.S. Ord~rly Departure Program, 
including the re~uired medical aXDminati0ns and t~sti' and that they 
be permitted. b~ the Vi~tnamese authorities to ~ppear bator_ the appro­
priate United States Government officials to be intervie~ed. 

The qualific~tion of any individual nam~d in this lett~r for r~settle­
ment in the Unlt3d Stat~s may be invalidated in certain situa~ions, 
including mDrri2]e, divor~e, the ~tt~in~ent of ngy of 21,or death. 

Encl: Letter of Introduction 
Instructions 

c~u nUL 



'. ' 

ADDRESS UPDATE 

date: 

I am sponsoring the case of (name): --=~"--~ __ .-:.;....;:....;,,;. _____ ~-=-.:;:;::=----..:: 

IV # List # __ ~_ 

My name is :, ____ ---,,----'--'--___ _ 

Myoid address was: My new address is : 

tel e p hone : ---=---=--=~--=',..,--~_ (hom e) 

___ ....:.:....=~=.;,._ (work) 

My A # is _---"--~~--~~' I entered the US on (date): -:::'-"--'---'''--_____ _ 

My immigration status is (circle one) : 

refugee! parolee! asylee! permanent resident alien! US citizen 
' r-.' , 





. ~ 
.V!£T ~ NAM C<»:G - HOA 

--\ 

TiN" ViNH .lONG 
QUAN CHAU - THANH 

XA LONG - CHAU 

56 lai~u_21~l=-=--_ 

..... 

.... . .. 
t ". ," 
\'~~ .. :'. -
, 1 t.'" 
~,.t •• -.;. . 

" 

TRlcH-LUC sO KHAI-SANH • • 

Ng~y sanb 

Ten bQ du-a be; DC-CH'Au-HUE ! 
. I 

Con g.ii hay' tQli : NU. ___ --_. --, ,---....0---.' I 

Ngay ba mud1 thang mu01 mot d~g-11ch' 
n~ mqt ngan chIn trrm· n~ mud1 bon ...... ----.... . ... --.--.... -.-.... ---.. -.--.. ---.----......... ------.---- ........ I 

: _~:t!g~_~~:tl ________ ._.. ..---.. -........ - I NO'i sanb 

Tb b9 ngU'M' emf; .fAj-V:4l:I-Iii , ! 
Ten b9 ngvai m4; : ___ C_HA......::...u_-~m:.::::;!~-=SO=N=--

Vv (hanh bay kMng Vd c~ 
c6 hOn -wu : -----,. ___ ==:::.....------~-

T&l b9 ng\.tM d.rog kbai : rC-V~-H.& 





.A. , , '""'" '"'" 

HQI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHfNH TR~ VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P,O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

ck-\~d'\£M 
PeM'f'fe.AL PRISONER RmISTRATIOIi FORM 

(Tvo Copies) 

IV.# /I 6ft Ce 
VE'tlL.# kt q r 7 b 
1-111: Y 11. __ _ 

The purpose of' this f'orm is to identif'y persons who are or vere f'0:rmer1:,y 
interned in re-educa.tion camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility f'or U.S. 
admission via the Order1:,y Departure Program can be established. 

Current Address: q q ~ P f f ,,1 

I 

Date of' Birth: a g' 1(1:( ( ~ ~ 
• I 

)f 'L 
l' <".{ .. '. ) fc . I 

Middle First 

kI- ( 1'-1 

Place of' Birth: __ ;";::'~C::.l:(...l;..(",,*f.,L..:('~' k~ ________ _ 

Previous Occupation (bef'ore 1915 ) ____ ....::~:.!.t..:..::@~,/~{ .... ) l....:-.L~ ______________ _ 
(Rank & Position) 

Jti-t~-l": ~~~ pet{J~1-- Lf'~ (9017 ' Iq ~) ") cL-~~ 
2. 'l'IME SPErt'l' III RE-EDUCATIOlf CAMP Dates: From 4' '! (' '7 (" To_-,l_o~/_L..wS'~,r-+S1~7,",,""-__ 

Years: , c::t Months: Days : 
---'--------- ------ -----

3. SPOIiSOR' S llAME:_-!-'K~k~c..::""""'--I.,;;tv~\M4,-",' L...Lh.l....--.:..-t ko~~ ____________ _ 
IIsme 

Address and Telephone Bumber 

4. :rlAM!'S OF RELATIV!S/ACQUA.l:lr.r.AlICES III THE U.S. 

lIame, Address & Telephone Number Relationship 

If' you are eligible to f'ile f'or the applicant under Category I of' the ODP criteria 
and have not f'lied an At:fidavi t of' Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
AlsO, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition f'or relatives in Vietnam on 
IllS Form 1-130 JIllSt do so. 

DATE PREPARED: ________ _ 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~~~~ ______ ~~ __________ __ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

~ 

• ! 
! 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS' :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



.-.~ -0." • ,';~ __ ._~_.-._-:---

Embassy of the United States of America' . 

Bangkok, Thailand 

Date: 

Re: IvI _..J1u.1 .... (,.::;.'t.a;6,6~ __ 

INTI --------
Dear Sir /Madam: 

We are pleaaed to inform you that 
(I V­

Lha==s7/~ha~ve~be~e~n~p~1~a~c~e~d"b~y~t~h~e-"V~i~e7t~n7am~e~s7e~a~u~t~h~0~r~i~t~i~e-s---on a 1~1-s~t--o~f--pe--rs-o-n-s--w-e--e-x-pe--ct 

to be able to interview in the near future in Ho Ch1 Minh City. 

In order to qualify this case for interview. it is necessary that you do the 
following: 

/--r We need evidence of your immigration status, such as a copy of your 1-551 
card. Please send ua a photocopy with both sides of the card shown. 

/--r 

f/ 

You must obtain a Form 
lization Service (INS) 
the Form G-64l or Form 
IV- / 

G-641 or Form G-639 from the Immigration and Natura­
to verify your U.S. immigration status. Please have 
G-639 verified by INS, mark it for inclusion in 

/ and have INS send it to us. 

Since/If you are now 
file Form 1-130 Visa 
Service (INS) for 

a U.S. citizen/Permanent Resident Alien, you should 
Petition with the Immigration and Naturalization 

Please mark the Fo-rm-':;'I--':"1"'30;:;-f';:'0-r-i:-n-c-;l~u-s~i~o-n~i-n--;f'"'i"1-e-=I::V--:::====::=/~====:==:=:/:=:' 

l--r We need a complete. original. notarized Affidavit of Support (Form 1-134) on 
behalf of 
You must, -r-e-p-e-a~t-m-u~st~,-s-u-;bm~i~t~e-v-;i~d~e-n-c-e--o~f-y-o-u-r~fi~n-a-n-c-i~a~l~r-e-s-o-u-r-c-e-s-,-s-uc~h--a-s--

verification of employment and wages from your employer, bank ststements, or 
a notarized copy of your recent income tax return. Even if you filed a Form 
1-134 in the past, we must have a current Affidavit of Support and eVidence 
of your financial resources. Your relative(s) will not be permitted to 
depart for the United States without these documents. Please respond 
illlllediately. 

/--r Alternatively, you may wish to send us a notarized offer of employment on 
behalf of each of your adult relativea. 

~Please give us your home and work telephone numbers and confirm your present 
~' :ddress. Please notify us immediately of any change of address or phone 

numbers. 

Other: 

lIote: 

Is 

ADy original documents that are in tDkr possession sbould.be 
forwarded to the ODP office in Bang via certified mail. DO HOT, 
repeat NOT, request any original doeu.ents from your relatives in 
Vietnaa. as these must be presented by your relatives if and when 
they are in~erviewed in 80 Chi Kinb City. 

0nfO~thllf4 .and documents requested above should be forwarded to: 

AIIIerican Ellba .. y (ODP) 
lox 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Please un. envelope for Iv-_..:./'-'6_1.J-;;/,_b_--'I __ -____ -'I'-~__:~.,..r'--. 

7 ODP-44 (0508f: 06/89) 



nO NOI vu 
cue QUAN L Y X.N.C 

S6 : ........... .2:l.O' .. , ....... _/XC 

.fIt'!!} 
///3.- - - I/r~ _ 
. '-<9/-1'/;56 /-1' 

CONG BOA xi\. HOI ellD NGlliA VI~T NAM 
D¢c J{lp - T~r do - H~nh phue --.---_ .. _--

GIAY BAo TIN 

, . . fl'7: A ".J ~j" /' P A. '1. • . 

Kfnh gill : ........ r...4."''# ...... .LlJzt~11. ............ !I.(J/ ........ /'::':l .. :'l!z .. -.......................................... . 

Hi ~n (]: ...... f!..2_ ..... rbzlilt. .......... 61(;;l ...... IJu:.../ .. E .. do. ...... Ch.~y' .... (f.t.-. ... ?-.... l.n£.~C;,; /t-;/h i 
CI 

t I Chung (Oi .dang 1 cho ...... C!zJr-... ci.ll1 g ...... L!. ......... nguui trong gia dlnh dllQ"c 

. ph6p xu«t canh d<:n nUOe My. 

2/ V! vi~c c«p h¢ chieu: chung wi da clIp ...... 3 ...... h(l chi<:u cho gia dlnh, 56: 

~~~~~~~:~:::~:~~~~~:~~.·~.·~~~~~~.·~~~ ......... ·.· ... · .... d!.iL.·.· ... · .. : .... di;{:~:;jjc...· ... ·~Z2:;: .. ;;i; .. ~;; ... ·.·~.· ..... ·:.·.·:::~ .. ~ ...... : .. ~ .... ~ .................................. : 

~:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::Z.:::#d;~::::4;;:::::::/M~~:::2:::::::::::::::::::::::::::~::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::.::~' 

: 3,Chung loi da len danh 5ach s6 .......... ./z~:.i ............ chur~n B¢ Ngo~i giao dl) 

:c-huybn chillh phu My~6 tri li~p xuc phung van va xct nh~lp canh. 

N~u gia dlnh enn biC't thoi gian phong "'n tier XllC yit kct ~ua x6t du.r~l 

,nh~p dnh xin litln he "oi chinh pili:, My. . . 

" " 

Xin thOng bao d~ ................................... w.Q .. ~> .......... y<.:n Him.!. 
I . .. 

lin N(Ji. lIg~Y .. d.rfluil1.q .. :~! .. ni1m J!J9-:/. ... 

'r 
, , 

TRUONG PHOt~G X.t-J.C 



Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

Date 
- 7 t,UG 1~B9 

INSTRUCTIONS 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI). If you have not 

yet obtained Exit Permits you should present this LOI to your 

local people's Committee in support of your application for 

the Exit Permits. 

If you are already in possession of Exit Permits you should 

request to be interviewed and should also ask for 

a medical examination. 

Please"keep us informed of any change in your address. 

Always refer to your file (IV) number when you communicate 

with us. Our address when writing from Vietnam is: 

1-

So Ngoai VU 
./ .. \J' • 

6 Thai Van Lung 

Qu~n 1 . , 
TIP Ho Chi Minh 

ODP-l2A (0413f: 7/89) 



nO N(>I V1,J 
C1,JC QUAN L Y X.N.C 

S 6 ! ........... .2:.f.JZ ......... _, XC 

C¢NG BOA xi\. HOI enu NGHIA Vle,T NAM 
DOc I(lp - T" do- H~l1h phue 

GIAY BAo TIN 
"., ~ . 

Klnh. glr j :··CJw.AJK~;~··/J.Q)LIi:;;_....----..... " t: 
Hj~n a : ...... f!..2_ ..... r{Qtj1:t. .......... lJlc/iz ...... 11t.'1../ .. F .. cf.!n ...... Cl1.~;I' .... C!?f..... ... -? ... /.hz~.~C;;;· ,fo~h v 

(\ 

11 Chung tOi .d~ng '! eho ...... O'?lr-.... dmg ...... ..t: .......... ngtrai trong gia dlnh duqc 

. phl:p xua:t di.nh dl!n ntroe My. 

2/ V~ vi~c ca:p hO ehiESu: chung toi d:l etip ...... 6 ...... hO chii!u eho gia dlnh. s6! 

~~~~~~~~~~:~~~~~: .. ~ .. ~~~ ... · ... ·.· .. ~ .......... ~ ........ :~ .. : .... :iiiL.·.·.· ..... · .... dii?..· .... Ljjc..· ... · .. Zi~· ... ·4~ .. ;{ ..... · ... · .. ~.·.·.·.· ................................................................ .. 

:::::~~:::::~~~~::=:::~-~::Z:fo!Z:A;;;~::dl(,~:::z:::::::: :~-~:==::::::::::.:: 

. 3,Chling tOi da: Jen danh sach s6 .......... ./z'&.:.i. ............ chll)'~n 80 Ngo:;ti giao dt! 

',el1Uy~n chinh phtt MYb .. 6 .. tri tir;p xue phung van va xct nhi),p canh. 

NEfu gia (H11h cnn bi6t thai gian phong yin [jer XllC YR kct 9ua xet tluyet 

,nh~p canh xin lien he "oi chinh phil My. . . 

" . 
Xin thOng b40 d~ ................................... WQ. .. ~~ ............ y~n tAm.l. 

I .. 

lin N()i, llf1~y .. d!..ftl1rl11.q .. ::!. .. nllm J!J!r.'/. ... 

TRU'ONG PHONG X.N.C 
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NAM.'PHAN 

E>6-THANH SAIGON' 

T~a Hc!Jnh-Ch6nh QuttI-BA.. 

S6 hifu :--·6~97 ..... -

* 

I ' 

., 

I 

VIeT-NAM 'CONG-1I0A 

Hc)-TICH 

, #It 

~ T RIC H • L U l~ 
• 

BO 
, . KHAI SANH 

NOm m{lt 'ngon chrn frOm .6u m\Tol tLm (I96B) .. _ 

-

nn, hQ dtlB nho • · Nt~uylD Pb4t Kh01 

"" - .-
" 

Ne~"1 Phni. . . · · · · , 
I -- .. 

MOt tb&ng t&m nb mOt 
... oh:Cn I 

Ngay SlIuh 
ngan 

I · · · · tr!\ altu mu0'1 t~mt 16g1~20 
---- '. 

Ncri -SlIlIh · Sa1s l'n, Dubng 4ltb'ng Sa1nt Paul 
I 
I I 

Tl'n, hQ nglrt7i Cba · Nguy~l. Pb&t L~o . 
. _---

Tu~l. . · · · · · Da mu0'1 ba 
-

, N~h~-lIghi~Jl · · C6ng ell 'do 
_._- . 

. ~l1i Ctr-llJ.!ll · · · SaigoD, 99 Pban tbanb G.1ln 
I .--.. 

, ,TeQ. hQ nClloi M~. · DIS Chau Ngvo 
i. 

I -.\ 
> 

i 
; Da I Tul}i' · · · · .110'1 , , . 
! 

, Ngh~-nghi¢p. e.' i C6ng ch'C!c 
, 

· · · .. 
I , I 

G11n Nul ell-ug\! . . · · · : Saigon, 99 Phan nthanb 

\'Q' chanh hay thtl •.• · .g chUb 
I 

~ t~i Saigon. nglly -2.._ thADg _ .. e.. ))1. In 1 V6 ..... 8 

, 
",I' .• 

, "" . \ \. ,'1, t ... 1 
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Vl.eT-NAM CONG-UOA 

HQ;TICH 

TRICH-LUC '" 
B() J(I-IAI SANI-l 

• 

• bay LJtKTi hai 

f!I!!!!!~~~"""'-~""'---------'---'------""'--:-'---""-~il 

T8n, ho dO-a nhi ..... 
L -.-. _ '._ . ___ .... . 

h lib ~;~1': PEi'1\-rJiva l! 
if 
'I 

Phili ............ . 

Ngav 'lanh 

,-

NO'i '5anh .... _ ....•• 

n i:A.Jn il 
II 

,. ,~I 
ITlQt nGanl 

'\ 
, 

v 
mt.'ai sau tho.ng S?U nc:4llJ. 

, ,...jl 

7 giO' (Ji~ 
.... .. 

chin tr::l.!J! ba.." mL't.li hc..i 

-.. ----- . II 

;:)b.igon .1'/9 .. !:( c()ntf-Ly 
t: 
!J 

; T' ~ L " Ch J : en, 119 nglrO'I a . . . . ; 
;.. 

H 'ju J.0:1 
.. 

Pb41'-LYC 
II 
Ii 

! 
j._-- --- -- -- .--. ---
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, Tuoi... . ........ . 
1:-------, -- ----------

Nghe-nghi~p. . . . . . .•• 

... -----------'.; .. 
b~ I!l1.!C"i Day 

" ' cone; cl1u-c 

. I 
..... - -----·1 

-I II ,1 

NO'i cU'-ngl;l . . . . • • • • • I 
' .. -----.. -,,---- .. -- 1\ 

h thanl G· If 1-' ~n, 1 ~ an if , 
-~~.--.---

i 

Ten, h9 nglro-i m4ll .•••• r.iJ -Ch':"u -.tv vuC . 
--" . __ ., ----I" .- , 

T uoi ...•..•..•..•• I he:. llJ1.tn bon 
-------1-· ~. I' 

I ,. 

a 
,I 

" 

.r 

ii 
II 

.. . -ii 
II 
I _~~~~nghi~ •.•••.••• I._.:ons chttc 

I .:' 

J 
II 

NO'i cU'.ngl! ..•.••••• ! S :..ti gol:. 99 Pho.n thanh-Uian 
----1-- -'-"--'-'-'; 

Vcr chimh hay th..,. . • .. /.. ___ vq chd.nh 
- . .. .. ~--F7*1fi . =y--

--

..• --- ~~;;a . - ~ m-F~--' --' - -

"0 L. ,.. .. '=- r/,ang_J.)_,,:Jm 197.~ 

Y BON CHANH: 
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I A 

DO. THANH SAIGON r-rRICH~LUC BO KHf\I-SANH 
• • 

Qy.~n: ___ 1;l.@._ 
---:t 

lI/(lllg 2 nam 19 Z!:l-_ 
PHUaNG~~en-V~a~ 

-~ 

So hi~u : .... 21.fL. 

1~_Te~~~ ~~~: lr~. ~:. _-. ~N~u~iui A~~ ___ ~ ___ . x.~. • 

Con tnli hay con gaL. N.r 
-- -- ---- ~~~ ~--~---- ---

Ngay sanh.. .. M~~l tam th~ng hal n~ m9t ngan 

.. N~i sanb . . • . •. --;~~~~~i7:~:::; =()~,--~g~_ ~j 
T~n hQ ngU'6'i chao • . ___ ~GUYEN PHAT LQc I 
T~n hQ ngU'Cti m~. 00 caiu NGQC 

- Vq chanh -hay khOng Vet chanh .... I 
-T~1i~6_li~ti : : : : Wang th\ Phai -_.- -.. -- .. ------

TRicH • U)C Y BAN ~ CHANH 
. 6 __ t u. 19 . ..2lL 
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" 

'Vf~T - NAM CONG - HOA 
," R'pob1lqu8 du Vl6,4!am 

BO TlJ'-PHAp 
o.poltemen' de 10 Jushce 

SO TlI - PHAP NAM - PHAN 
S.Nk. Judlclolr. du Sud VioM-Nom (GHEFFE DU TRIBU~AL DK, ........ . 

(Annea) 
_. 

Ten, IUJ du'a con nIL 
tNom et·premoms de J'enfant) 

Nam, ntr . 
(Sexe de J'en[ant) 

, Sanh ng:\y' nao 
(Dale de noissonce) 

Snnh tui (~h() nil;) · (lieu de n'aissance) 

Ten, hI.' eha · · (Nom et prenolfl$ du pere) 

eha Jilin nghe 
(So profession) 

gi 

Nhil cU'" <)' un 11 · (Son domiCile) 

Ten, he) me , . · · (Nom et pren0~s de 10 mere) 

I 
1\1<; lam nghe gi . · · · (Sa profession) 

N hil elm a dUll · · (Son domicile) 

Vg ehanhhay vq lh..r 
(Son rang de femme mariee) 

. .. - ... 

. 

· 

· 

-~ 

· 
.-i-

-· . 

· 
... 

. 

· . 

· 

· · 
.. 

.... 

VINJHPna 

N6UYftn-l'tlll t-tOo 

Ram 

La 1, Ju1n 19'5 

ru&nc-LQO 
-----_ ... _. 

ISUYftn-nutt-Qud 
._-_. --_. 

Thhy Bido 
. ~-.~ .. --.~ --~-- . -

ru~g-LOC 
---"--------------

L8-tbi-B89C • 

DuOn bdn 

rubn8-LOO 

- -- .-

Trich y bbn chanh: 
(Pour extra it conforme): 

l.c~ trnn~ nou .1. 



Reconnu per rrcuY~-Phdt-QUg et rJe-tht-!1~C 
COE:U!le t!tant 'leur enfant naturel ouivnnt ncte uuthen­
t1que paeod en 10 forme 1ndochlno1eo cn dnte du 24 
·Dt1oocbre 1947, dOcent l~go11Bd pnr lon notables du 
Village do LoIlB-GhQu • 

r "[. 

f ~ • > ! ; ~. 

Pourmentlon. 
V!nhlOtlB. 1e , Janv1E)r 1948 

P. Lo Gl\d!'lE)r, 

D1gndl Il1101b1e aveo cachet. 

DAO Y rmri cn.tftm. 
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TO I II,AD.AM ILLD 00" 
Director ODP Ortice 
Panjabhua Building. 

~. ,.-- ..... 

If. No 116b66 
Viet Nsa list 828 

FROM I N(JJl!H PBAT lB>l 

1'-7 South Sethorn fai Road 
RA.'f!l{OK - 10120 - THAILAND 

99 Olen Dle:n Phtt 
Fhvang DJK AP OJiN 1 
Thanh pho If) chi Minh 

VlET HAM - . .......---
SUBJECT r aequest to grant a proapt Interview. 

Dear Mad .. , 
Thi. is to 8Uba1t to ODP Otfice sincere request that 

our case rUe be revi.ned and uppaded to eolllle 11>, 10 that we, 
the orphans, maT be granted an interrlewed date IS lOon es 
possible. 

As 70u know or our file, our birth rather Mr. NClJIFll 
PiUT LOC, a romer OWl/ClO general director (center intelligence 
orfice). Having been interred in the re-education csap or Ba N~ 
?finh, deceAtled there arter 12 years of conc~ntrat1on, and our 
birth PlOther, "'Irs ro CHAU NOOC, a tOI1!ler high ranking orficer of 
GVN/Agricultural Developllellt Bank has been being COll8idered 8S 

dead .ince 1979 (having IIl1ssed without news after 8n unsucce8sful 
tentation ot transferring to the oversea). 

easing on the SRV i~sued death notIfication, our 
dblings having Applied by c~rElel voo both to your ODP oruca to 
the ~RV e'lthcritr c1.r::1o, c.btaj.nf'.;j the Letter (If Introduotion 
(1,01) ~n1 r.upport.8, codified H~B. 

Ovvini t:; rour hU\fl9nitari8l1 assistance and concern, 
we hqe that oor 8101mg,, aaT be approved tor re-settlsaent in 
the v'ntted state a of Merica as refugges via the wom.n WIDE 
REfOGU.: OU1DELINES under the ODP/OO. 

Please find the enclosore IS a reference. 

Your distingaiahed consideration end hu.an1tarian 
ac ts to our caee ,"ould be highlT appreciated. 

URI RJS>Bn'FtJLy !OURS 

NGU11!N PBAT lHOI 



BO NOt Vl) CONG HOA xX HOI CIIU NGHIA VIeT NAM 
cvc OUAN LY X.N.C DOc I(lp - Tv do. H,nh phuc 

--.---~ ..... -
S6 : __ .. ..k.:f.c:Lt ______ /XC 

GIA Y BAO TIN 

o 
11 Chung to; d~ng t cho -¥--~cung--~ ....... - ngutJi trong gia dlnh duC1c 

ph~p xu!t cAnh dfn nuoc My. 
2/ Vf viec clp hO c:hi6u : chUng tOi da clip... . ..6 ...... h(l chieu eho gia dlnh. 56: 

=.~=~==_==_· .... u..iL=dij£~· .. ;Jj£.· ... ~ZJ!.:{ .. ~~~~ .. ~--.. --.. --........ --.... ~:==~= 
-.-.-.-.... ----.--.--....... --...... ---........ --~.:~.--'-"-'--'-2'" -.... ----.... -.. ---....... -... -.--
-.... --------.. --.. L.-~ __ - ... diUJ? .. ........ ___ .. ___ ._. __ ... ____ . __ 

3jChung tOi da len danh sach s6-... ~-'i._ ... _ .. chuy~n 80 Ngo,i giao d~ 
cbuyh chinh phil My b6 tri ti6p xuc phong van vll xct nh~p canh. 

Nfu gia uinh can bi6t thoi gian phong vln ticp xuc \-;\ kc1f qua xct duyet 

nh~p dnh xin li!n he voi chinh phil My. 

" Xi" thOng bio d~.-... -... ___ .. _. __ .. _ .... _ .. _.~ ........ _____ yon tam.!. 

No N~i. n!loy-tf.lt'uing ... ::t.._ niJm /J!J-'.t.-.. 

f TR116NG PHONG X.N.C 
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1-101 GIA-aINII TV NIlAN ClliNlf-TRl VI(tT-NAr.-1 
FAMIUES OF VIETNAMESE POUTICAl PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARUNGTON. VA. 22205·0G35 
Telephone: 

Ms. Janelle Jones. Rerusee.Oll"lcer 
OlTa of International Mlin " Outreach 
Imnligration .t. Naturalization Servic::e 
425 I Street.. N.W. 
Washington. DC 2OS36 

Dear Ms. Jones: 

September 20. 1994 

11m writinS to follow-up on the two cases previously discussed with you It the 
April 20. 1994 meetina­

I. Nauyen Phat Khoi 
2. Doan 11i Thanh My 

. 
IV. 116-466 ( 
IV. 061155 

Attached are the documentations from Vael Nam pertaining to the second case 
which were not lvailable It the tinle of the meet ins. , 
We had previously requested that an interview for rdUsee status be granted by the 
Orderly Departure Proaram to these applicants wbo arc the surviving oO"spring of 
the political prisoner who died durina incarceration in the political prisoners 
reeducation camp. Their father cried in the camp while their moahcr also passed 
away or missing. Ind these appfacants were denied because they were determined 
as ·no connection to the US· or for other reasons. 

We would appreciate hearing &om you regarding the outcome or our request and 
to request a medina to discuss malters conccrnina the political prisoner program. 
Please conIacI me at (70l)358-51~ or via nly Fax (70) 204'()JCU. 

Thank you in ad\-.ncc for you consideration. 

Attachments 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
President 



-2-

I look forward to hearing from you soon regarding these 
two cases. It was a pleasure meeting you, and thanks 
again for sbaring with us your expertise, and 
information regarding the refugee program. 

Should YOU need further information, please contact me 
at or fax any request to 

Attachments 

---ft.· .. ue Minh Tho 
President 
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At the grave site 
of Nguyen phat Loc 
adjacent to the 

. Ha Nam Ninh Camp. 

,.--~-: Deceased body of 
Nguyen Phat Loc 
at Ha Nam Ninh 
Detention Camp. 

Deceased body 
of Nguyen Phat 
Loc being placed 
i·n co f fin a t 
Ha Nam Ninh Camp. 
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The three orphaned children of NGUYEN PHAT LOC who 
lives with their 87 years old grandfather in Saigon. 
Scene of the children in front of their father's altar . 

The 3 children dressed in mourning clothes praying 
for their deceased father. 
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Deceased body 
of Nguyen 

Phuoc Loc 
being placed 

- in ' coffin at 
Ha Nam Ninh 

Camp. 



Miss Bllen Goff 
Director 
ODP Program 
American Embassy 
Box 58 
APO San Francisco 
CA 96346-0001 

Dear Miss Goff: 

February 12. 1992 

Re: Nguyen Phat Loc. I.' 116466 

Thank you for your letter inquiring about the situation of Mr. NGUYEN Phat 
Loc regarding the authorization for his resettlement together with his three 
children in the U.S. (VBWL ~~ 49576). I have recently received the sad news that 
Mr. Loc has passed away while being detained in a concentration camp. He is 
survived by three children. Nguyen Phat Khoi (son), Nguyen Phat Khoa (son). and 
Nguyen Qui Anh (daughter) who. according to the document referred to above. have 
obtained the authorization to emigrate to the U.S. The whereabouts of their 
mother (a US trained technician) have been unknown for years since her attempt 
to escape from Vietnam by boat. 

I am enclosing Mr. Loc's death certificate. I have sponsored the three 
orphans and can be contacted at the following address: 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 

Tel. 

Thank you. 

Attachment 








